ACE Leadership High School
Financial Update
July 23, 2025
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A. BARs
BAR # Fund Description Reason/Type Amount
1 2526-0001-M 11000 - Operational 1000 function maintenance $ -
2 2526-0002-M 11000 - Operational 2XXX function maintenance $ -

Payroll & Accounts Payable Payment Vouchers
1 June 2025

B. Financial Statement Reports - as of June 30, 2025

1 Recommended Change

2 Financial Analysis

3 Bank Reconciliations
C. Other

1 P-Card Reconciliation - June
2 Journal Entries



Must submit backup for all BARs,
except transfers of funds for SEG or
direct grants

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

2025-2026

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Entity Name:
Contact:
Phone:

Email:

Doc. ID:
Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:
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001-749-2526-0001-M

General Fund / Capital
Outlay / Debt Service

Maintenance

Ace Leadership High School

Angela Lerner, Business Manager

505-459-1895

angie@k12accounting.com

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period: 2025-07-01
A. Approved Carryover:

B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

To: 2026-06-30

Fund Function Object Program Location Job Class Present Budget| Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L
FTE
11000 1000 Instruction 51100 Salaries 1010 Regular  |001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $873,663.00| ($177,798.00) $695,865.00 (2.25)
Operation Expense Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction 51100 Salaries 1010 Regular |001749 Ace 1711 $31,772.00 ($31,772.00) (2.00)
Operation Expense Education Leadership Instructional
al (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction 52111 Educational | 1010 Regular  |001749 Ace 1711 $5,767.00 ($5,767.00)
Operation Retirement Education Leadership Instructional
al (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction  |52111 Educational | 1010 Regular |001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $169,741.00 ($32,460.00) $137,281.00
Operation Retirement Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  |52112 ERA - 1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $18,710.00 ($3,578.00) $15,132.00
Operation Retiree Health Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  |52112 ERA - 1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1711 $636.00 ($636.00)
Operation Retiree Health Education Leadership Instructional
al (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction 52210 FICA 1010 Regular  |001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $57,987.00 ($11,088.00) $46,899.00
Operation Payments Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction 52210 FICA 1010 Regular  |001749 Ace 1711 $1,970.00 ($1,970.00)
Operation Payments Education Leadership Instructional
al (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction 52220 Medicare |1010 Regular |001749 Ace 1711 $461.00 ($461.00)
Operation Payments Education Leadership Instructional
al (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction  |52220 Medicare |1010 Regular |001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $13,570.00 ($2,597.00) $10,973.00
Operation Payments Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction 52311 Health and |1010 Regular |001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $163,337.00 ($22,294.00) $141,043.00
Operation Medical Premiums | Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  |52312 Life 1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1711 $70.00 ($70.00)
Operation Education Leadership Instructional
al (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction  |52312 Life 1010 Regular  |001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $879.00 ($169.00) $710.00
Operation Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs




11000 1000 Instruction 52313 Dental 1010 Regular  |001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $6,072.00 (%$1,102.00) $4,970.00
Operation Education Leadership Grades 1-12 Page 3 of 170
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction 52313 Dental 1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1711 $698.00 ($698.00)
Operation Education Leadership Instructional
al (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction  |52314 Vision 1010 Regular  |001749 Ace 1711 $104.00 ($104.00)
Operation Education Leadership Instructional
al (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction 52314 Vision 1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $921.00 ($147.00) $774.00
Operation Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  |52315 Disability |1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $1,813.00 ($590.00) $1,223.00
Operation Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  |52315 Disability |1010 Regular |001749 Ace 1711 $92.00 ($92.00)
Operation Education Leadership Instructional
al (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction  [52500 1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $1,509.00 ($291.00) $1,218.00
Operation Unemployment Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al Compensation (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction 52500 1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1711 $778.00 ($778.00)
Operation Unemployment Education Leadership Instructional
al Compensation (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction 52710 Workers 1010 Regular  |001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $14,440.00 ($2,952.00) $11,488.00
Operation Compensation Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al Premium (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction 52710 Workers 1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1711 $525.00 ($525.00)
Operation Compensation Education Leadership Instructional
al Premium (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction 52720 Workers 1010 Regular 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $127.00 ($25.00) $102.00
Operation Compensation Education Leadership Grades 1-12
al Employer's Fee (PreK-12) High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  |52720 Workers 1010 Regular  |001749 Ace 1711 $10.00 ($10.00)
Operation Compensation Education Leadership Instructional
al Employer's Fee (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Programs Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction 51100 Salaries 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $278,491.00 $93,154.00 $371,645.00 1.00
Operation Expense Programs Leadership Special
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction 51100 Salaries 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $18,071.00 $18,071.00 0.25
Operation Expense Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-
Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 51100 Salaries 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1711 $31,772.00 $31,772.00 1.00
Operation Expense Programs Leadership Instructional
al High School Assistants -
Grades 1-12
11000 1000 Instruction 51100 Salaries 4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $67,609.00 $67,609.00 1.00
Operation Expense Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al At-Risk High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  |52111 Educational | 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $3,280.00 $3,280.00
Operation Retirement Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-
Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 52111 Educational | 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $53,819.00 $16,908.00 $70,727.00
Operation Retirement Programs Leadership Special
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52111 Educational | 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $5,663.00 $5,767.00 $11,430.00
Operation Retirement Programs Leadership Instructional
al High School Assistants -
Special
Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52111 Educational | 4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $12,272.00 $12,272.00
Operation Retirement Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al At-Risk High School

Programs




11000 1000 Instruction 52112 ERA - 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $5,933.00 $1,863.00 $7,796.00
Operation Retiree Health Programs Leadership Special Page 4 of 170
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction  |52112 ERA - 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $624.00 $636.00 $1,260.00
Operation Retiree Health Programs Leadership Instructional
al High School Assistants -
Special
Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52112 ERA - 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $362.00 $362.00
Operation Retiree Health Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-
Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 52112 ERA - 4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $1,353.00 $1,353.00
Operation Retiree Health Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al At-Risk High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  [52210 FICA 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $1,935.00 $1,970.00 $3,905.00
Operation Payments Programs Leadership Instructional
al High School Assistants -
Special
Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52210 FICA 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $18,386.00 $5,775.00 $24,161.00
Operation Payments Programs Leadership Special
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction  [52210 FICA 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $1,121.00 $1,121.00
Operation Payments Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-
Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 52210 FICA 4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $4,192.00 $4,192.00
Operation Payments Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al At-Risk High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction 52220 Medicare |4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $263.00 $263.00
Operation Payments Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-
Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 52220 Medicare 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $453.00 $461.00 $914.00
Operation Payments Programs Leadership Instructional
al High School Assistants -
Special
Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52220 Medicare 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $4,304.00 $1,353.00 $5,657.00
Operation Payments Programs Leadership Special
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction  |52220 Medicare  |4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $981.00 $981.00
Operation Payments Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al At-Risk High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  |52311 Health and | 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $33,727.00 $727.00 $34,454.00
Operation Medical Premiums | Programs Leadership Special
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52311 Health and |4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $3,898.00 $3,898.00
Operation Medical Premiums | Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-
Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 52311 Health and |4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $17,669.00 $17,669.00
Operation Medical Premiums | Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al At-Risk High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction 52312 Life 4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $61.00 $61.00
Operation Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al At-Risk High School
Programs
11000 1000 Instruction  |52312 Life 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $289.00 $90.00 $379.00
Operation Programs Leadership Special
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52312 Life 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $70.00 $70.00 $140.00
Operation Programs Leadership Instructional
al High School Assistants -
Special
Education
11000 1000 Instruction  |52312 Life 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $18.00 $18.00
Operation Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-
Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction  |52313 Dental 4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $724.00 $724.00
Operation Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al At-Risk High School

Programs




11000 1000 Instruction  |52313 Dental 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $181.00 $698.00 $879.00
Operation Programs Leadership Instructional Page $ of 170
al High School Assistants -

Special

Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52313 Dental 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $996.00 $240.00 $1,236.00
Operation Programs Leadership Special
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52313 Dental 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $138.00 $138.00
Operation Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-

Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 52314 Vision 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $63.00 $104.00 $167.00
Operation Programs Leadership Instructional
al High School Assistants -

Special

Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52314 Vision 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $180.00 $112.00 $292.00
Operation Programs Leadership Special
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52314 Vision 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $35.00 $35.00
Operation Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-

Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction  |52315 Disability |2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $178.00 $494.00 $672.00
Operation Programs Leadership Special
al High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction  |52315 Disability |2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $92.00 $92.00
Operation Programs Leadership Instructional
al High School Assistants -

Special

Education
11000 1000 Instruction  |52315 Disability |4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $96.00 $96.00
Operation Education — Leadership Special
al Gifted Program |High School Education-

Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 52500 4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $106.00 $106.00
Operation Unemployment Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al Compensation At-Risk High School

Programs

11000 1000 Instruction  [52500 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $496.00 $155.00 $651.00
Operation Unemployment Programs Leadership Special
al Compensation High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52500 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $120.00 $778.00 $898.00
Operation Unemployment Programs Leadership Instructional
al Compensation High School Assistants -

Special

Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52500 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $30.00 $30.00
Operation Unemployment Education — Leadership Special
al Compensation Gifted Program |High School Education-

Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 52710 Workers 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $516.00 $525.00 $1,041.00
Operation Compensation Programs Leadership Instructional
al Premium High School Assistants -

Special

Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52710 Workers 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $299.00 $299.00
Operation Compensation Education — Leadership Special
al Premium Gifted Program |High School Education-

Gifted
11000 1000 Instruction 52710 Workers 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $4,604.00 $1,536.00 $6,140.00
Operation Compensation Programs Leadership Special
al Premium High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52720 Workers 4020 001749 Ace 1411 Teachers- $90.00 $90.00
Operation Compensation Alternative and |Leadership Grades 1-12
al Employer's Fee At-Risk High School

Programs

11000 1000 Instruction 52720 Workers 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1412 Teachers- $42.00 $13.00 $55.00
Operation Compensation Programs Leadership Special
al Employer's Fee High School Education
11000 1000 Instruction 52720 Workers 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1712 $10.00 $10.00 $20.00
Operation Compensation Programs Leadership Instructional
al Employer's Fee High School Assistants -

Special

Education




11000 1000 Instruction 52720 Workers 4050 Special 001749 Ace 1422 Teachers- $3.00 $3.00
Operation Compensation Education — Leadership Special Page ¢ of 170
al Employer's Fee Gifted Program |High School Education-
Gifted
Sub Total $0.00
Indirect Cost
DOC. TOTAL $0.00

Justification:
fixing program codes for at-risk, gifted, and SPED

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation:
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget”, or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional
sheets if necessary.
ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

Adding program codes 4020 ( At-Risk) and 4050 ( Gifted) and fixing program codes
2000 ( Special Education) as per 910B-5 for FY 2025-2026



Must submit backup for all BARs,
except transfers of funds for SEG or
direct grants

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

2025-2026

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Entity Name:
Contact:
Phone:

Email:

Doc. ID:
Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:
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001-749-2526-0002-M

General Fund / Capital
Outlay / Debt Service

Maintenance

Ace Leadership High School

Angela Lerner, Business Manager

505-459-1895

angie@k12accounting.com

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period: 2025-07-01

A. Approved Carryover:

B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

To: 2026-06-30

Fund Function Object Program Location Job Class Present Budget| Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L
FTE

11000 2100 Support 51100 Salaries 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $190,667.00| ($190,667.00) (2.30)

Operation | Services-Students | Expense Program Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52111 Educational | 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $34,608.00 ($34,608.00)

Operation | Services-Students | Retirement Program Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52112 ERA - 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $3,816.00 ($3,816.00)

Operation | Services-Students | Retiree Health Program Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52210 FICA 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $11,824.00 ($11,824.00)

Operation | Services-Students | Payments Program Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52220 Medicare  |0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $2,766.00 ($2,766.00)

Operation | Services-Students | Payments Program Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52311 Health and |0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $24,495.00 ($24,495.00)

Operation | Services-Students | Medical Premiums | Program Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52312 Life 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $162.00 ($162.00)

Operation | Services-Students Program Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52313 Dental 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $658.00 ($658.00)

Operation | Services-Students Program Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52314 Vision 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $106.00 ($106.00)

Operation | Services-Students Program Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52500 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $276.00 ($276.00)

Operation | Services-Students | Unemployment Program Leadership Counselors/So

al Compensation High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52710 Workers 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $3,151.00 ($3,151.00)

Operation | Services-Students | Compensation Program Leadership Counselors/So

al Premium High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52720 Workers 0000 No 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $24.00 ($24.00)

Operation | Services-Students | Compensation Program Leadership Counselors/So

al Employer's Fee High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 57331 Fixed 0000 No 001749 Ace 0000 No Job $172,424.00 ($20,000.00) $152,424.00

Operation | Services-Students | Assets (more than | Program Leadership Class

al $5,000) High School

11000 2100 Support 51100 Salaries 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $190,667.00 $190,667.00 2.30

Operation | Services-Students | Expense Programs Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52111 Educational | 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $34,608.00 $34,608.00

Operation | Services-Students | Retirement Programs Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52112 ERA - 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $3,816.00 $3,816.00

Operation | Services-Students | Retiree Health Programs Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers

11000 2100 Support 52210 FICA 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $11,824.00 $11,824.00

Operation | Services-Students | Payments Programs Leadership Counselors/So

al High School cial Workers




11000 2100 Support 52220 Medicare |2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $2,766.00 $2,766.00
Operation | Services-Students | Payments Programs Leadership Counselors/So Page ¢ of 170
al High School cial Workers
11000 2100 Support 52311 Health and |2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $24,495.00 $24,495.00
Operation | Services-Students | Medical Premiums | Programs Leadership Counselors/So
al High School cial Workers
11000 2100 Support 52312 Life 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $162.00 $162.00
Operation | Services-Students Programs Leadership Counselors/So
al High School cial Workers
11000 2100 Support 52313 Dental 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $658.00 $658.00
Operation | Services-Students Programs Leadership Counselors/So
al High School cial Workers
11000 2100 Support 52314 Vision 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $106.00 $106.00
Operation | Services-Students Programs Leadership Counselors/So
al High School cial Workers
11000 2100 Support 52500 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $276.00 $276.00
Operation | Services-Students | Unemployment Programs Leadership Counselors/So
al Compensation High School cial Workers
11000 2100 Support 52710 Workers 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $3,151.00 $3,151.00
Operation | Services-Students | Compensation Programs Leadership Counselors/So
al Premium High School cial Workers
11000 2100 Support 52720 Workers 2000 Special 001749 Ace 1214 Guidance $24.00 $24.00
Operation | Services-Students | Compensation Programs Leadership Counselors/So
al Employer's Fee High School cial Workers
11000 2100 Support 56118 General 2000 Special 001749 Ace 0000 No Job $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $30,000.00
Operation | Services-Students | Supplies and Programs Leadership Class
al Materials High School

Sub Total $0.00

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL $0.00

Justification:

to fix program codes for at -risk and SPED as per PED budget

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation:

A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget”, or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional
sheets if necessary.

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

Adding program codes 4020 ( At-Risk) and 4050 ( Gifted) and fixing program codes
2000 ( Special Education) as per 910B-5 for FY 2025-2026
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ACE Leadership High School
Check Report

Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Account
Expression: [All]; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 7/14/2025 11:58:31 AM

Payee Check Date Check Number Description Type Amount
ACE Leadership High School 06/11/2025 June 2025 Accounts Payable $39,370.61
FOUNDATION
ACES-Association of Charter School 06/11/2025 22803 Services: May 2025 Accounts Payable $13,519.46
Education Services
ACES-Association of Charter School  06/20/2025 22900 Services: May 2025 Accounts Payable $18,932.39
Education Services
ACES-Association of Charter School  06/30/2025 22952 Services: June 2025 Accounts Payable $13,519.50
Education Services
Airgas 06/11/2025 22804 Welding supplies Accounts Payable $267.83
Albert Sanchez Bus Co. 06/11/2025 22805 Transportation for WBL-W - Innovation Zone student Accounts Payable $8,700.00
transportation funds
Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water 06/11/2025 22806 Inv: Bill #: 133155266710 Accounts Payable $1,152.80
Utility Authority
Albuquerque Public Schools 06/27/2025 22965 Inv: 24174 RFR#7 Accounts Payable $676.16
Alexander Klein 06/30/2025 22953 Educational Reimbursement Accounts Payable $60.00
Alexandra McNease 06/11/2025 22807 Supplies Reimbursement for items not immediately Accounts Payable $32.93
available, in supply inventory, for instruction.
Alexandra McNease 06/30/2025 22954 Educational Reimbursement Accounts Payable $120.00
Amazon Capital Services, Inc. 06/11/2025 22808 books for summer literacy program Accounts Payable $355.12
Amazon Capital Services, Inc. 06/20/2025 22901 Misc supplies Accounts Payable $109.30
AnchorBuilt Inc. 06/11/2025 22809 ADA restroom installation in portable State Purchasing Accounts Payable $47,370.07
Agreement: 30-00000-23-0070
AnchorBuilt Inc. 06/20/2025 22902 Move and install double portable as per attached Accounts Payable $4,167.99
estimate.
AnchorBuilt Inc. 06/20/2025 22902 Portable repair/renovation. Accounts Payable $965.29
Campus Specialties 06/11/2025 22810 Cords and tassels for graduation on 05/23. Accounts Payable $2,726.75
CareerSafe, LLC 06/06/2025 1048668 OSHA 10 Course Accounts Payable $256.00
Central NM Community College 06/20/2025 22903 Dual Enrollment Books Accounts Payable $174.00
CenturyLink (Telephone) 06/20/2025 Telephone Services Accounts Payable $207.56
Charter School Nursing Services, Inc.  06/11/2025 22811 Services: Week of 04/28/2025 Accounts Payable $600.00
Charter School Testing Services 06/11/2025 22812 SERVICES: May Accounts Payable $1,054.24
City of Albuquergue-Convention 06/11/2025 22813 Graduation facility rental - quote includes room and Accounts Payable $9,027.59
Center additional expenses that vary May 27, 2025
Colin T. Baugh 06/11/2025 22814 SERVICES: May 1 - May 31, 2025 Accounts Payable $2,300.48
Colin T. Baugh 06/30/2025 22955 SERVICES: June 1 - June 2, 2025 Accounts Payable $363.23
CompliED Analytix LLC 06/11/2025 22815 Nova and SIS Consulting Services Accounts Payable $1,614.38
Costco 06/06/2025 food and items for prom - April 26 Accounts Payable $360.19
Costco 06/23/2025 Nutritional snacks for students daily/as needed. Accounts Payable $758.26
Costco 06/23/2025 snacks and refreshments for Semester 2 Exhibitions Accounts Payable $196.36
DMH Law LLC 06/30/2025 22956 SERVICES: Jan 2025- June 2025 Accounts Payable $16,143.75
Fastsigns 06/06/2025 1048669 letter for portable D1 and D2 Accounts Payable $97.03
Frank's Supply Company Inc. 06/11/2025 22816 for rental of forklift for wednesday certification training ' Accounts Payable $1,010.16
class- extended learning
Frank's Supply Company Inc. 06/20/2025 22904 nylon sling/strap for simple structures for wbl Accounts Payable $38.25
Frank's Supply Company Inc. 06/23/2025 Apprenticeship toolkits student program Accounts Payable $469.65
Garcia's Kitchen 06/11/2025 22817 food for staff working prom off contracted hours April  Accounts Payable $359.53
26th
Gilbert Marquez 06/11/2025 22818 Educational Reimbursement Accounts Payable $289.60
Good Insights Consulting, LLC 06/11/2025 22819 Inv: 000041 Accounts Payable $2,500.00
GoTo Communications Inc./Jive 06/11/2025 22820 VolP TELEPHONE LINES Accounts Payable $301.62
GreatAmerica Financial Services 06/11/2025 22821 Copier Lease Accounts Payable $718.38

Corporation



ACE Leadership High School

Check Report

Page 10 of 170

Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Account
Expression: [All]; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 7/14/2025 11:58:31 AM

Payee
Javier Ornelas

John Montoya

Justin Eric Trager

Justin Eric Trager

K12 Accounting LLC

Kaseya USLLC

Knittles Towing Inc.
Lawrence William Geusz
Leon Lovato

Lesley Lorena Amaya Iglesias
Lesley Lorena Amaya Iglesias
Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc.
Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc.
Lowe's

Lowe's

Lowe's

Lowe's

LSG and Associates Inc.
LSG and Associates Inc.
Marina Maes

Marina Maes

Mc2 Education LLC

Mindy Romero

New Mexico Bank & Trust - VISA P-

Cards

New Mexico Bank & Trust - VISA P-

Cards

New Mexico Bank & Trust - VISA P-

Cards

New Mexico Bank & Trust - VISA P-

Cards
NM Gas Company

NM Heats

O'Malley Glass
Panoptic Clean, LLC

Panoptic Clean, LLC

Payless Fence Company, LLC
Pearson
PNM

Preventive Pest Control, LLC

Public Charter Schools of New Mexico

Public Charter Schools of New Mexico

RAKS Building Supply
RAKS Building Supply
Reliance Steel Company
Roberts Truck Center

Roberts Truck Center

Check Date
06/11/2025

06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/11/2025
06/23/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/30/2025
06/20/2025
06/30/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/06/2025

06/06/2025

06/23/2025

06/23/2025

06/11/2025
06/06/2025

06/11/2025
06/20/2025

06/30/2025

06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/11/2025
06/25/2025
06/25/2025

Check Number
22822

22823
22824
22957
22966
22825
1048672
22826
22827
22828
22905
22829
22906
22830
22830
22907
22958
22908
22959
22831
22909
22832
22910

22833

22834
22911

22960

22835
22836

22837
22838
22912

22913
22839
22964
22965

Description
Inv: 05312025

Transportation - Driver for student transportation.

Services: May 2025

Services - June 2025

W2 and 1099 Tax Forms

Google backup

Estimate fosr tow truck fro Knittles towing
Construction Industry Professional
Construction Industry Professional

Program Assistant

Program Assistant

supplies for after school and WBL-W welding
Welding supplies

Building Supplies for Repairs and Maintenance
Supplies for student projects, builds.

Building Supplies for Repairs and Maintenance
Building Supplies for Repairs and Maintenance
SLP and OT Services

SLP Services

Educational Reimbursement

Educational Reimbursement

for data dashboard

Educational Reimbursement

Knack Monthly Subscription for Micro credential
Database.

School vehicles - fuel, maintenance/repairs,
registration

Knack Monthly Subscription for Micro credential
Database.

School vehicles - fuel, maintenance/repairs,
registration

Gas

CPR/First Aid Certifications for Capstone Studnets Day

and Evening

General building glass repair/services/materials.
SERVICES:

06/01//2025 - 06/15/2025

SERVICES:

06/16//2025 - 06/30/2025

Est. for Fence around the portable

text for summer literacy summer program
Electricity
SERVICE: April 2025

Training for required training hours for board memebers

Fees for Governing Board Training Hours.
classroom building supplies

lumber for summer program

welding supplies for extended learning and WBL-W

repair buses

repair buses

Type
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Amount
$437.50

$1,067.50
$1,614.38
$1,614.38
$81.30
$1,113.92
$376.69
$280.00
$1,260.00
$1,680.00
$717.50
$1,213.48
$283.19
$493.56
$1,004.51
$967.18
$250.64
$3,214.75
$558.25
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$6,480.00
$150.00
$59.00

$157.11
$118.00
$132.02

$59.12
$3,959.16

$261.00
$1,505.87

$1,505.87

$3,595.56
$62.49
$1,697.56
$129.33
$500.00
$500.00
$838.82
$1,559.52
$364.35
$11,156.60
$13,729.00
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Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Account
Expression: [All]; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 7/14/2025 11:58:31 AM

Payee
Rudy's Bar-B-Q

SEGRA + Unite Private Networks, LLC
SEGRA + Unite Private Networks, LLC
Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply
Shred-It, c/o Stericycle, Inc.

Southwest Copy Systems, Inc.

Stericycle

Summit Fire & Security LLC
Summit Fire & Security LLC
Summit Fire & Security LLC

Tamara Motley

The Big Picture Company, Inc.

The Lamar Companies
TJ Hardware Inc.

Todd Matthew Patton

US Post Office

AFLAC

AFLAC

AFLAC

AFLAC

AFLAC

ERB

ERB

ERB

ERB

Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
MG Trust Company

NM Bank & Trust

NM Bank & Trust

NM Bank & Trust

Check Date
06/06/2025

06/11/2025
06/30/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/30/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/30/2025
06/11/2025
06/06/2025
06/11/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025

06/06/2025

06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/02/2025
06/02/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/30/2025
06/06/2025
06/18/2025
06/20/2025

Check Number
1048670

22840
22961
22841
22842
22914
22962
22843
22915
22963
22844
1048671
22845
22916
22917

22924
22924
22924
22924
22924
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
22925
EFT
EFT
EFT

Description
Staff Appreciation Luncheon - Wednesday, May 7,

Internet Service

Internet Service

Custodial Supplies

Paper Shredding Services

Copier overages

Waste Pick Up

Monthly Fire Alarm Monitoring: May 2025
Monthly Fire Alarm Monitoring: March 2025
Monthly Fire Alarm Monitoring: June 2025
Educational Reimbursement

Big Picture Learning Conference, July 21 - 24, 2025
billboards for summer recruitment
equipment for summer program

Supplies reimbursement for items not immediately
available, in supply inventory, for building repairs /

maintenance etc.
- Certified letter to employee J.Arciniega Adams

- Roll of postage stamps

office use
AFLAC - Accident (PostTax)

AFLAC - Accident (Pre-Tax)
AFLAC - Cancer

AFLAC - Life Ins.

AFLAC - Short Term Disability
ERB - PERA Retired (RP)
ERB - Regular

ERB - PERA Retired (RP)
ERB - Regular

Federal Withholding

FICA

Medicare

Federal Withholding

FICA

Medicare

Federal Withholding

FICA

Medicare

Federal Withholding

FICA

Medicare

Federal Withholding

FICA

Medicare

ASPire Employee Deferral - 403(b)
Direct Deposit

Direct Deposit

Direct Deposit

Type
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability

Amount
$379.21

$81.51
$81.51
$536.62
$250.02
$629.46
$332.69
$37.67
$37.67
$37.67
$495.00
$1,700.00
$1,500.00
$1,479.99
$63.36

$82.68

$52.36
$389.64
$498.04
$289.20
$85.80
$3,003.86
$49,543.85
$4,505.78
$98,809.41
$6,811.06
$10,922.14
$2,554.36
$467.95
$451.40
$105.56
$10,001.74
$13,192.90
$3,085.46
$6,728.75
$10,662.60
$2,493.68
$4,219.92
$8,911.92
$2,084.26
$1,010.00
$59,960.46
$2,460.43
$71,749.01
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Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Account
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Payee
NM Bank & Trust

NM Bank & Trust

NMDWS

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMRHCA

NMRHCA

NMTRD

NMTRD

NMTRD

ReliaStar Life Insurance Company
Security Benefit

State of New Mexico Child Support
State of New Mexico Child Support
Sub Total

Check Date
06/26/2025

06/27/2025
06/30/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/02/2025
06/30/2025
06/02/2025
06/24/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025

Check Number
EFT

EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
22926
22927
22928
22929

Description
Direct Deposit

Direct Deposit

State Unemployment Ins.

Basic Life

Dental - High

Dental - Low

Life Insurance - (Voluntary)

Long Term Disability

Medical - Blue Cross - High

Medical - Blue Cross - Low

Medical - Presbyterian - High (Pre-tax)
Medical - Presbyterian - Low (Pre-tax)
Vision - Davis Vision

NMRHCA

NMRHCA

State Withholding - NM

State Withholding - NM

Workers Comp

Reliastar Employee Deferral - 403(b) (VOYA)
Security Benefit Pre-Tax 403(b)
IWO-Child Support Enforcement
Summer Payrolls: WO-Child Support Enforcement

Type
Payroll Liability

Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability

Amount
$58,636.27

$36,437.16
$1,990.87
$213.12
$1,313.68
$14.06
$668.36
$300.28
$10,398.84
$1,407.40
$18,056.32
$1,707.42
$235.08
$5,648.38
$11,019.66
$5,015.18
$9,826.92
$150.50
$150.00
$1,950.00
$276.00
$276.00

$808,103.67



6,000,000
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3,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000

W Budget
B Estimated
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ACE Leadership High School

Expenditure Analytical Review

June 30, 2025
Projected Expenditures vs. BudgetedExpenditures by Fund Type
900,000
800,000
700,000
600,000
500,000
400,000
300,000
200,000 I I
100,000 II
m_ - | m_ B Nm
Instruct. | Food Universa Student Federal Local State Lease | Special
Material - Service | Free Activity Flow- Grants Flow- Direct | Assistan | Capital = HB-33 SB-9
Meals through through ce Outlay
W Budget 73,026 | 231,439 24,591 1,704 | 519,527 388,003 372,048 55,509 | 218,581 712,639 304,633 767,856
W Estimated | 12,214 | 222,829 8,544 0 508,188 75,823 | 358,894 7,034 | 218,581 | 257,571 | 71,984 @ 46,799

Service al Free | Title |

s Fund | Meals

96%
98%

35%
72%

100%
100%

Projected Budget Balance Used by Fund

IDEA-B | Title Il

100%
100%

62%
91%

All Funds

80%

i I ‘ 1 N
(]

0% [T — — - ‘ R

27502 - 127528 - 27552 -

26107 - 26186 - Career Comm  CTE
24174 - REC/Di  ABC 26244 27107 - Techni| unity Statewi/29102 - 31200 3140.0 31701 - 31703 -
24190 - A Charter| . . Lease |Special 31600 -
Carl D strict  Comm Founda Library cal  Sch& de | Direct Assista | Capital HB-33 SB-9 = SB-9
Perkins Fiscal = unity . SB-66 Educati Family 'Innova Grant P Local = Cash
ion ) nce | Outlay
Agent Schools on |Engage tion

Progr... ment @ Zones
45% | 100% | 100% @ 67% 8% | 100% & 90% | 92% | 100% | 13% & 100% & 36% | 24% 2% 44%
97% | 82% | 89% 0% 7% | 100% @ 99% | 98% | 137% | 14% @ 80% = 42% | 38% 4% 66%



4,500,000
4,000,000
3,500,000
3,000,000
2,500,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
1,000,000

500,000

M Revenue
Budget

B Current
Revenue

Operational

4,088,083

4,137,695

(Operational Fund & HB-33

6,000,000

5,000,000

4,000,000

3,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000

EEEE FB Budget
FB

EEEE Revenue
Budget

YTD
Revenue

wfpess TOtal Budget

Only)

5,332,324

101%

Operatio
nal

1,244,241
1,245,741

4,088,083

4,137,695

5,332,324

304,633

HB-33

61,910
61,910

242,723

253,575

304,633

Current Year Revenue vs. Budgeted Revenue

800,000
700,000
600,000
500,000
400,000
300,000
200,000
100,000
Food Universal = Federal
Service Free Flow-
Meals through
W Revenue Budget | 239,993 29,383 519,527
B Current Revenue | 221,675 21,378 393,126

Local
Grants

224,748
35,380

State
Flow-
through

367,830
234,462

_ _.Li.lll
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Special
Local/Stat | poene | Capital | HB-33 sB-9
e Grants
Outlay
: 218581 | 712,639 | 242,723 = 149,484
119,981 | 218,581 | 46,513 | 248,641 & 152,420

Current Year Revenue vs. Budgeted Revenue &
Beg Fund Balance vs. Budgeted Fund Balance

900,000
800,000
700,000
600,000
500,000
400,000
300,000
200,000
100,000

(100,000)
Food
Service
B FB Budget (8,554)
FB -
B Revenue Budget | 239,993
Current Revenue | 221,675
=== TOtal Budget 231,439

Universa Instruct.
| Free Material
Meals

(4,792) @ 73,026
- 73,026
29,383 -
21,378 -
24,591 | 73,026

Student
Activity
1,704
1,359

1,704

Federal
Flow-
through

519,527
393,126
519,527

519,527

Local
Grants
163,255
153,447
224,748
35,380
388,003

through
4,218
367,830
234,462
372,048

712,639

Local/St
ate
Grants

55,509
55,509
119,981
55,509

218,581
218,581
218,581

Special
Capital
Outlay

712,639
46,513
712,639

167,856

SB-9

618,372
618,372
149,484
152,420
767,856



$900,000
$800,000
$700,000
$600,000
$500,000
$400,000
$300,000

Montly Expenditures

$200,000

$100,000

S0

JUL

N 2023/2024 $294,074

3 2024/2025 $203,618
[ Monthly Change

e\ TD PY $294,074

e Y TD $203,618

$6,000,000
$5,900,000
$5,800,000

$5,700,000

Expenditure

$5,600,000
$5,500,000
$5,400,000
$5,300,000

N Expenditures
= Student Count

AUG
$406,098
$542,996
$339,377
$700,173
$746,614

Yearly Expenditure Comparison by Month - All Funds

SEP
$552,095
$364,820
-$178,176
$1,252,267
$1,111,434

ocT
$460,130
$511,013
$146,193

$1,712,397 | $2,185,865
$1,622,447 | $2,008,747

Spending Per Student

NOV DEC
$473,468 | $462,669
$386,300 = $437,406
-$124,713 | $51,106

All Funds

2023/2024
$5,548,163
254.00

$406,263
$534,490
$97,084

$2,648,534 | $3,054,796 | $3,468,527
$2,446,152 | $2,980,642 | $3,399,279

$413,731 | $535,156 | $372,292
$418,637 = $343,812 | $532,764
-$115,853 | -$74,825 = $188,952

Note: amount per year
indicates spending per
student

2024/2025
$5,911,770
285.00

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY

$446,396
$517,901
-$14,862
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$6,000,000

$5,000,000

$4,000,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

S0
JUN

$657,534
$809,948
$292,047

$4,003,683 | $4,375,975  $4,822,370 | $5,479,905
$3,743,090 | $4,275,854 | $4,793,755 | $5,603,703

290.00
285.00
280.00
275.00
270.00
265.00
260.00
255.00
250.00
245.00
240.00
235.00

Student Count



100.00%
90.00%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

100.00% 3:59% w3:84%
90.00%

Maint & Property

Admin & Central
14%

Estimated Expenditures by Function - All Funds

Transp. & Food
Service
5%

Capital
14%

6%

Instruction &
Inst. Support
61%
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Estimated Expenditures by Object - All Funds

Supplies,
5%

Contract
Services,
26%

Property, /
4%

Compensation
& Benefits,
65%

Object Code Change in Percentage by Month
(AUl Funds - Exp & Encumbrance)

3.76%

2 % 2 % 2 % 2 %
0 0 0 0
7 % 6 % 6 % 6 %

October

4,24%

July

August September

4.28%

November  December

443% Su12%

%
2 %
0
6 %

March

%
2 %
0
6! %

January February April June

Function Code Change in Percentage by Month
(All Funds - Exp & Encumbrance)

2.78%

9. 73%

/8%

48% 9, 91%

80.00% v

70.00%

60.00%

50.00%

40.00% .

30.00% O9EE% 668 %
20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

July August September October

3.61%
9.41%

November

341%
9.90%

3.38%
10:47%

325%  320% 3.16% 324% 4560%
13.72% 14.20% 13.98% 14.03% 13.93%

(] 0 0
1 % 1 % 1 %
6 % 6 % 6 %

December January February March April June
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Monthly Cash Balance
All Funds

$3,000,000

$2,500,000 / ——
$2,000,000 N/ . e . R X

$1,500,000 :
Operational Fund Cash
$1,000,000 Liquidity is 5.09
$500,000
$0

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Q= [Y2024 $2,253,998 @ $2,262,974 @ $2,083,725 $1,919,731 | $1,893,852 = $1,883,489 @ $1,883,893 | $2,072,330 $2,033,623 @ $2,107,068 @ $2,078,183  $2,003,458
=0 FY2025 $2,381,265 @ $2,261,740 @ $2,189,785 | $2,059,531 @ $2,191,808 @ $2,279,460 @ $2,261,402 @ $2,306,630 | $2,732,691 @ $2,701,764 $2,684,753 | $2,487,906

Operational Budget (less Carryover) vs.
Estimated Expenditures

4,150,000.00
4,100,000.00
4,050,000.00
4,000,000.00
3,950,000.00

3,900,000.00

3,850,000.00 272,796.96

3,800,000.00

3,750,000.00

3,700,000.00

3,650,000.00

11000 - Operational Fund
m Current Revenue 4,088,083.05
B Estimated 3,815,286.09



ACE Leadership High School

Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY24-25; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 06/30/2025; Detail: No; Created On: 7/14/2025 10:52:02 AM
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Description 11000 14000 21000 21100 23000 23001 23002 23003
11012 - Cash $1,619,033.68 $60,811.77 ($9,515.26) $11,927.40 $10.86 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05
13041 - Other Accounts Receivable $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $1,619,183.68 $60,811.77 ($9,515.26) $11,927.40 $10.86 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $1,619,183.68 $60,811.77 ($9,515.26) $11,927.40 $10.86 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05
23138 - Disability $440.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $1,239.76 $0.00 $19.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23225 - Health Insurance $49,308.37 $0.00 $174.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $50,989.11 $0.00 $193.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345.00 $0.00 $0.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance $1,245,740.68 $73,026.09 ($8,554.08) ($4,791.90) $10.86 ($278.33) $500.00 $1,126.05
Net Increase/Decrease $322,453.89 ($12,214.32) ($1,154.39) $16,719.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund Balance/Retained $1,568,194.57 $60,811.77 ($9,708.47) $11,927.40 $10.86 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05
Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund Balance $1,619,183.68 $60,811.77 ($9,515.26) $11,927.40 $10.86 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05



ACE Leadership High School

Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY24-25; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 06/30/2025; Detail: No; Created On: 7/14/2025 10:52:02 AM
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Description 24101 24106 24154 24174 24190 24330 26107 26186
11012 - Cash ($33,383.86) ($26,744.11) ($5,174.60) $1,826.20 ($62,773.42) $263.88 ($7,102.74) ($4,039.11)
13041 - Other Accounts Receivable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset ($33,383.86) ($26,744.11) ($5,174.60) $1,826.20 ($62,773.42) $263.88 ($7,102.74) ($4,039.11)
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets ($33,383.86) ($26,744.11) ($5,174.60) $1,826.20 ($62,773.42) $263.88 ($7,102.74) ($4,039.11)
23138 - Disability $0.00 $38.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $50.96 $9.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23225 - Health Insurance $2,713.54 $1,589.61 $0.00 $187.72 $1,238.76 $263.88 $1,265.68 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $2,764.50 $1,637.74 $0.00 $187.72 $1,238.76 $263.88 $1,265.68 $0.00
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance ($53,890.11) ($24,014.26) ($7,261.67) ($6,390.55) $0.00 ($17,241.27) ($9,808.11) $0.00
Net Increase/Decrease $17,741.75 ($4,367.59) $2,087.07 $8,029.03 ($64,012.18) $17,241.27 $1,439.69 ($4,039.11)
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund Balance/Retained ($36,148.36) ($28,381.85) ($5,174.60) $1,638.48 ($64,012.18) $0.00 ($8,368.42) ($4,039.11)
Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund Balance ($33,383.86) ($26,744.11) ($5,174.60) $1,826.20 ($62,773.42) $263.88 ($7,102.74) ($4,039.11)
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Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY24-25; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 06/30/2025; Detail: No; Created On: 7/14/2025 10:52:02 AM
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Description 26244 27107 27109 27127 27502 27528 27552 29102
11012 - Cash $135,219.26 $0.00 $3,950.96 $0.00 ($2,489.03) ($12,797.59) ($110,120.70) $168,455.26
13041 - Other Accounts Receivable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $135,219.26 $0.00 $3,950.96 $0.00 ($2,489.03) ($12,797.59) ($110,120.70) $168,455.26
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $135,219.26 $0.00 $3,950.96 $0.00 ($2,489.03) ($12,797.59) ($110,120.70) $168,455.26
23138 - Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21.96 $0.00 $0.00
23225 - Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $185.20 $11.52 $21.21 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $185.20 $33.48 $21.21 $0.00
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,106.15
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance $163,255.07 $0.00 $4,217.87 ($98,514.86) ($5,474.67) $0.00 ($43,618.78) $54,402.39
Net Increase/Decrease ($28,035.81) $0.00 ($266.91) $98,514.86 $2,800.44 ($12,831.07) ($66,523.13) $112,946.72
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund Balance/Retained $135,219.26 $0.00 $3,950.96 $0.00 ($2,674.23) ($12,831.07) ($110,141.91) $168,455.26
Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund Balance $135,219.26 $0.00 $3,950.96 $0.00 ($2,489.03) ($12,797.59) ($110,120.70) $168,455.26
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Balance Sheet Report
Cycle: FY24-25; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 06/30/2025; Detail: No; Created On: 7/14/2025 10:52:02 AM

Description 29114 31200 31400 31600 31701 31703 Total
11012 - Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($211,058.33) $243,500.77 $682,184.68 $44,226.96 $2,487,905.65
13041 - Other Accounts Receivable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $0.00 $0.00 ($211,058.33) $243,500.77 $682,184.68 $44,226.96 $2,488,055.65
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $0.00 $0.00 ($211,058.33) $243,500.77 $682,184.68 $44,226.96 $2,488,055.65
23138 - Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $479.33
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,341.61
23225 - Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,959.55
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,780.49
32000 - Fund Balances ($1,106.15) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance $1,106.15 $0.00 $0.00 $61,910.11 $565,694.31 $52,678.07 $1,943,829.06
Net Increase/Decrease $0.00 $0.00 ($211,058.33) $181,590.66 $116,490.37 ($8,451.11) $485,101.10
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund Balance/Retained $0.00 $0.00 ($211,058.33) $243,500.77 $682,184.68 $44,226.96 $2,429,275.16
Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 ($211,058.33) $243,500.77 $682,184.68 $44,226.96 $2,488,055.65
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Description 11000 - Operational 14000 - Instructional 21000 - Food 24101 - Title | - 24106 - 24154 - Title Il
Materials Services IASA Entitlement IDEA-B

41110 - Ad Valorem Taxes - School District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
41924 - Flow-through Grants from Districts to Charter Schools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,711.95 $6,290.76 $1,753.90
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $375,923.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43202 - State Flow-through Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43209 - PSCOC Awards $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
44500 - Restricted Grants - Federal Flow-through $0.00 $0.00 $20,422.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
46100 - Access Board (e-Rate) $1,128.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenue $377,052.04 $0.00 $20,422.89 $22,711.95 $6,290.76 $1,753.90
1000 - Instruction $223,258.56 $355.12 $0.00 $8,681.98 $22,096.48 $0.00
2100 - Support Services-Students $90,734.29 $0.00 $0.00 $20,305.10 $0.00 $0.00
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $754.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,114.60
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $37,917.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $39,093.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2500 - Central Services $42,866.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $42,683.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2700 - Student Transportation $1,067.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3100 - Food Services Operations $758.26 $0.00 $53,233.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4000 - Capital Outlay $3,595.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditure $482,728.68 $355.12 $53,233.83 $28,987.08 $22,096.48 $5,114.60
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing

sources over expenditures and other financing uses ($105,676.64) ($355.12) ($32,810.94) ($6,275.13) ($15,805.72) ($3,360.70)
Fund Balance, Beginning of year $1,245,740.68 $73,026.09 ($8,554.08) ($53,890.11) ($24,014.26)  ($7,261.67)
Fund Balance, End of year $1,140,064.04 $72,670.97  ($41,365.02) ($60,165.24) ($39,819.98)  ($10,622.37)

7/14/2025 10:52:31 AM 1
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Description 24174 -CarlD 24190 - Title 1- 26107 - REC/District 26244 - Charter 27107 - GO Bonds 27502 - Student
Perkins Secondary CSI Fiscal Agent Foundation Student Library  Advisement Plan
41110 - Ad Valorem Taxes - School District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
41924 - Flow-through Grants from Districts to Charter Schools $1,017.25 $5,772.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43202 - State Flow-through Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,362.00 $0.00
43209 - PSCOC Awards $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
44500 - Restricted Grants - Federal Flow-through $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
46100 - Access Board (e-Rate) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenue $1,017.25 $5,772.87 $0.00 $0.00 $5,362.00 $0.00
1000 - Instruction $678.37 $30,604.95 $8,316.44 $7,224.33 $0.00 $669.19
2100 - Support Services-Students $0.00 $17,637.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2500 - Central Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2700 - Student Transportation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3100 - Food Services Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4000 - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditure $678.37 $48,242.66 $8,316.44 $7,224.33 $0.00 $669.19
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing
sources over expenditures and other financing uses $338.88 ($42,469.79) ($8,316.44) ($7,224.33) $5,362.00 ($669.19)
Fund Balance, Beginning of year ($6,390.55) $0.00 ($9,808.11) $163,255.07 $0.00 ($5,474.67)
Fund Balance, End of year ($6,051.67)  ($42,469.79) ($18,124.55) $156,030.74 $5,362.00 ($6,143.86)

7/14/2025 10:52:31 AM 1
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Description 27528 - Community

27552 - Innovation

29102 - Private Dir

31200 - Public School

31400 - Special

School & Family Zone Grants (Categ Capital Out Capital Outlay-St
41110 - Ad Valorem Taxes - School District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
41924 - Flow-through Grants from Districts to Charter Schools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43202 - State Flow-through Grant $24,056.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43209 - PSCOC Awards $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,645.25 $0.00
44500 - Restricted Grants - Federal Flow-through $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
46100 - Access Board (e-Rate) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenue $24,056.76 $0.00 $0.00 $54,645.25 $0.00
1000 - Instruction $3,937.50 $35,179.75 $196.36 $0.00 $0.00
2100 - Support Services-Students $0.00 $10,759.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $8,893.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $0.00 $0.00 $379.21 $0.00 $0.00
2500 - Central Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2700 - Student Transportation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3100 - Food Services Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4000 - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,426.46 $48,335.36
Total Expenditure $12,831.07 $45,939.74 $575.57 $43,426.46 $48,335.36
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing
sources over expenditures and other financing uses $11,225.69 ($45,939.74) ($575.57) $11,218.79 ($48,335.36)
Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 ($43,618.78) $55,508.54 $0.00 $0.00
Fund Balance, End of year $11,225.69 ($89,558.52) $54,932.97 $11,218.79 ($48,335.36)

7/14/2025 10:52:31 AM 1
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Cycle: FY24-25; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: ([Fund] >="11000"); Include Element Value: Yes; Revenue Element: Object; Expenditure

Element: Function; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025

Description 31600 - Capital 31701 - Capital 31703 - SB-9 Special Total
Improvements HB-33 Improvements SB-9 Funds

41110 - Ad Valorem Taxes - School District $71,478.79 $36,607.34 $0.00 $108,086.13
41924 - Flow-through Grants from Districts to Charter Schools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37,546.73
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375,923.44
43202 - State Flow-through Grant $0.00 $0.00 $26,323.31 $55,742.07
43209 - PSCOC Awards $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,645.25
44500 - Restricted Grants - Federal Flow-through $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,422.89
46100 - Access Board (e-Rate) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,128.60
Total Revenue $71,478.79 $36,607.34 $26,323.31 $653,495.11
1000 - Instruction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $341,199.03
2100 - Support Services-Students $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139,437.09
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,762.41
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $714.78 $366.07 $0.00 $38,998.70
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,472.43
2500 - Central Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,866.02
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,683.18
2700 - Student Transportation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,067.50
3100 - Food Services Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,992.09
4000 - Capital Outlay $112.14 $0.00 $0.00 $95,469.52
Total Expenditure $826.92 $366.07 $0.00 $809,947.97
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing

sources over expenditures and other financing uses $70,651.87 $36,241.27 $26,323.31 ($156,452.86)
Fund Balance, Beginning of year $61,910.11 $565,694.31 $52,678.07 $2,058,800.64
Fund Balance, End of year $132,561.98 $601,935.58 $79,001.38 $1,902,347.78

7/14/2025 10:52:31 AM 1
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Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

11000 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals  Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-0000-11012-  Cash $0.00 $0.00  ($134,345.91) $1,619,033.68 $0.00 $1,619,033.68 ($1,619,033.68)
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-13041- Other Accounts Receivable $0.00 $0.00 ($150.00) $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 ($150.00)
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-15000-  Prepaid Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-21011- | Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23011-  Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23138-  Disability $0.00 $0.00 ($166.54) ($440.98) $0.00 ($440.98) $440.98
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23141-  Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23142-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $3,537.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($326.95) ($1,239.76) $0.00 ($1,239.76) $1,239.76
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23148-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23224-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $40,588.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($20,278.13) ($49,308.37) $0.00 ($49,308.37) $49,308.37
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $1,059.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23227- 'Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $4,404.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-23248-  Child Support Enforcement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($849,581.00) ($1,244,241.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ($1,244,241.00)
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($44.91) ($44.91) $44.91
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-32300- 'Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  ($1,245,740.68) $0.00  ($1,245,740.68) $1,245,740.68
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-41701- | Fees - Activities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($60.00) $0.00 ($60.00) $60.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-41920- Contributions/Donations - Private $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00) $0.00 ($2,000.00) $2,000.00
0000-001749-0000- Sources (Non Categorical)

11000-0000-41980- Refund of Prior Year Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,474.25) $0.00 ($5,474.25) $5,474.25
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-43101-  State Equalization Guarantee ($3,680,407.00) ($4,064,866.05)  ($375,923.44) ($4,064,866.02) $0.00  ($4,064,866.02) ($0.03)
0000-001749-0000-

11000-0000-43215-  Inter-Governmental Contract $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($22,184.00) $0.00 ($22,184.00) $22,184.00
0000-001749-0000- Revenue

11000-0000-46100- Access Board (e-Rate) ($23,217.00) ($23,217.00) ($1,128.60) ($43,110.80) $0.00 ($43,110.80) $19,893.80
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($4,553,205.00)  ($5,332,324.05) ($482,728.68) ($3,815,241.18) ($44.91) ($3,815,286.09) ($1,517,037.96)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

11000 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-1000-51100- | Instruction-Salaries Expense $826,094.36 $676,094.36 $100,758.93 $662,235.14 $0.00 $662,235.14 $13,859.22
1010-001749-1411-

11000-1000-51100- | Instruction-Salaries Expense $0.00 $46,000.00 $2,197.47 $27,806.68 $0.00 $27,806.68 $18,193.32
1010-001749-1711-

11000-1000-51100- | Instruction-Salaries Expense $211,020.70 $261,420.70 $27,613.32 $237,010.69 $0.00 $237,010.69 $24,410.01
2000-001749-1412-

11000-1000-51100- | Instruction-Salaries Expense $0.00 $15,000.00 $2,404.94 $12,325.05 $0.00 $12,325.05 $2,674.95
2000-001749-1712-

11000-1000-51300- | Instruction-Additional $13,000.00 $22,299.00 $3,797.89 $11,109.79 $0.00 $11,109.79 $11,189.21

1010-001749-1411-

Compensation
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11000-1000-51300-

1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-51300-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52111-

1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52111-
1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52111-

2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52111-
2000-001749-1712-
11000-1000-52112-

1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52112-
1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52112-

2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52112-
2000-001749-1712-
11000-1000-52210-

1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52210-
1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52210-

2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52210-
2000-001749-1712-
11000-1000-52220-

1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52220-
1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52220-

2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52220-
2000-001749-1712-
11000-1000-52311-

1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52311-
1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52311-

2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52312-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-1000-52312-

1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52312-
1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52312-

2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52312-
2000-001749-1712-
11000-1000-52313-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52313-
1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52313-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52313-
2000-001749-1712-
11000-1000-52314-
1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52314-

1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52314-
2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52314-
2000-001749-1712-
11000-1000-52315-

1010-001749-1411-
11000-1000-52315-
1010-001749-1711-
11000-1000-52315-

2000-001749-1412-
11000-1000-52500-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-1000-52500-
1010-001749-1411-

Instruction-Additional

Compensation
Instruction-Additional

Compensation
Instruction-Educational Retirement
Instruction-Educational Retirement
Instruction-Educational Retirement
Instruction-Educational Retirement
Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health
Instruction-FICA Payments
Instruction-FICA Payments
Instruction-FICA Payments
Instruction-FICA Payments
Instruction-Medicare Payments
Instruction-Medicare Payments
Instruction-Medicare Payments
Instruction-Medicare Payments
Instruction-Health and Medical

Premiums
Instruction-Health and Medical

Premiums
Instruction-Health and Medical
Premiums
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Disability
Instruction-Disability
Instruction-Disability
Instruction-Unemployment
Compensation

Instruction-Unemployment
Compensation

$0.00
$15,000.00
$152,303.00
$0.00
$41,027.00
$0.00
$16,788.00
$0.00
$4,523.00
$0.00
$52,032.00
$0.00
$14,015.00
$0.00
$12,176.00
$0.00
$3,282.00
$0.00
$131,154.00
$0.00
$38,005.00
$0.00
$899.00
$0.00
$214.00
$0.00
$4,322.00
$0.00
$1,306.00
$0.00
$809.00
$0.00
$210.00
$0.00
$1,507.00
$0.00
$585.00
$0.00

$2,324.64

$8,114.00
$25,373.00
$124,911.00
$9,150.00
$51,127.00
$3,000.00
$16,788.00
$1,010.00
$5,626.00
$300.00
$38,852.00
$3,092.00
$17,124.00
$1,000.00
$9,083.00
$724.00
$4,007.00
$300.00
$98,076.00
$0.00
$26,005.00
$0.00
$1,355.00
$202.00
$550.00
$58.00
$4,322.00
$1,675.00
$1,306.00
$30.00
$809.00
$310.00
$210.00
$15.00
$1,507.00
$300.00
$585.00
$0.00

$2,324.64

$1,875.00
$14,500.00
$18,577.78
$557.65
$6,917.59
$436.50
$2,047.16
$61.46
$762.30
$48.11
$5,897.20
$251.61
$2,481.51
$149.11
$1,379.14
$58.85
$580.35
$34.86
$15,076.54
$227.41
$2,462.10
$0.00
$101.63
$5.76
$21.93
$11.52
$546.27
$58.93
$77.57
$0.00
$87.01
$10.51
$17.14
$0.00
$120.01
$7.60
$6.50
($540.15)

$371.68

$6,048.75
$25,372.89
$121,810.75
$5,963.26
$46,715.23
$2,236.99
$13,422.77
$657.13
$5,147.74
$246.52
$37,901.66
$2,091.19
$15,354.96
$763.64
$8,864.06
$489.10
$3,591.03
$178.59
$95,148.91
$227.41
$23,525.44
$11.52
$744.79
$76.96
$241.12
$34.56
$3,714.87
$438.35
$840.01
$22.52
$572.91
$79.37
$151.53
$10.34
$794.38
$68.40
$140.44
($501.60)

$2,007.47

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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$6,048.75
$25,372.89
$121,810.75
$5,963.26
$46,715.23
$2,236.99
$13,422.77
$657.13
$5,147.74
$246.52
$37,901.66
$2,091.19
$15,354.96
$763.64
$8,864.06
$489.10
$3,591.03
$178.59
$95,148.91
$227.41
$23,525.44
$11.52
$744.79
$76.96
$241.12
$34.56
$3,714.87
$438.35
$840.01
$22.52
$572.91
$79.37
$151.53
$10.34
$794.38
$68.40
$140.44
($501.60)

$2,007.47

$2,065.25
$0.11
$3,100.25
$3,186.74
$4,411.77
$763.01
$3,365.23
$352.87
$478.26
$53.48
$950.34
$1,000.81
$1,769.04
$236.36
$218.94
$234.90
$415.97
$121.41
$2,927.09
($227.41)
$2,479.56
($11.52)
$610.21
$125.04
$308.88
$23.44
$607.13
$1,236.65
$465.99
$7.48
$236.09
$230.63
$58.47
$4.66
$712.62
$231.60
$444.56
$501.60

$317.17
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11000-1000-52500-  Instruction-Unemployment $0.00 $210.00 $14.67 $148.86 $0.00 $148.86 $61.14
1010-001749-1711-  Compensation

11000-1000-52500- Instruction-Unemployment $553.30 $833.30 $149.14 $758.58 $0.00 $758.58 $74.72
2000-001749-1412- Compensation

11000-1000-52500-  Instruction-Unemployment $0.00 $60.00 $8.66 $44.38 $0.00 $44.38 $15.62
2000-001749-1712- Compensation

11000-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers Compensation $14,735.00 $14,735.00 $0.00 $14,208.00 $0.00 $14,208.00 $527.00
1010-001749-1411-  Premium

11000-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers Compensation $3,764.00 $3,764.00 $0.00 $2,764.00 $0.00 $2,764.00 $1,000.00
2000-001749-1412-  Premium

11000-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers Compensation $129.00 $129.00 $21.04 $91.43 $0.00 $91.43 $37.57
1010-001749-1411- Emplover's Fee

11000-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers Compensation $0.00 $14.00 $4.60 $13.80 $0.00 $13.80 $0.20
1010-001749-1711- Employer's Fee

11000-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers Compensation $31.00 $32.00 $6.47 $31.47 $0.00 $31.47 $0.53
2000-001749-1412- Emplover's Fee

11000-1000-53330- Instruction-Professional $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $720.00 $0.00 $720.00 ($720.00)
1010-001749-0000- Development

11000-1000-53414- Instruction-Other Services $15,000.00 $16,480.00 $6,917.50 $11,362.50 $0.00 $11,362.50 $5,117.50
1010-001749-0000-

11000-1000-53711- Instruction-Other Charges $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $309.80 $0.00 $309.80 $2,690.20
1010-001749-0000-

11000-1000-53711- | Instruction-Other Charges $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00
9000-001749-0000-

11000-1000-54630- Instruction-Rentals - Computers $21,600.00 $31,600.00 $718.38 $14,211.92 $0.00 $14,211.92 $17,388.08
1010-001749-0000- and Related Equipment

11000-1000-55817- Instruction-Student Travel $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00
1010-001749-0000-

11000-1000-55819- Instruction-Employee Travel - $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
1010-001749-0000- Teachers

11000-1000-55915-  Instruction-Other Contract Services $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,500.00
1010-001749-0000-

11000-1000-55915-  Instruction-Other Contract Services $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00
9000-001749-0000-

11000-1000-56106-  Instruction-Other Classroom $0.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $13,908.30 $0.00 $13,908.30 $91.70
1010-001749-0000- Materials - Operational

11000-1000-56110-  Instruction-Instructional Materials - $1,500.00 $2,002.00 $174.00 $881.99 $0.00 $881.99 $1,120.01
1010-001749-0000- Dual Credit

11000-1000-56112- textbooks $0.00 $63.00 $62.49 $62.49 $0.00 $62.49 $0.51
1010-001749-0000-

11000-1000-56113-  Instruction-Software $5,000.00 $6,634.00 $0.00 $5,671.04 $0.00 $5,671.04 $962.96
1010-001749-0000-

11000-1000-56118- Instruction-General Supplies and $20,000.00 $75,000.00 $3,122.92 $52,999.07 $44.91 $53,043.98 $21,956.02
1010-001749-0000- Materials

11000-1000-56119-  Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 $10,000.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $11,364.30 $0.00 $11,364.30 $1,135.70
1010-001749-0000- or Less)

11000-1000-57331- Instruction-Fixed Assets (More $539,448.00 $682,766.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $682,766.00
1010-001749-0000- Than $5,000)

Sub Total $2,197,357.00 $2,365,357.00 $223,258.56 $1,505,995.24 $44.91 $1,506,040.15 $859,316.85
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

11000 Function:2100 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $148,210.00 $148,210.00 $6,469.71 $91,287.98 $0.00 $91,287.98 $56,922.02
0000-001749-1211- Expense

11000-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $190,982.96 $190,982.96 $24,238.19 $161,873.55 $0.00 $161,873.55 $29,109.41
0000-001749-1214- Expense

11000-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $56,932.00 $56,932.00 ($16,203.67) $34,159.20 $0.00 $34,159.20 $22,772.80
0000-001749-1217- Expense

11000-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $173,391.00 $177,952.00 $25,560.46 $177,951.09 $0.00 $177,951.09 $0.91
0000-001749-1218- Expense

11000-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $62,471.00 $62,471.00 $7,208.21 $62,471.00 $0.00 $62,471.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1511- Expense

11000-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $96,079.00 $111,579.00 $13,653.36 $111,502.44 $0.00 $111,502.44 $76.56
4025-001749-1218- Expense

11000-2100-51300- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1214- Additional Compensation

11000-2100-51300- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1218- Additional Compensation

11000-2100-51300- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1511- Additional Compensation

11000-2100-52111- Support Services-Students- $26,901.00 $19,401.00 $1,174.25 $16,568.90 $0.00 $16,568.90 $2,832.10
0000-001749-1211-  Educational Retirement

11000-2100-52111- Support Services-Students- $34,665.00 $29,765.00 $4,511.25 $29,492.33 $0.00 $29,492.33 $272.67
0000-001749-1214- Educational Retirement

11000-2100-52111- Support Services-Students- $10,334.00 $10,334.00 ($2,940.98) $6,199.91 $0.00 $6,199.91 $4,134.09

0000-001749-1217-

Educational Retirement
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11000-2100-52111-

0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52111-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52111-

4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52112-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52112-

0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52112-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52112-

0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52112-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52112-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52210-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52210-

0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52210-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52210-

0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52210-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52210-

4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52220-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52220-

0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52220-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52220-

0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52220-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52220-

4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52311-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52311-

0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52311-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52311-

0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52311-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52312-

0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52312-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52312-

0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52312-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52312-

0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52312-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52313-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1214-

Support Services-Students-
Educational Retirement

Support Services-Students-
Educational Retirement

Support Services-Students-
Educational Retirement

Support Services-Students-ERA -
Retiree Health

Support Services-Students-ERA -
Retiree Health

Support Services-Students-ERA -
Retiree Health

Support Services-Students-ERA -
Retiree Health

Support Services-Students-ERA -
Retiree Health

Support Services-Students-ERA -
Retiree Health

Support Services-Students-FICA
Payments

Support Services-Students-FICA

Payments
Support Services-Students-FICA
Payments
Support Services-Students-FICA

Payments
Support Services-Students-FICA
Payments
Support Services-Students-FICA

Payments

Support Services-Students-
Medicare Payments
Support Services-Students-

Medicare Payments
Support Services-Students-
Medicare Payments
Support Services-Students-

Medicare Payments
Support Services-Students-
Medicare Payments
Support Services-Students-
Medicare Payments

Support Services-Students-Health
and Medical Premiums

Support Services-Students-Health
and Medical Premiums

Support Services-Students-Health
and Medical Premiums

Support Services-Students-Health
and Medical Premiums

Support Services-Students-Health
and Medical Premiums

Support Services-Students-Life
Support Services-Students-Life
Support Services-Students-Life
Support Services-Students-Life
Support Services-Students-Life
Support Services-Students-Life
Support Services-Students-Dental
Support Services-Students-Dental
Support Services-Students-Dental
Support Services-Students-Dental
Support Services-Students-Dental

Support Services-Students-Vision

Support Services-Students-Vision

$31,472.00
$11,339.00
$17,439.00
$2,965.00
$3,821.00
$1,139.00
$3,469.00
$1,250.00
$1,922.00
$9,190.00
$11,843.00
$3,530.00
$10,751.00
$3,874.00
$5,957.00
$2,150.00
$2,770.00
$826.00
$2,516.00
$906.00
$1,394.00
$6,207.00
$29,969.00
$15,206.00
$33,309.00
$4,304.00
$140.00
$197.00
$70.00
$175.00
$70.00
$70.00
$647.00
$1,037.00
$481.00
$1,491.00
$217.00
$105.00

$248.00

$32,410.00
$11,339.00
$20,239.00
$2,965.00
$3,821.00
$1,139.00
$3,572.00
$1,250.00
$2,322.00
$7,190.00
$9,843.00
$3,530.00
$10,751.00
$3,874.00
$6,957.00
$2,150.00
$2,770.00
$826.00
$2,516.00
$906.00
$1,694.00
$2,207.00
$16,969.00
$15,206.00
$33,309.00
$5,504.00
$220.00
$307.00
$130.00
$297.00
$121.00
$133.00
$647.00
$1,037.00
$521.00
$1,521.00
$234.00
$105.00

$248.00

$4,639.24
$1,308.30
$2,478.09
$129.40
$484.77
($324.04)
$511.22
$144.16
$273.06
$401.12
$1,416.43
($871.78)
$1,492.01
$476.96
$846.51
$93.80
$331.28
($203.86)
$348.94
$111.55
$197.97
$0.00
$2,621.66
($4,901.70)
$4,366.34
$738.69
$11.52
$25.56
($18.43)
$34.56
$11.52
$11.52
$0.00
$89.22
($155.11)
$198.27
$28.37
$0.00

$19.44

$32,298.11
$11,338.60
$20,237.75
$1,825.94
$3,237.45
$683.13
$3,559.13
$1,249.31
$2,230.03
$5,561.35
$9,411.42
$1,904.77
$10,062.11
$3,709.74
$6,913.15
$1,300.63
$2,201.20
$445.54
$2,353.23
$867.63
$1,616.74
$1,902.67
$16,139.26
$7,601.40
$31,285.31
$5,183.55
$113.81
$159.21
$44.93
$191.92
$74.88
$74.88
$202.83
$554.04
$279.95
$1,466.10
$224.30
$34.57

$120.46

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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$32,298.11
$11,338.60
$20,237.75
$1,825.94
$3,237.45
$683.13
$3,559.13
$1,249.31
$2,230.03
$5,561.35
$9,411.42
$1,904.77
$10,062.11
$3,709.74
$6,913.15
$1,300.63
$2,201.20
$445.54
$2,353.23
$867.63
$1,616.74
$1,902.67
$16,139.26
$7,601.40
$31,285.31
$5,183.55
$113.81
$159.21
$44.93
$191.92
$74.88
$74.88
$202.83
$554.04
$279.95
$1,466.10
$224.30
$34.57

$120.46

$111.89
$0.40
$1.25
$1,139.06
$583.55
$455.87
$12.87
$0.69
$91.97
$1,628.65
$431.58
$1,625.23
$688.89
$164.26
$43.85
$849.37
$568.80
$380.46
$162.77
$38.37
$77.26
$304.33
$829.74
$7,604.60
$2,023.69
$320.45
$106.19
$147.79
$85.07
$105.08
$46.12
$58.12
$444.17
$482.96
$241.05
$54.90
$9.70
$70.43

$127.54
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11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52314-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52315-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52315-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52315-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52500-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52500-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52710-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52710-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1211-
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1214-
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1217-
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1218-
11000-2100-52720-
0000-001749-1511-
11000-2100-52720-
4025-001749-1218-
11000-2100-53211-
2000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-53212-
2000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-53213-
2000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-53217-
2000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-53330-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-53414-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-53711-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-54610-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-55915-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-56113-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-56118-
0000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-56118-
2000-001749-0000-
11000-2100-56119-
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total

Support Services-Students-Vision

Support Services-Students-Vision

Support Services-Students-Vision

Support Services-Students-
Disability

Support Services-Students-
Disability

Support Services-Students-
Disability

Support Services-Students-
Unemployment Compensation
Support Services-Students-
Unemplovment Compensation
Support Services-Students-
Unemployment Compensation
Support Services-Students-
Unemplovment Compensation
Support Services-Students-
Unemployment Compensation
Support Services-Students-
Unemplovment Compensation
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Premium
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Premium
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Premium
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Premium
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Premium
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Premium
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Employer's
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Emplover's
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Employer's
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Emplover's
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Employer's
Support Services-Students-
Workers Compensation Emplover's
Support Services-Students-
Diagnosticians - Contracted
Support Services-Students-Speech
Therapists - Contracted
Occupational Therapists

Support Services-Students-
Interpreters - Contracted

Support Services-Students-
Professional Development

Support Services-Students-Other
Services

Support Services-Students-Other
Charges

Support Services-Students-Rental -
Land and Buildings

Support Services-Students-Other
Contract Services

Support Services-Students-
Software

Support Services-Students-General
Supplies and Materials

Support Services-Students-General
Supplies and Materials

Support Services-Students-Supply
Assets ($5,000 or Less)
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$91.00 $95.00 ($27.75) $51.30 $0.00 $51.30 $43.70
$186.00 $193.00 $25.97 $183.48 $0.00 $183.48 $9.52
$47.00 $49.00 $5.82 $46.38 $0.00 $46.38 $2.62
$206.00 $206.00 $0.00 $68.40 $0.00 $68.40 $137.60
$336.00 $336.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $336.00
$376.00 $400.00 $54.08 $382.13 $0.00 $382.13 $17.87
$362.00 $362.00 $23.28 $125.88 $0.00 $125.88 $236.12
$509.04 $509.04 $88.40 $398.38 $0.00 $398.38 $110.66
$181.00 $181.00 ($27.41) $76.58 $0.00 $76.58 $104.42
$453.00 $453.00 $70.25 $357.25 $0.00 $357.25 $95.75
$181.00 $181.00 $29.55 $124.70 $0.00 $124.70 $56.30
$181.00 $181.00 $0.51 $180.69 $0.00 $180.69 $0.31
$2,643.00 $2,643.00 $0.00 $2,643.00 $0.00 $2,643.00 $0.00
$3,407.00 $3,407.00 $0.00 $2,407.00 $0.00 $2,407.00 $1,000.00
$1,015.00 $1,015.00 $0.00 $1,015.00 $0.00 $1,015.00 $0.00
$3,093.00 $3,093.00 $0.00 $2,638.00 $0.00 $2,638.00 $455.00
$1,114.00 $1,114.00 $0.00 $1,114.00 $0.00 $1,114.00 $0.00
$1,713.00 $1,713.00 $0.00 $1,713.00 $0.00 $1,713.00 $0.00
$20.00 $20.00 $2.30 $13.51 $0.00 $13.51 $6.49
$29.00 $29.00 $5.14 $21.17 $0.00 $21.17 $7.83
$10.00 $10.00 ($1.40) $5.50 $0.00 $5.50 $4.50
$25.00 $25.00 $6.90 $24.15 $0.00 $24.15 $0.85
$10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 $0.80
$10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 $0.80
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00
$16,000.00 $16,000.00 $3,773.00 $14,649.25 $0.00 $14,649.25 $1,350.75
$16,000.00 $32,380.00 $2,663.71 $16,042.88 $0.00 $16,042.88 $16,337.12
$0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $170.00 $0.00 $170.00 $2,830.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$26,000.00 $19,270.81 $600.00 $14,449.50 $0.00 $14,449.50 $4,821.31
$5,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $257.15 $0.00 $257.15 $742.85
$0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $243.75 $0.00 $243.75 $206.25
$8,000.00 $6,100.00 $0.00 $6,086.02 $0.00 $6,086.02 $13.98
$1,095.00 $9,725.00 $0.00 $9,725.00 $0.00 $9,725.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $5,196.22 $0.00 $5,196.22 $1,803.78
$600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00
$4,000.00 $69,710.00 $0.00 $4,940.93 $0.00 $4,940.93 $64,769.07
$1,128,325.00 $1,206,277.81 $90,734.29 $967,936.03 $0.00 $967,936.03 $238,341.78

Primary Sort

Secondary Sort Element
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11000

Function:2200 - Support Services-

Page 31 of 170

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2200-53330- Support Services-Instruction- $15,000.00 $44,767.00 ($300.00) $11,760.10 $0.00 $11,760.10 $33,006.90
0000-001749-0000-  Professional Development
11000-2200-53414-  Support Services-Instruction-Other $0.00 $12,000.00 $1,054.24 $11,590.18 $0.00 $11,590.18 $409.82
0000-001749-0000- Services
11000-2200-53711- Support Services-Instruction-Other $0.00 $9,353.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,353.00
0000-001749-0000- Charges
11000-2200-56113-  Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $4,008.39 $0.00 $4,008.39 $991.61
0000-001749-0000- Software
11000-2200-56118- Support Services-Instruction- $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $1,168.48 $0.00 $1,168.48 $2,831.52
0000-001749-0000- General Supplies and Materials
11000-2200-56119-  Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $33,424.00 $0.00 $690.72 $0.00 $690.72 $32,733.28
0000-001749-0000- ' Supply Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $19,000.00 $108,544.00 $754.24 $29,217.87 $0.00 $29,217.87 $79,326.13
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
11000 Function:2300 - Support Services-

General Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals  Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2300-51100- ' Support Services-General $140,163.00 $140,163.00 $13,653.36 $126,095.23 $0.00 $126,095.23 $14,067.77
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Salaries Expense
11000-2300-51300- Support Services-General $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Additional
11000-2300-52111-  Support Services-General $25,440.00 $25,440.00 $2,478.09 $23,203.91 $0.00 $23,203.91 $2,236.09
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Educational
11000-2300-52112-  Support Services-General $2,804.00 $2,804.00 $273.06 $2,556.88 $0.00 $2,556.88 $247.12
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-ERA - Retiree
11000-2300-52210-  Support Services-General $8,691.00 $8,691.00 $812.31 $7,649.92 $0.00 $7,649.92 $1,041.08
0000-001749-1111- Administration-FICA Payments
11000-2300-52220- Support Services-General $2,033.00 $2,033.00 $189.99 $1,789.12 $0.00 $1,789.12 $243.88
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Medicare Payments
11000-2300-52311-  Support Services-General $7,676.00 $7,676.00 $738.69 $5,988.09 $0.00 $5,988.09 $1,687.91
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Health and Medical
11000-2300-52312-  Support Services-General $70.00 $120.00 $11.52 $69.12 $0.00 $69.12 $50.88
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Life
11000-2300-52313- | Support Services-General $217.00 $497.00 $75.51 $466.28 $0.00 $466.28 $30.72
0000-001749-1111- Administration-Dental
11000-2300-52314-  Support Services-General $47.00 $88.00 $13.11 $83.32 $0.00 $83.32 $4.68
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Vision
11000-2300-52315-  Support Services-General $206.00 $206.00 $25.65 $196.65 $0.00 $196.65 $9.35
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Disability
11000-2300-52500-  Support Services-General $181.00 $230.00 $0.51 $180.69 $0.00 $180.69 $49.31
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Unemployment
11000-2300-52710-  Support Services-General $2,499.00 $2,499.00 $0.00 $2,499.00 $0.00 $2,499.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Workers
11000-2300-52720-  Support Services-General $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 $0.80
0000-001749-1111-  Administration-Workers
11000-2300-53330- Support Services-General $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $2,550.00
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Professional
11000-2300-53411-  Support Services-General $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $27,524.03 $0.00 $27,524.03 $2,475.97
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Auditing
11000-2300-53413-  Support Services-General $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $16,143.75 $32,287.53 $0.00 $32,287.53 ($2,287.53)
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Legal
11000-2300-53414-  Support Services-General $0.00 $21,375.00 $2,500.00 $10,670.36 $0.00 $10,670.36 $10,704.64
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Other Services
11000-2300-53711- | Support Services-General $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 $98.00 $0.00 $98.00 $202.00
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Other Charges
11000-2300-55400- Support Services-General $5,000.00 $13,125.00 $0.00 $7,091.85 $0.00 $7,091.85 $6,033.15
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Advertising
11000-2300-55812-  Support Services-General $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Board Training
11000-2300-55915-  Support Services-General $9,100.00 $19,100.00 $0.00 $16,143.78 $0.00 $16,143.78 $2,956.22
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Other Contract
11000-2300-56118-  Support Services-General $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
0000-001749-0000- Administration-General Supplies
Sub Total $272,937.00 $314,607.00 $37,917.85 $267,802.96 $0.00 $267,802.96 $46,804.04
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
11000 Function:2400 - Support Services-

School Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2400-51100-  Support Services-School $56,223.00 $59,848.00 $7,036.55 $59,847.58 $0.00 $59,847.58 $0.42

0000-001749-1211-

Administration-Salaries Expense
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11000-2400-51100-  Support Services-School $75,060.00 $75,060.00 $8,660.84 $75,060.00 $0.00 $75,060.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217-  Administration-Salaries Expense

11000-2400-52111-  Support Services-School $10,205.00 $10,905.00 $1,277.13 $10,862.31 $0.00 $10,862.31 $42.69
0000-001749-1211- Administration-Educational

11000-2400-52111-  Support Services-School $13,624.00 $13,624.00 $1,571.95 $13,623.49 $0.00 $13,623.49 $0.51
0000-001749-1217-  Administration-Educational

11000-2400-52112- | Support Services-School $1,125.00 $1,197.00 $140.73 $1,196.96 $0.00 $1,196.96 $0.04
0000-001749-1211- Administration-ERA - Retiree

11000-2400-52112-  Support Services-School $1,502.00 $1,502.00 $173.22 $1,501.24 $0.00 $1,501.24 $0.76
0000-001749-1217-  Administration-ERA - Retiree

11000-2400-52210-  Support Services-School $3,486.00 $3,696.00 $434.24 $3,694.53 $0.00 $3,694.53 $1.47
0000-001749-1211- Administration-FICA Payments

11000-2400-52210-  Support Services-School $4,654.00 $4,654.00 $470.22 $4,112.15 $0.00 $4,112.15 $541.85
0000-001749-1217-  Administration-FICA Payments

11000-2400-52220- Support Services-School $816.00 $866.00 $101.55 $863.97 $0.00 $863.97 $2.03
0000-001749-1211- Administration-Medicare Payments

11000-2400-52220- Support Services-School $1,089.00 $1,089.00 $109.98 $961.73 $0.00 $961.73 $127.27
0000-001749-1217- Administration-Medicare Payments

11000-2400-52311-  Support Services-School $13,033.00 $13,033.00 $1,551.14 $12,268.07 $0.00 $12,268.07 $764.93
0000-001749-1217- Administration-Health and Medical

11000-2400-52312-  Support Services-School $35.00 $65.00 $5.76 $37.44 $0.00 $37.44 $27.56
0000-001749-1211-  Administration-Life

11000-2400-52312-  Support Services-School $70.00 $121.00 $11.52 $74.88 $0.00 $74.88 $46.12
0000-001749-1217- Administration-Life

11000-2400-52313-  Support Services-School $324.00 $350.00 $42.42 $335.39 $0.00 $335.39 $14.61
0000-001749-1211-  Administration-Dental

11000-2400-52313- | Support Services-School $412.00 $445.00 $53.99 $426.89 $0.00 $426.89 $18.11
0000-001749-1217- Administration-Dental

11000-2400-52314-  Support Services-School $53.00 $55.00 $6.56 $52.29 $0.00 $52.29 $2.71
0000-001749-1211-  Administration-Vision

11000-2400-52314-  Support Services-School $78.00 $81.00 $9.72 $77.46 $0.00 $77.46 $3.54
0000-001749-1217- Administration-Vision

11000-2400-52315- | Support Services-School $103.00 $107.00 $12.83 $102.63 $0.00 $102.63 $4.37
0000-001749-1211-  Administration-Disability

11000-2400-52315- | Support Services-School $167.00 $177.00 $21.39 $169.28 $0.00 $169.28 $7.72
0000-001749-1217- Administration-Disability

11000-2400-52500-  Support Services-School $91.00 $119.00 $0.00 $90.40 $0.00 $90.40 $28.60
0000-001749-1211-  Administration-Unemployment

11000-2400-52500-  Support Services-School $181.00 $181.00 $31.17 $145.46 $0.00 $145.46 $35.54
0000-001749-1217- Administration-Unemployment

11000-2400-52710-  Support Services-School $1,003.00 $1,003.00 $0.00 $1,003.00 $0.00 $1,003.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211-  Administration-Workers

11000-2400-52710-  Support Services-School $1,339.00 $1,339.00 $0.00 $1,339.00 $0.00 $1,339.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1217- Administration-Workers

11000-2400-52720-  Support Services-School $5.00 $5.00 $1.15 $4.60 $0.00 $4.60 $0.40
0000-001749-1211-  Administration-Workers

11000-2400-52720-  Support Services-School $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 $0.80
0000-001749-1217- Administration-Workers

11000-2400-53711-  Support Services-School $2,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $4,054.91 $0.00 $4,054.91 $2,945.09
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Other Charges

11000-2400-54610-  Support Services-School $0.00 $10,000.00 $9,027.59 $9,027.59 $0.00 $9,027.59 $972.41
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Rental - Land and

11000-2400-54620- Rental - Equipment and Vehicles $0.00 $2,361.00 $1,010.16 $1,830.26 $0.00 $1,830.26 $530.74
0000-001749-0000-

11000-2400-55915- | Support Services-School $0.00 $21,000.00 $3,228.76 $18,565.35 $0.00 $18,565.35 $2,434.65
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Other Contract

11000-2400-56113-  Support Services-School $0.00 $2,364.00 $1,290.92 $2,480.06 $0.00 $2,480.06 ($116.06)
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Software

11000-2400-56118- | Support Services-School $20,000.00 $22,000.00 $2,809.43 $15,111.73 $0.00 $15,111.73 $6,888.27
0000-001749-0000- Administration-General Supplies

11000-2400-56119-  Support Services-School $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $530.51 $0.00 $530.51 $1,469.49
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Supply Assets

Sub Total $208,688.00 $256,257.00 $39,093.22 $239,460.36 $0.00 $239,460.36 $16,796.64
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

11000 Function:2500 - Central Services

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2500-51100- Central Services-Salaries Expense $76,669.00 $76,669.00 $8,846.37 $76,669.00 $0.00 $76,669.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1220-

11000-2500-52111-  Central Services-Educational $13,916.00 $13,916.00 $1,605.62 $13,915.45 $0.00 $13,915.45 $0.55
0000-001749-1220- Retirement

11000-2500-52112- Central Services-ERA - Retiree $1,534.00 $1,534.00 $176.94 $1,533.48 $0.00 $1,533.48 $0.52
0000-001749-1220- Health

11000-2500-52210-  Central Services-FICA Payments $4,754.00 $4,754.00 $515.72 $4,469.00 $0.00 $4,469.00 $285.00
0000-001749-1220-

11000-2500-52220-  Central Services-Medicare $1,112.00 $1,112.00 $120.60 $1,045.10 $0.00 $1,045.10 $66.90

0000-001749-1220-

Payments
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11000-2500-52311-  Central Services-Health and $6,207.00 $6,207.00 $738.69 $5,842.35 $0.00 $5,842.35 $364.65
0000-001749-1220- Medical Premiums

11000-2500-52312-  Central Services-Life $70.00 $121.00 $11.52 $74.88 $0.00 $74.88 $46.12
0000-001749-1220-

11000-2500-52313-  Central Services-Dental $412.00 $412.00 $48.06 $385.41 $0.00 $385.41 $26.59
0000-001749-1220-

11000-2500-52314- Central Services-Vision $47.00 $49.00 $5.82 $46.38 $0.00 $46.38 $2.62
0000-001749-1220-

11000-2500-52315-  Central Services-Disability $170.00 $181.00 $21.86 $172.96 $0.00 $172.96 $8.04
0000-001749-1220-

11000-2500-52500-  Central Services-Unemployment $181.00 $181.00 $31.86 $148.68 $0.00 $148.68 $32.32
0000-001749-1220- Compensation

11000-2500-52710- | Central Services-Workers $1,367.00 $1,367.00 $0.00 $1,367.00 $0.00 $1,367.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1220- Compensation Premium

11000-2500-52720- | Central Services-Workers $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 $0.80
0000-001749-1220- Compensation Emplover's Fee

11000-2500-53330-  Central Services-Professional $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $256.00 $1,271.00 $0.00 $1,271.00 $229.00
0000-001749-0000- Development

11000-2500-53414-  Central Services-Other Services $122,609.00 $166,337.00 $28,653.34 $156,421.95 $0.00 $156,421.95 $9,915.05
0000-001749-0000-

11000-2500-53711- | Central Services-Other Charges $3,350.00 $5,350.00 $250.02 $3,011.35 $0.00 $3,011.35 $2,338.65
0000-001749-0000-

11000-2500-54630- Central Services-Rentals - $1,580.00 $1,580.00 $0.00 $941.96 $0.00 $941.96 $638.04
0000-001749-0000- Computers and Related Equibment

11000-2500-55400- Central Services-Advertising $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

11000-2500-55915-  Central Services-Other Contract $450.00 $1,450.00 $0.00 $412.60 $0.00 $412.60 $1,037.40
0000-001749-0000- Services

11000-2500-56113-  Central Services-Software $22,560.00 $22,560.00 $0.00 $21,816.17 $0.00 $21,816.17 $743.83
0000-001749-0000-

11000-2500-56118-  Central Services-General Supplies $3,000.00 $6,500.00 $81.30 $1,919.67 $0.00 $1,919.67 $4,580.33
0000-001749-0000- and Materials

11000-2500-56119- Central Services-Supply Assets $0.00 $197.00 $0.00 $196.96 $0.00 $196.96 $0.04
0000-001749-0000-  ($5,000 or Less)

Sub Total $261,498.00 $313,487.00 $42,866.02 $293,170.55 $0.00 $293,170.55 $20,316.45
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

11000 Function:2600 - Operation &

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2600-51100- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $43,858.00 $33,331.00 $3,732.32 $30,870.61 $0.00 $30,870.61 $2,460.39
0000-001749-1614- Salaries Expense

11000-2600-51300- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $0.00 $6,500.00 $1,077.51 $6,105.89 $0.00 $6,105.89 $394.11
0000-001749-1614- Additional Compensation

11000-2600-52111-  Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $7,961.00 $7,961.00 $872.99 $6,711.27 $0.00 $6,711.27 $1,249.73
0000-001749-1614- Educational Retirement

11000-2600-52112- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $878.00 $878.00 $96.18 $739.44 $0.00 $739.44 $138.56
0000-001749-1614- ERA - Retiree Health

11000-2600-52210- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $2,720.00 $2,720.00 $287.87 $2,237.95 $0.00 $2,237.95 $482.05
0000-001749-1614- FICA Payments

11000-2600-52220- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $636.00 $636.00 $67.32 $523.39 $0.00 $523.39 $112.61
0000-001749-1614- Medicare Payments

11000-2600-52312- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $70.00 $120.00 $11.52 $69.12 $0.00 $69.12 $50.88
0000-001749-1614- Life

11000-2600-52500- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $181.00 $181.00 $17.31 $156.88 $0.00 $156.88 $24.12
0000-001749-1614- Unemplovment Compensation

11000-2600-52710- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $782.00 $782.00 $0.00 $782.00 $0.00 $782.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1614- Workers Compensation Premium

11000-2600-52720- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $9.20 $0.00 $9.20 $0.80
0000-001749-1614- Workers Compensation Emplover's

11000-2600-53414- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $946.33 $0.00 $946.33 $4,053.67
0000-001749-0000- Other Services

11000-2600-53711- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $3,325.00 $5,571.00 $462.02 $5,011.12 $0.00 $5,011.12 $559.88
0000-001749-0000- Other Charges

11000-2600-54311- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $3,880.81 $0.00 $3,880.81 $6,119.19
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance & Repair

11000-2600-54312- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $3,000.00 $33,563.00 $0.00 $15,657.21 $0.00 $15,657.21 $17,905.79
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance & Repair - Buildings

11000-2600-54313- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $1,000.00 $4,625.00 $25,419.40 $25,469.44 $0.00 $25,469.44 ($20,844.44)
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance & Repair - Vehicles

11000-2600-54411- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $30,000.00 $38,831.00 $1,697.56 $21,097.67 $0.00 $21,097.67 $17,733.33
0000-001749-0000-  Electricity

11000-2600-54412- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $7,500.00 $14,084.00 $59.12 $2,816.27 $0.00 $2,816.27 $11,267.73
0000-001749-0000- Natural Gas (Buildings)

11000-2600-54415- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $15,000.00 $18,897.00 $1,152.80 $13,857.92 $0.00 $13,857.92 $5,039.08
0000-001749-0000- Water/Sewage

11000-2600-54416- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $10,000.00 $15,900.00 $1,800.80 $13,861.65 $0.00 $13,861.65 $2,038.35

0000-001749-0000-

Communication Services



ACE Leadership High School

Account Balance Report
Cycle: FY24-25; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >="11000") ; Created On: 7/14/2025

Page 34 of 170

11000-2600-54620- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-  Rental - Equipment and Vehicles

11000-2600-55200- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $44,798.00 $44,798.00 $0.00 $40,466.15 $0.00 $40,466.15 $4,331.85
0000-001749-0000- Property/Liability Insurance

11000-2600-55915- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $41,100.00 $45,100.00 $3,124.75 $39,479.64 $0.00 $39,479.64 $5,620.36
0000-001749-0000- Other Contract Services

11000-2600-56113-  Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $8,813.14 $0.00 $8,813.14 $1,186.86
0000-001749-0000- Software

11000-2600-56118- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $26,000.00 $31,000.00 $2,669.39 $23,759.87 $0.00 $23,759.87 $7,240.13
0000-001749-0000- General Supplies and Materials

11000-2600-56119- Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $1,000.00 $53,725.24 $0.00 $187.33 $0.00 $187.33 $53,537.91
0000-001749-0000- ' Supply Assets ($5,000 or Less)

11000-2600-56211- | Gasoline $1,000.00 $21,000.00 $132.02 $811.59 $0.00 $811.59 $20,188.41
0000-001749-0000-

11000-2600-57331-  Operation & Maintenance of Plant- $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $48,857.16 $0.00 $48,857.16 $51,142.84
0000-001749-0000-  Fixed Assets (More Than $5,000)

Sub Total $240,819.00 $505,213.24 $42,683.18 $313,179.05 $0.00 $313,179.05 $192,034.19
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

11000 Function:2700 - Student

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2700-55915- | Student Transportation-Other $6,000.00 $11,000.00 $1,067.50 $5,031.25 $0.00 $5,031.25 $5,968.75
0000-001749-0000- Contract Services

11000-2700-56211-  Student Transportation-Gasoline $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total $6,000.00 $31,000.00 $1,067.50 $5,031.25 $0.00 $5,031.25 $25,968.75
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

11000 Function:3100 - Food Services

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-3100-53711-  Food Services Operations-Other $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $231.19 $0.00 $231.19 $1,768.81
0000-001749-0000- Charges

11000-3100-54311-  Food Services Operations- $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $977.94 $0.00 $977.94 $1,022.06
0000-001749-0000- Maintenance & Repair

11000-3100-56116- Food Services Operations-Food $0.00 $3,000.00 $758.26 $2,408.72 $0.00 $2,408.72 $591.28
0000-001749-0000-

11000-3100-56118-  Food- Supplies and Materials $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $91.71 $0.00 $91.71 $5,908.29
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total $0.00 $13,000.00 $758.26 $3,709.56 $0.00 $3,709.56 $9,290.44
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

11000 Function:4000 - Capital Outlay

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-4000-54640- Capital Outlay-Rentals - Lease to $218,581.00 $214,985.00 $0.00 $186,142.75 $0.00 $186,142.75 $28,842.25
0000-001749-0000- Purchase

11000-4000-57112-  Capital Outlay-Land Improvements $0.00 $3,596.00 $3,595.56 $3,595.56 $0.00 $3,595.56 $0.44
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total $218,581.00 $218,581.00 $3,595.56 $189,738.31 $0.00 $189,738.31 $28,842.69
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

14000 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
14000-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($355.12) $60,811.77 $0.00 $60,811.77 ($60,811.77)
0000-001749-0000-

14000-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

14000-0000-32000-  Fund Balances ($70,322.00) ($73,026.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($73,026.00)
0000-001749-0000-

14000-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

14000-0000-32300- 'Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($73,026.09) $0.00 ($73,026.09) $73,026.09
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($70,322.00) ($73,026.00) ($355.12) ($12,214.32) $0.00 ($12,214.32) ($60,811.68)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

14000 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
14000-1000-56107-  Instruction-Instructional Materials $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $499.99 $0.00 $499.99 $0.01

0000-001749-0000-

Credit - 50% Textbooks
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14000-1000-56107- Instruction-Instructional Materials $35,161.00 $29,015.00 $355.12 $2,609.00 $0.00 $2,609.00 $26,406.00
1010-001749-0000-  Credit - 50% Textbooks

14000-1000-56108- Instruction-Instructional Materials - $35,161.00 $35,161.00 $0.00 $755.33 $0.00 $755.33 $34,405.67
1010-001749-0000- 25% of 56111

14000-1000-56109-  Instruction-Instructional Materials $0.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000- On-Line Digital Subscriptions

14000-1000-56113- Instruction-Software $0.00 $1,450.00 $0.00 $1,450.00 $0.00 $1,450.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000-

Sub Total $70,322.00 $73,026.00 $355.12 $12,214.32 $0.00 $12,214.32 $60,811.68
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

21000 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
21000-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($32,617.73) ($9,515.26) $0.00 ($9,515.26) $9,515.26
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($19.15) ($19.15) $0.00 ($19.15) $19.15
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($174.06) ($174.06) $0.00 ($174.06) $174.06
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $8,554.00 $0.00 $8,554.08 $0.00 $8,554.08 ($0.08)
0000-001749-0000-

21000-0000-44500- Restricted Grants - Federal Flow- ($151,000.00) ($239,993.00) ($20,422.89) ($221,674.59) $0.00 ($221,674.59) ($18,318.41)
0000-001749-0000- through

Sub Total ($151,000.00) ($231,439.00) ($53,233.83) ($222,828.98) $0.00 ($222,828.98) ($8,610.02)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

21000 Function:3100 - Food Services

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
21000-3100-51100- Food Services Operations-Salaries $0.00 $22,773.00 $22,772.80 $22,772.80 $0.00 $22,772.80 $0.20
0000-001749-1617- Expense

21000-3100-52111- Food Services Operations- $0.00 $4,135.00 $4,133.28 $4,133.28 $0.00 $4,133.28 $1.72
0000-001749-1617-  Educational Retirement

21000-3100-52112- Food Services Operations-ERA - $0.00 $456.00 $455.42 $455.42 $0.00 $455.42 $0.58
0000-001749-1617- Retiree Health

21000-3100-52210- Food Services Operations-FICA $0.00 $1,271.00 $1,269.85 $1,269.85 $0.00 $1,269.85 $1.15
0000-001749-1617- Payments

21000-3100-52220- Food Services Operations-Medicare $0.00 $298.00 $296.95 $296.95 $0.00 $296.95 $1.05
0000-001749-1617- Pavments

21000-3100-52311- Food Services Operations-Health $0.00 $5,200.00 $5,067.60 $5,067.60 $0.00 $5,067.60 $132.40
0000-001749-1617- and Medical Premiums

21000-3100-52312- Food Services Operations-Life $0.00 $33.00 $29.95 $29.95 $0.00 $29.95 $3.05
0000-001749-1617-

21000-3100-52313- Food Services Operations-Dental $0.00 $192.00 $186.63 $186.63 $0.00 $186.63 $5.37
0000-001749-1617-

21000-3100-52314- Food Services Operations-Vision $0.00 $36.00 $34.21 $34.21 $0.00 $34.21 $1.79
0000-001749-1617-

21000-3100-52500- Food Services Operations- $0.00 $52.00 $51.05 $51.05 $0.00 $51.05 $0.95
0000-001749-1617-  Unemployment Compensation

21000-3100-52720- Food Services Operations-Workers $0.00 $4.00 $3.70 $3.70 $0.00 $3.70 $0.30

0000-001749-1617-

Compensation Emplover's Fee
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21000-3100-55915- Food Services Operations-Other $149,500.00 $160,946.00 $18,932.39 $188,527.54 $0.00 $188,527.54 ($27,581.54)
0000-001749-0000- Contract Services

21000-3100-56116- Food Services Operations-Food $0.00 $34,543.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,543.00
0000-001749-0000-

21000-3100-56118- Food Services Operations-General $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
0000-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials

Sub Total $151,000.00 $231,439.00 $53,233.83 $222,828.98 $0.00 $222,828.98 $8,610.02
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

21100 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
21100-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,927.40 $0.00 $11,927.40 ($11,927.40)
0000-001749-0000-

21100-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21100-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

21100-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $4,792.00 $0.00 $4,791.90 $0.00 $4,791.90 $0.10
0000-001749-0000-

21100-0000-43203- State Direct Grants ($8,544.00) ($29,383.00) $0.00 ($25,263.30) $0.00 ($25,263.30) ($4,119.70)
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($8,544.00) ($24,591.00) $0.00 ($8,544.00) $0.00 ($8,544.00) ($16,047.00)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

21100 Function:3100 - Food Services

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
21100-3100-55915- Food Services Operations-Other $8,544.00 $11,880.00 $0.00 $8,544.00 $0.00 $8,544.00 $3,336.00
0000-001749-0000- Contract Services

21100-3100-56116- Food Services Operations-Food $0.00 $12,711.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,711.00
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total $8,544.00 $24,591.00 $0.00 $8,544.00 $0.00 $8,544.00 $16,047.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

23000 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23000-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.86 $0.00 $10.86 ($10.86)
0000-001749-0000-

23000-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($1,703.00) ($1,704.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,704.00)
0000-001749-0000-

23000-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($10.86) $0.00 ($10.86) $10.86
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($1,703.00) ($1,704.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,704.00)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

23000 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23000-1000-56118-  Instruction-General Supplies and $1,703.00 $1,704.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,704.00
1010-001749-0000- Materials

Sub Total $1,703.00 $1,704.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,704.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

23001 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23001-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66.67 $0.00 $66.67 ($66.67)
0000-001749-0000-

23001-0000-32200- Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($345.00) $0.00 ($345.00) $345.00
0000-001749-0000-

23001-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $278.33 $0.00 $278.33 ($278.33)
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

23002 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23002-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 ($500.00)
0000-001749-0000-

23002-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00) $0.00 ($500.00) $500.00

0000-001749-0000-
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Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

23003 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23003-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,126.05 $0.00 $1,126.05 ($1,126.05)
0000-001749-0000-

23003-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,126.05) $0.00 ($1,126.05) $1,126.05
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24101 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24101-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($8,624.67) ($33,383.86) $0.00 ($33,383.86) $33,383.86
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23011-  Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $272.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($25.48) ($50.96) $0.00 ($50.96) $50.96
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $3,053.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($1,344.34) ($2,713.54) $0.00 ($2,713.54) $2,713.54
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $76.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-23245-  Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $317.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,890.11 $0.00 $53,890.11 ($53,890.11)
0000-001749-0000-

24101-0000-41924-  Flow-through Grants from Districts ($201,869.00) ($201,869.00) ($22,711.95) ($219,498.75) $0.00 ($219,498.75) $17,629.75
0000-001749-0000- to Charter Schools

Sub Total ($201,869.00) ($201,869.00) ($28,987.08) ($201,757.00) $0.00 ($201,757.00) ($112.00)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24101 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24101-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries Expense $51,513.00 $51,513.00 $6,766.08 $51,662.70 $0.00 $51,662.70 ($149.70)
1010-001749-1411-

24101-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $9,350.00 $9,350.00 $1,228.04 $9,376.78 $0.00 $9,376.78 ($26.78)
1010-001749-1411-

24101-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $1,031.00 $1,031.00 $135.32 $1,033.23 $0.00 $1,033.23 ($2.23)
1010-001749-1411-

24101-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA Payments $3,194.00 $3,194.00 $419.18 $3,200.74 $0.00 $3,200.74 ($6.74)
1010-001749-1411-

24101-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $747.00 $747.00 $98.02 $748.47 $0.00 $748.47 ($1.47)
1010-001749-1411-

24101-1000-52312-  Instruction-Life $70.00 $70.00 $5.80 $45.80 $0.00 $45.80 $24.20
1010-001749-1411-

24101-1000-52314-  Instruction-Vision $123.00 $123.00 $8.80 $60.42 $0.00 $60.42 $62.58
1010-001749-1411-

24101-1000-52500-  Instruction-Unemployment $181.00 $181.00 $19.58 $85.14 $0.00 $85.14 $95.86
1010-001749-1411- Compensation

24101-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers Compensation $919.00 $919.00 $0.00 $919.00 $0.00 $919.00 $0.00

1010-001749-1411-

Premium
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24101-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers Compensation $10.00 $10.00 $1.16 $5.72 $0.00 $5.72 $4.28
1010-001749-1411- Employer's Fee

Sub Total $67,138.00 $67,138.00 $8,681.98 $67,138.00 $0.00 $67,138.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24101 Function:2100 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24101-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $93,925.28 $95,532.28 $14,728.74 $95,711.78 $0.00 $95,711.78 ($179.50)
0000-001749-1214- Expense

24101-2100-52111-  Support Services-Students- $17,048.00 $17,079.00 $2,561.24 $17,259.36 $0.00 $17,259.36 ($180.36)
0000-001749-1214- Educational Retirement

24101-2100-52112- Support Services-Students-ERA - $1,880.00 $1,880.00 $294.56 $1,914.16 $0.00 $1,914.16 ($34.16)
0000-001749-1214- Retiree Health

24101-2100-52210-  Support Services-Students-FICA $5,824.00 $5,511.00 $846.83 $5,537.74 $0.00 $5,537.74 ($26.74)
0000-001749-1214- Payments

24101-2100-52220- Support Services-Students- $1,363.00 $1,289.00 $198.06 $1,295.13 $0.00 $1,295.13 ($6.13)
0000-001749-1214- Medicare Payments

24101-2100-52311-  Support Services-Students-Health $10,118.00 $9,598.00 $1,577.10 $9,416.55 $0.00 $9,416.55 $181.45
0000-001749-1214- and Medical Premiums

24101-2100-52312- Support Services-Students-Life $83.00 $154.00 $13.64 $81.59 $0.00 $81.59 $72.41
0000-001749-1214-

24101-2100-52313-  Support Services-Students-Dental $165.00 $148.00 $24.36 $147.68 $0.00 $147.68 $0.32
0000-001749-1214-

24101-2100-52314- Support Services-Students-Vision $32.00 $30.00 $4.92 $29.72 $0.00 $29.72 $0.28
0000-001749-1214-

24101-2100-52500- Support Services-Students- $1,265.72 $370.72 $52.96 $199.48 $0.00 $199.48 $171.24
0000-001749-1214- Unemplovment Compensation

24101-2100-52710-  Support Services-Students- $1,676.00 $1,676.00 $0.00 $1,676.00 $0.00 $1,676.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1214- Workers Compensation Premium

24101-2100-52720- Support Services-Students- $12.00 $12.00 $2.69 $10.81 $0.00 $10.81 $1.19
0000-001749-1214- Workers Compensation Emplover's

24101-2100-53711- Support Services-Students-Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Charges

24101-2100-56118-  Support Services-Students-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Supplies and Materials

Sub Total $133,392.00 $133,280.00 $20,305.10 $133,280.00 $0.00 $133,280.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24101 Function:2200 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24101-2200-53711-  Support Services-Instruction-Other $1,339.00 $1,451.00 $0.00 $1,339.00 $0.00 $1,339.00 $112.00
0000-001749-0000- Charges

Sub Total $1,339.00 $1,451.00 $0.00 $1,339.00 $0.00 $1,339.00 $112.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24106 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24106-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($18,558.86) ($26,744.11) $0.00 ($26,744.11) $26,744.11
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23011- ' Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 ($12.87) ($38.35) $0.00 ($38.35) $38.35
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $274.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($3.28) ($9.78) $0.00 ($9.78) $9.78
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23148-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $2,691.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($543.72) ($1,589.61) $0.00 ($1,589.61) $1,589.61

0000-001749-0000-
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24106-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $67.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $279.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,014.26 $0.00 $24,014.26 ($24,014.26)
0000-001749-0000-

24106-0000-41924-  Flow-through Grants from Districts ($141,529.00) ($141,529.00) ($6,290.76) ($137,161.41) $0.00 ($137,161.41) ($4,367.59)
0000-001749-0000- to Charter Schools

Sub Total ($141,529.00) ($141,529.00) ($22,096.48) ($141,529.00) $0.00 ($141,529.00) $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24106 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24106-1000-51100-  Instruction-Salaries Expense $74,436.30 $101,676.30 $16,492.13 $102,265.21 $0.00 $102,265.21 ($588.91)
2000-001749-1412-

24106-1000-51300-  Instruction-Additional $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1412- Compensation

24106-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $13,511.00 $19,131.00 $2,993.31 $18,833.28 $0.00 $18,833.28 $297.72
2000-001749-1412-

24106-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $1,489.00 $2,064.00 $329.83 $2,075.32 $0.00 $2,075.32 ($11.32)
2000-001749-1412-

24106-1000-52210-  Instruction-FICA Payments $4,616.00 $6,120.00 $1,005.82 $6,147.96 $0.00 $6,147.96 ($27.96)
2000-001749-1412-

24106-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $1,080.00 $1,432.00 $235.22 $1,437.77 $0.00 $1,437.77 ($5.77)
2000-001749-1412-

24106-1000-52311-  Instruction-Health and Medical $7,292.00 $7,492.00 $907.71 $7,192.27 $0.00 $7,192.27 $299.73
2000-001749-1412- Premiums

24106-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $66.00 $116.00 $15.51 $92.96 $0.00 $92.96 $23.04
2000-001749-1412-

24106-1000-52313-  Instruction-Dental $206.00 $233.00 $28.19 $223.29 $0.00 $223.29 $9.71
2000-001749-1412-

24106-1000-52315-  Instruction-Disability $165.00 $188.00 $23.01 $179.95 $0.00 $179.95 $8.05
2000-001749-1412-

24106-1000-52500-  Instruction-Unemployment $172.70 $235.70 $61.87 $240.76 $0.00 $240.76 ($5.06)
2000-001749-1412- Compensation

24106-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers Compensation $1,328.00 $1,328.00 $0.00 $1,328.00 $0.00 $1,328.00 $0.00
2000-001749-1412- Premium

24106-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers Compensation $10.00 $13.00 $3.88 $12.23 $0.00 $12.23 $0.77
2000-001749-1412- Emplover's Fee

24106-1000-56118- General Supplies and Materials $37,157.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000-001749-0000-

Sub Total $141,529.00 $141,529.00 $22,096.48 $141,529.00 $0.00 $141,529.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24153 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24153-0000-41924-  Flow-through Grants from Districts ($1,200.00) ($1,200.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,200.00)
0000-001749-0000- to Charter Schools

Sub Total ($1,200.00) ($1,200.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,200.00)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24153 Function:2200 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24153-2200-53330- Support Services-Instruction- $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
0000-001749-0000-  Professional Development

Sub Total $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24154 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24154-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($3,360.70) ($5,174.60) $0.00 ($5,174.60) $5,174.60
0000-001749-0000-

24154-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24154-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24154-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,261.67 $0.00 $7,261.67 ($7,261.67)

0000-001749-0000-
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24154-0000-41924- Flow-through Grants from Districts ($15,403.00) ($15,403.00) ($1,753.90) ($11,700.19) $0.00 ($11,700.19) ($3,702.81)
0000-001749-0000- to Charter Schools

Sub Total ($15,403.00) ($15,403.00) ($5,114.60) ($9,613.12) $0.00 ($9,613.12) ($5,789.88)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24154 Function:2200 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24154-2200-53330- Support Services-Instruction- $15,403.00 $15,403.00 $5,114.60 $9,613.12 $0.00 $9,613.12 $5,789.88
0000-001749-0000-  Professional Development

Sub Total $15,403.00 $15,403.00 $5,114.60 $9,613.12 $0.00 $9,613.12 $5,789.88
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24174 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24174-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $185.42 $1,826.20 $0.00 $1,826.20 ($1,826.20)
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23011-  Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $8.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23148-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23224-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $128.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($187.72) $0.00 ($187.72) $187.72
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $3.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-23245-  Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $13.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,390.55 $0.00 $6,390.55 ($6,390.55)
0000-001749-0000-

24174-0000-41924- Flow-through Grants from Districts ($7,570.00) ($7,711.00) ($1,017.25) ($11,503.20) $0.00 ($11,503.20) $3,792.20
0000-001749-0000- to Charter Schools

Sub Total ($7,570.00) ($7,711.00) ($678.37) ($3,474.17) $0.00 ($3,474.17) ($4,236.83)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24174 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24174-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries Expense $4,083.32 $5,044.32 $444.82 $2,226.45 $0.00 $2,226.45 $2,817.87
1010-001749-1411-

24174-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $909.00 $890.00 $80.74 $404.10 $0.00 $404.10 $485.90
1010-001749-1411-

24174-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $101.00 $99.00 $8.90 $44.50 $0.00 $44.50 $54.50
1010-001749-1411-

24174-1000-52210-  Instruction-FICA Payments $311.00 $262.00 $23.74 $115.01 $0.00 $115.01 $146.99
1010-001749-1411-

24174-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $73.00 $61.00 $5.55 $26.90 $0.00 $26.90 $34.10
1010-001749-1411-

24174-1000-52311-  Instruction-Health and Medical $1,560.00 $1,190.00 $107.94 $540.30 $0.00 $540.30 $649.70
1010-001749-1411-  Premiums

24174-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $6.00 $10.00 $0.46 $1.82 $0.00 $1.82 $8.18
1010-001749-1411-

24174-1000-52313-  Instruction-Dental $52.00 $49.00 $4.44 $22.15 $0.00 $22.15 $26.85
1010-001749-1411-

24174-1000-52314-  Instruction-Vision $9.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1010-001749-1411-
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24174-1000-52315-  Instruction-Disability $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-

24174-1000-52500-  Instruction-Unemployment $362.68 $14.68 $1.60 $2.40 $0.00 $2.40 $12.28
1010-001749-1411- Compensation

24174-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers Compensation $90.00 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-  Premium

24174-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers Compensation $1.00 $1.00 $0.18 $0.54 $0.00 $0.54 $0.46
1010-001749-1411- Emplover's Fee

Sub Total $7,570.00 $7,711.00 $678.37 $3,474.17 $0.00 $3,474.17 $4,236.83
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24190 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24190-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($45,040.23) ($62,773.42) $0.00 ($62,773.42) $62,773.42
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23011-  Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $210.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $2,483.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($433.37) ($1,238.76) $0.00 ($1,238.76) $1,238.76
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $51.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $258.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-23248-  Child Support Enforcement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

24190-0000-41924-  Flow-through Grants from Districts ($110,000.00) ($151,815.00) ($5,772.87) ($87,802.82) $0.00 ($87,802.82) ($64,012.18)
0000-001749-0000- to Charter Schools

Sub Total ($110,000.00) ($151,815.00) ($48,242.66) ($151,815.00) $0.00 ($151,815.00) $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24190 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24190-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries Expense $50,000.00 $28,709.00 $6,115.69 $30,655.85 $0.00 $30,655.85 ($1,946.85)
1010-001749-1411-

24190-1000-51300-  Instruction-Additional $0.00 $27,000.00 $17,500.00 $26,500.00 $0.00 $26,500.00 $500.00
1010-001749-1411-  Compensation

24190-1000-51300-  Instruction-Additional $0.00 $1,033.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,033.00
1010-001749-1621-  Compensation

24190-1000-51300-  Instruction-Additional $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3000-001749-1621- Compensation

24190-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $0.00 $10,321.00 $4,286.26 $10,376.06 $0.00 $10,376.06 ($55.06)
1010-001749-1411-

24190-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $0.00 $1,150.00 $472.34 $1,143.52 $0.00 $1,143.52 $6.48
1010-001749-1411-

24190-1000-52210-  Instruction-FICA Payments $0.00 $3,480.00 $1,454.67 $3,455.87 $0.00 $3,455.87 $24.13
1010-001749-1411-

24190-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $0.00 $893.00 $340.21 $808.25 $0.00 $808.25 $84.75
1010-001749-1411-

24190-1000-52311-  Instruction-Health and Medical $0.00 $2,955.00 $341.04 $2,802.78 $0.00 $2,802.78 $152.22
1010-001749-1411- Premiums

24190-1000-52312-  Instruction-Life $0.00 $75.00 $3.99 $33.05 $0.00 $33.05 $41.95

1010-001749-1411-
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24190-1000-52313-  Instruction-Dental $0.00 $300.00 $13.60 $112.89 $0.00 $112.89 $187.11
1010-001749-1411-

24190-1000-52314-  Instruction-Vision $0.00 $50.00 $3.13 $25.87 $0.00 $25.87 $24.13
1010-001749-1411-

24190-1000-52315-  Instruction-Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-

24190-1000-52500-  Instruction-Unemployment $0.00 $146.00 $72.43 $197.77 $0.00 $197.77 ($51.77)
1010-001749-1411- Compensation

24190-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers Compensation $0.00 $5.00 $1.59 $5.09 $0.00 $5.09 ($0.09)
1010-001749-1411- Employer's Fee

24190-1000-55915-  Instruction-Other Contract Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000-

24190-1000-56113-  Instruction-Software $0.00 $9,225.00 $0.00 $9,225.00 $0.00 $9,225.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000-

Sub Total $50,000.00 $85,342.00 $30,604.95 $85,342.00 $0.00 $85,342.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24190 Function:2100 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24190-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $0.00 $26,467.00 $4,798.13 $26,887.67 $0.00 $26,887.67 ($420.67)
0000-001749-1214- Expense

24190-2100-51100-  Support Services-Students-Salaries $35,000.00 $5,572.00 $2,517.92 $5,303.68 $0.00 $5,303.68 $268.32
0000-001749-1218- Expense

24190-2100-51300- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $3,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 $700.00
0000-001749-1218- Additional Compensation

24190-2100-52111-  Support Services-Students- $0.00 $4,739.00 $870.87 $4,880.15 $0.00 $4,880.15 ($141.15)
0000-001749-1214- Educational Retirement

24190-2100-52111-  Support Services-Students- $0.00 $1,700.00 $965.20 $1,470.82 $0.00 $1,470.82 $229.18
0000-001749-1218-  Educational Retirement

24190-2100-52112- Support Services-Students-ERA - $0.00 $523.00 $95.96 $537.72 $0.00 $537.72 ($14.72)
0000-001749-1214- Retiree Health

24190-2100-52112- Support Services-Students-ERA - $0.00 $190.00 $106.36 $162.08 $0.00 $162.08 $27.92
0000-001749-1218- Retiree Health

24190-2100-52210-  Support Services-Students-FICA $0.00 $1,520.00 $283.83 $1,574.43 $0.00 $1,574.43 ($54.43)
0000-001749-1214- Payments

24190-2100-52210- Support Services-Students-FICA $0.00 $570.00 $329.71 $502.43 $0.00 $502.43 $67.57
0000-001749-1218- Payments

24190-2100-52220- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $356.00 $66.38 $368.26 $0.00 $368.26 ($12.26)
0000-001749-1214- Medicare Payments

24190-2100-52220- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $150.00 $77.11 $117.51 $0.00 $117.51 $32.49
0000-001749-1218- Medicare Payments

24190-2100-52311-  Support Services-Students-Health $0.00 $3,565.00 $686.36 $3,532.84 $0.00 $3,532.84 $32.16
0000-001749-1214- and Medical Premiums

24190-2100-52312- Support Services-Students-Life $0.00 $75.00 $6.88 $35.68 $0.00 $35.68 $39.32
0000-001749-1214-

24190-2100-52312- Support Services-Students-Life $0.00 $0.00 $5.76 $10.48 $0.00 $10.48 ($10.48)
0000-001749-1218-

24190-2100-52313-  Support Services-Students-Dental $0.00 $200.00 $23.46 $121.84 $0.00 $121.84 $78.16
0000-001749-1214-

24190-2100-52314- Support Services-Students-Vision $0.00 $100.00 $5.40 $27.92 $0.00 $27.92 $72.08
0000-001749-1214-

24190-2100-52500- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $118.00 $17.54 $120.17 $0.00 $120.17 ($2.17)
0000-001749-1214-  Unemployment Compensation

24190-2100-52500- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $19.16 $29.19 $0.00 $29.19 ($29.19)
0000-001749-1218-  Unemplovment Compensation

24190-2100-52720- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $3.00 $1.37 $4.82 $0.00 $4.82 ($1.82)
0000-001749-1214- Workers Compensation Employer's

24190-2100-52720- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $1.15 $1.15 $0.00 $1.15 ($1.15)
0000-001749-1218- Workers Compensation Emplover's

24190-2100-53330-  Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-  Professional Development

24190-2100-55915-  Support Services-Students-Other $25,000.00 $12,125.00 $3,959.16 $16,084.16 $0.00 $16,084.16 ($3,959.16)
0000-001749-0000- Contract Services

Sub Total $60,000.00 $61,473.00 $17,637.71 $64,573.00 $0.00 $64,573.00 ($3,100.00)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

24190 Function:2200 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24190-2200-53330- Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 $3,100.00
0000-001749-0000- Professional Development

Sub Total $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 $3,100.00

Primary Sort
24330

Secondary Sort Element

Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance
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Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24330-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $263.88 $0.00 $263.88 ($263.88)
0000-001749-0000-

24330-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($263.88) $0.00 ($263.88) $263.88
0000-001749-0000-

24330-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,241.27 $0.00 $17,241.27 ($17,241.27)
0000-001749-0000-

24330-0000-41924-  Flow-through Grants from Districts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($17,241.27) $0.00 ($17,241.27) $17,241.27
0000-001749-0000- to Charter Schools

Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

26107 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26107-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($8,414.34) ($7,102.74) $0.00 ($7,102.74) $7,102.74
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23011-  Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $32.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $638.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($656.26) ($1,265.68) $0.00 ($1,265.68) $1,265.68
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $15.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $66.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,808.11 $0.00 $9,808.11 ($9,808.11)
0000-001749-0000-

26107-0000-43214- Inter-Governmental Contract ($43,000.00) ($43,748.00) $0.00 ($45,187.69) $0.00 ($45,187.69) $1,439.69
0000-001749-0000- Revenue/REC

Sub Total ($43,000.00) ($43,748.00) ($8,316.44) ($43,748.00) $0.00 ($43,748.00) $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

26107 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26107-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries Expense $30,045.00 $26,572.00 $4,428.56 $26,571.36 $0.00 $26,571.36 $0.64
1010-001749-1711-

26107-1000-51300-  Instruction-Additional $0.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-  Compensation

26107-1000-51300-  Instruction-Additional $1,565.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1711-  Compensation

26107-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $90.75 $181.50 $0.00 $181.50 ($181.50)
1010-001749-1411-

26107-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $6,754.00 $5,186.00 $985.29 $5,185.79 $0.00 $5,185.79 $0.21
1010-001749-1711-

26107-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $0.00 $16.00 $10.00 $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 ($4.00)
1010-001749-1411-

26107-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $745.00 $572.00 $108.57 $571.37 $0.00 $571.37 $0.63
1010-001749-1711-

26107-1000-52210-  Instruction-FICA Payments $0.00 $39.00 $30.71 $56.00 $0.00 $56.00 ($17.00)
1010-001749-1411-

26107-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA Payments $2,307.00 $1,706.00 $321.60 $1,689.08 $0.00 $1,689.08 $16.92
1010-001749-1711-

26107-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $0.00 $10.00 $7.25 $13.17 $0.00 $13.17 ($3.17)
1010-001749-1411-

26107-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $540.00 $399.00 $75.21 $395.05 $0.00 $395.05 $3.95

1010-001749-1711-
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26107-1000-52311-  Instruction-Health and Medical $0.00 $4,781.00 $683.21 $4,781.00 $0.00 $4,781.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1711-  Premiums

26107-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $70.00 $87.00 $11.52 $63.36 $0.00 $63.36 $23.64
1010-001749-1711-

26107-1000-52313-  Instruction-Dental $0.00 $236.00 $33.95 $236.00 $0.00 $236.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1711-

26107-1000-52314-  Instruction-Vision $0.00 $55.00 $8.47 $55.00 $0.00 $55.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1711-

26107-1000-52315-  Instruction-Disability $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1711-

26107-1000-52500-  Instruction-Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $1.80 $1.80 $0.00 $1.80 ($1.80)
1010-001749-1411- Compensation

26107-1000-52500-  Instruction-Unemployment $181.00 $126.00 $19.55 $125.93 $0.00 $125.93 $0.07
1010-001749-1711-  Compensation

26107-1000-52720-  Instruction-Workers Compensation $10.00 $7.00 $0.00 $6.90 $0.00 $6.90 $0.10
1010-001749-1711- Emplover's Fee

26107-1000-56118-  Instruction-General Supplies and $0.00 $156.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156.00
1010-001749-0000- Materials

26107-1000-56119- | Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $794.69 $0.00 $794.69 $5.31
1010-001749-0000- or Less)

Sub Total $42,220.00 $43,748.00 $8,316.44 $43,748.00 $0.00 $43,748.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

26107 Function:2500 - Central Services

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26107-2500-53711-  Central Services-Other Charges $780.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total $780.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

26186 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26186-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,039.11) $0.00 ($4,039.11) $4,039.11
0000-001749-0000-

26186-0000-41922- | Instructional Support - Categorical $0.00 ($6,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($6,000.00)
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total $0.00 ($6,000.00) $0.00 ($4,039.11) $0.00 ($4,039.11) ($1,960.89)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

26186 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26186-1000-51300-  Instruction-Additional $0.00 $535.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $535.00
1010-001749-1621-  Compensation

26186-1000-52111- Instruction-Educational Retirement $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
1010-001749-1621-

26186-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $0.00 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
1010-001749-1621-

26186-1000-52210-  Instruction-FICA Payments $0.00 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00
1010-001749-1621-

26186-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $0.00 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
1010-001749-1621-

26186-1000-54620- Instruction-Rental - Equipment and $0.00 $5,300.00 $0.00 $4,039.11 $0.00 $4,039.11 $1,260.89
1010-001749-0000- Vehicles

Sub Total $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $4,039.11 $0.00 $4,039.11 $1,960.89
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

26244 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26244-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($7,224.33) $135,219.26 $0.00 $135,219.26 ($135,219.26)
0000-001749-0000-

26244-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26244-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($58,231.00) ($163,255.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($163,255.00)
0000-001749-0000-

26244-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

26244-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($163,255.07) $0.00 ($163,255.07) $163,255.07
0000-001749-0000-

26244-0000-41920- | Contributions/Donations - Private ($75,000.00) ($175,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($175,000.00)
0000-001749-0000- Sources (Non Categorical)

Sub Total ($133,231.00) ($338,255.00) ($7,224.33) ($28,035.81) $0.00 ($28,035.81) ($310,219.19)
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Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

26244 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26244-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries Expense $0.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,000.00
1010-001749-1411-

26244-1000-51300-  Instruction-Additional $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $6,504.61 $6,504.61 $0.00 $6,504.61 $28,495.39
3000-001749-1621- Compensation

26244-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $0.00 $12,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,800.00
1010-001749-1411-

26244-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $6,353.00 $6,353.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,353.00
3000-001749-1621-

26244-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $0.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00
1010-001749-1411-

26244-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $700.00 $700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00
3000-001749-1621-

26244-1000-52210- Instruction-FICA Payments $0.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,400.00
1010-001749-1411-

26244-1000-52210-  Instruction-FICA Payments $2,170.00 $2,170.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,170.00
3000-001749-1621-

26244-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $0.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00
1010-001749-1411-

26244-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $508.00 $508.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $508.00
3000-001749-1621-

26244-1000-52311-  Instruction-Health and Medical $0.00 $9,020.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,020.00
1010-001749-1411-  Premiums

26244-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $0.00 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00
1010-001749-1411-

26244-1000-52313-  Instruction-Dental $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
1010-001749-1411-

26244-1000-52314-  Instruction-Vision $0.00 $220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220.00
1010-001749-1411-

26244-1000-52315-  Instruction-Disability $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
1010-001749-1411-

26244-1000-55817- Instruction-Student Travel $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $19,250.00
1010-001749-0000-

26244-1000-56118-  Instruction-General Supplies and $88,500.00 $138,524.00 $719.72 $3,081.72 $0.00 $3,081.72 $135,442.28
1010-001749-0000- Materials

26244-1000-56119- | Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000- or Less)

Sub Total $133,231.00 $303,255.00 $7,224.33 $10,336.33 $0.00 $10,336.33 $292,918.67
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

26244 Function:2100 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26244-2100-53711-  Support Services-Students-Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Charges

Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

26244 Function:3100 - Food Services

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26244-3100-55915- Food Services Operations-Other $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $17,699.48 $0.00 $17,699.48 $17,300.52
0000-001749-0000- Contract Services

26244-3100-55915- Food Services Operations-Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1000-001749-0000- ' Contract Services

Sub Total $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $17,699.48 $0.00 $17,699.48 $17,300.52
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27107 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27107-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $5,362.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27107-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27107-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27107-0000-43202- State Flow-through Grant $0.00 $0.00 ($5,362.00) ($5,362.00) $0.00 ($5,362.00) $5,362.00
0000-001749-0000-

27107-0000-43204- Prior Year Balances ($5,362.00) ($5,362.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,362.00)
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($5,362.00) ($5,362.00) $0.00 ($5,362.00) $0.00 ($5,362.00) $0.00
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Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27107 Function:2200 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27107-2200-56114- Support Services-Instruction- $5,362.00 $5,362.00 $0.00 $2,273.01 $0.00 $2,273.01 $3,088.99
1010-001749-0000- Library And Audio-Visual

27107-2200-56119- Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,088.99 $0.00 $3,088.99 ($3,088.99)
0000-001749-0000- ' Supply Assets ($5,000 or Less)

Sub Total $5,362.00 $5,362.00 $0.00 $5,362.00 $0.00 $5,362.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27109 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27109-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,950.96 $0.00 $3,950.96 ($3,950.96)
0000-001749-0000-

27109-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27109-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($4,217.00) ($4,218.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,218.00)
0000-001749-0000-

27109-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27109-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,217.87) $0.00 ($4,217.87) $4,217.87
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($4,217.00) ($4,218.00) $0.00 ($266.91) $0.00 ($266.91) ($3,951.09)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27109 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27109-1000-56107-  Instruction-Instructional Materials $4,217.00 $4,218.00 $0.00 $266.91 $0.00 $266.91 $3,951.09
1010-001749-0000- Credit - 50% Textbooks

Sub Total $4,217.00 $4,218.00 $0.00 $266.91 $0.00 $266.91 $3,951.09
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27127 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27127-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23011- ' Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27127-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $98,514.86 $0.00 $98,514.86 ($98,514.86)

0000-001749-0000-
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27127-0000-41924- Flow-through Grants from Districts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($98,514.86) $0.00 ($98,514.86) $98,514.86
0000-001749-0000- to Charter Schools

Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27127 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27127-1000-56118-  Instruction-General Supplies and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000- Materials

Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27127 Function:2100 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27127-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Expense

27127-2100-52111-  Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211-  Educational Retirement

27127-2100-52112- Support Services-Students-ERA - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211-  Retiree Health

27127-2100-52210-  Support Services-Students-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Payments

27127-2100-52220- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Medicare Payments

27127-2100-52312- Support Services-Students-Life $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211-

27127-2100-52500-  Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211-  Unemployment Compensation

27127-2100-52710- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Premium

27127-2100-52720- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Employer's

Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27502 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27502-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($820.56) ($2,489.03) $0.00 ($2,489.03) $2,489.03
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23011-  Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23138- Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $8.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23224-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $126.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($185.20) $0.00 ($185.20) $185.20
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $3.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $13.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,474.67 $0.00 $5,474.67 ($5,474.67)
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-41924-  Flow-through Grants from Districts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0000-001749-0000-

to Charter Schools
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27502-0000-43202- State Flow-through Grant ($7,468.00) ($7,468.00) $0.00 ($4,041.06) $0.00 ($4,041.06) ($3,426.94)
0000-001749-0000-

27502-0000-43204- Prior Year Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,474.67) $0.00 ($5,474.67) $5,474.67
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($7,468.00) ($7,468.00) ($669.19) ($6,715.29) $0.00 ($6,715.29) ($752.71)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27502 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27502-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries Expense $4,022.32 $4,836.32 $438.84 $4,390.45 $0.00 $4,390.45 $445.87
1010-001749-1411-

27502-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $909.00 $878.00 $79.64 $796.80 $0.00 $796.80 $81.20
1010-001749-1411-

27502-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $101.00 $97.00 $8.78 $87.85 $0.00 $87.85 $9.15
1010-001749-1411-

27502-1000-52210-  Instruction-FICA Payments $311.00 $258.00 $23.41 $228.26 $0.00 $228.26 $29.74
1010-001749-1411-

27502-1000-52220- | Instruction-Medicare Payments $73.00 $61.00 $5.48 $53.43 $0.00 $53.43 $7.57
1010-001749-1411-

27502-1000-52311- Instruction-Health and Medical $1,560.00 $1,174.00 $106.48 $1,012.06 $0.00 $1,012.06 $161.94
1010-001749-1411-  Premiums

27502-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $6.00 $10.00 $0.44 $3.98 $0.00 $3.98 $6.02
1010-001749-1411-

27502-1000-52313-  Instruction-Dental $52.00 $49.00 $4.36 $41.47 $0.00 $41.47 $7.53
1010-001749-1411-

27502-1000-52314- Instruction-Vision $9.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-

27502-1000-52315-  Instruction-Disability $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-

27502-1000-52500- Instruction-Unemployment $321.68 $13.68 $1.58 $10.27 $0.00 $10.27 $3.41
1010-001749-1411- Compensation

27502-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers Compensation $90.00 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-  Premium

27502-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers Compensation $1.00 $1.00 $0.18 $0.72 $0.00 $0.72 $0.28
1010-001749-1411- Emplover's Fee

Sub Total $7,468.00 $7,468.00 $669.19 $6,715.29 $0.00 $6,715.29 $752.71
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27528 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27528-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $9,956.92 ($12,797.59) $0.00 ($12,797.59) $12,797.59
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23011- Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23142- State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $86.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23147- Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($10.25) ($21.96) $0.00 ($21.96) $21.96
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $1,066.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($8.06) ($11.52) $0.00 ($11.52) $11.52
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $23.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $110.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27528-0000-43202-  State Flow-through Grant ($70,000.00) ($98,000.00) ($24,056.76) ($77,574.79) $0.00 ($77,574.79) ($20,425.21)
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($70,000.00) ($98,000.00) ($12,831.07) ($90,405.86) $0.00 ($90,405.86) ($7,594.14)
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Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27528 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27528-1000-53414- Instruction-Other Services $22,275.00 $36,275.00 $3,937.50 $28,695.85 $0.00 $28,695.85 $7,579.15
1010-001749-0000-

Sub Total $22,275.00 $36,275.00 $3,937.50 $28,695.85 $0.00 $28,695.85 $7,579.15
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27528 Function:2100 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27528-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Expense

27528-2100-52111-  Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211-  Educational Retirement

27528-2100-52112- Support Services-Students-ERA - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211-  Retiree Health

27528-2100-52210-  Support Services-Students-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Payments

27528-2100-52220- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Medicare Payments

27528-2100-52312- Support Services-Students-Life $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211-

27528-2100-52500- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211-  Unemployment Compensation

27528-2100-52710- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Premium

27528-2100-52720- Support Services-Students- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Employer's

Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27528 Function:2200 - Support Services-

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27528-2200-51100- Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,314.50 $0.00 $8,314.50 ($8,314.50)
0000-001749-1211-  Salaries Expense

27528-2200-51100- Support Services-Instruction- $36,029.00 $47,529.00 $6,928.66 $38,989.24 $0.00 $38,989.24 $8,539.76
1010-001749-1211-  Salaries Expense

27528-2200-52111-  Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,509.06 $0.00 $1,509.06 ($1,509.06)
0000-001749-1211-  Educational Retirement

27528-2200-52111-  Support Services-Instruction- $6,539.00 $8,599.00 $1,257.55 $7,076.55 $0.00 $7,076.55 $1,522.45
1010-001749-1211-  Educational Retirement

27528-2200-52112- Support Services-Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166.26 $0.00 $166.26 ($166.26)
0000-001749-1211-  Retiree Health

27528-2200-52112-  Support Services-Instruction-ERA - $720.00 $960.00 $138.57 $779.62 $0.00 $779.62 $180.38
1010-001749-1211-  Retiree Health

27528-2200-52210- Support Services-Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $515.46 $0.00 $515.46 ($515.46)
0000-001749-1211-  Payments

27528-2200-52210- Support Services-Instruction-FICA $2,234.00 $2,234.00 $429.57 $2,417.25 $0.00 $2,417.25 ($183.25)
1010-001749-1211-  Payments

27528-2200-52220- Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120.54 $0.00 $120.54 ($120.54)
0000-001749-1211- Medicare Payments

27528-2200-52220- Support Services-Instruction- $871.00 $871.00 $100.47 $565.33 $0.00 $565.33 $305.67
1010-001749-1211- Medicare Payments

27528-2200-52312-  Support Services-Instruction-Life $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.38 $0.00 $10.38 ($10.38)
0000-001749-1211-

27528-2200-52312- Support Services-Instruction-Life $70.00 $120.00 $11.52 $48.61 $0.00 $48.61 $71.39
1010-001749-1211-

27528-2200-52500- Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.64 $0.00 $8.64 ($8.64)
0000-001749-1211-  Unemployment Compensation

27528-2200-52500- Support Services-Instruction- $181.00 $331.00 $24.93 $110.38 $0.00 $110.38 $220.62
1010-001749-1211-  Unemployment Compensation

27528-2200-52710- Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,071.00 $0.00 $1,071.00 ($1,071.00)
0000-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Premium

27528-2200-52710- Support Services-Instruction- $1,071.00 $1,071.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,071.00
1010-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Premium

27528-2200-52720- Support Services-Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.38 $0.00 $1.38 ($1.38)
0000-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Employer's

27528-2200-52720- Support Services-Instruction- $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $5.81 $0.00 $5.81 $4.19
1010-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Emplover's

Sub Total $47,725.00 $61,725.00 $8,893.57 $61,710.01 $0.00 $61,710.01 $14.99

Primary Sort

Secondary Sort Element
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27552 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27552-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($48,513.12) ($110,120.70) $0.00 ($110,120.70) $110,120.70
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23011-  Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23141- Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23142-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $583.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23143- FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23144- Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23148- Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23154- Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23224- Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $1,770.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23225- Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($8.99) ($21.21) $0.00 ($21.21) $21.21
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23226- Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $44.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23227- Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-23245- Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $184.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,618.78 $0.00 $43,618.78 ($43,618.78)
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-43202- State Flow-through Grant ($257,000.00) ($257,000.00) $0.00 ($146,002.43) $0.00 ($146,002.43) ($110,997.57)
0000-001749-0000-

27552-0000-43204- Prior Year Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($43,618.78) $0.00 ($43,618.78) $43,618.78
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($257,000.00) ($257,000.00) ($45,939.74) ($256,144.34) $0.00 ($256,144.34) ($855.66)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

27552 Function:1000 - Instruction

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27552-1000-51100- Instruction-Salaries Expense $15,956.00 $16,706.00 $823.59 $15,955.96 $0.00 $15,955.96 $750.04
1010-001749-1411-

27552-1000-51300- Instruction-Additional $114,750.00 $106,750.00 $20,254.14 $112,125.39 $0.00 $112,125.39 ($5,375.39)
3000-001749-1621- Compensation

27552-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $2,882.00 $3,032.00 $149.49 $2,896.06 $0.00 $2,896.06 $135.94
1010-001749-1411-

27552-1000-52111-  Instruction-Educational Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3000-001749-1621-

27552-1000-52112- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $95.00 $100.00 $16.47 $319.14 $0.00 $319.14 ($219.14)
1010-001749-1411-

27552-1000-52210-  Instruction-FICA Payments $800.00 $811.00 $51.03 $988.86 $0.00 $988.86 ($177.86)
1010-001749-1411-

27552-1000-52220- Instruction-Medicare Payments $200.00 $200.00 $11.94 $231.30 $0.00 $231.30 ($31.30)
1010-001749-1411-

27552-1000-52312-  Instruction-Life $35.00 $35.00 $1.04 $16.20 $0.00 $16.20 $18.80
1010-001749-1411-

27552-1000-52312- Instruction-Life $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3000-001749-1621-

27552-1000-52314-  Instruction-Vision $24.00 $24.00 $0.51 $8.79 $0.00 $8.79 $15.21
1010-001749-1411-

27552-1000-52500- Instruction-Unemployment $91.00 $91.00 $2.97 $13.86 $0.00 $13.86 $77.14
1010-001749-1411- Compensation

27552-1000-52500-  Instruction-Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3000-001749-1621- Compensation

27552-1000-52710- Instruction-Workers Compensation $712.00 $712.00 $0.00 $712.00 $0.00 $712.00 $0.00
1010-001749-1411-  Premium

27552-1000-52720- Instruction-Workers Compensation $5.00 $5.00 $0.21 $1.78 $0.00 $1.78 $3.22
1010-001749-1411- Employer's Fee

27552-1000-53414- Instruction-Other Services $6,480.00 $6,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,480.00
1010-001749-0000-

27552-1000-55817-  Instruction-Student Travel $11,520.00 $11,520.00 $8,700.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 $18,600.00 ($7,080.00)

3000-001749-0000-
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27552-1000-56118-  Instruction-General Supplies and $15,000.00 $25,404.00 $3,688.37 $20,079.54 $0.00 $20,079.54 $5,324.46
1010-001749-0000- Materials
27552-1000-56118-  Instruction-General Supplies and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91.14 $0.00 $91.14 ($91.14)
3000-001749-0000- Materials
27552-1000-56119- | Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 $0.00 $1,750.00 $1,479.99 $1,579.98 $0.00 $1,579.98 $170.02
1010-001749-0000- or Less)
Sub Total $168,550.00 $173,620.00 $35,179.75 $173,620.00 $0.00 $173,620.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
27552 Function:2100 - Support Services-
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27552-2100-51100- Support Services-Students-Salaries $63,825.00 $63,826.00 $8,381.99 $63,826.04 $0.00 $63,826.04 ($0.04)
0000-001749-1211- Expense
27552-2100-52111-  Support Services-Students- $13,000.00 $12,035.00 $1,521.32 $11,584.37 $0.00 $11,584.37 $450.63
0000-001749-1211-  Educational Retirement
27552-2100-52112- Support Services-Students-ERA - $798.00 $1,277.00 $167.64 $1,276.48 $0.00 $1,276.48 $0.52
0000-001749-1211-  Retiree Health
27552-2100-52210-  Support Services-Students-FICA $3,822.00 $3,922.00 $519.49 $3,955.73 $0.00 $3,955.73 ($33.73)
0000-001749-1211- Payments
27552-2100-52220- Support Services-Students- $579.00 $918.00 $121.49 $925.19 $0.00 $925.19 ($7.19)
0000-001749-1211-  Medicare Payments
27552-2100-52312- Support Services-Students-Life $35.00 $64.00 $10.48 $58.68 $0.00 $58.68 $5.32
0000-001749-1211-
27552-2100-52314- Support Services-Students-Vision $24.00 $38.00 $5.31 $37.59 $0.00 $37.59 $0.41
0000-001749-1211-
27552-2100-52500-  Support Services-Students- $400.00 $400.00 $30.18 $140.84 $0.00 $140.84 $259.16
0000-001749-1211-  Unemplovment Compensation
27552-2100-52710- Support Services-Students- $712.00 $712.00 $0.00 $712.00 $0.00 $712.00 $0.00
0000-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Premium
27552-2100-52720- Support Services-Students- $5.00 $8.00 $2.09 $7.42 $0.00 $7.42 $0.58
0000-001749-1211- Workers Compensation Emplover's
Sub Total $83,200.00 $83,200.00 $10,759.99 $82,524.34 $0.00 $82,524.34 $675.66
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
27552 Function:2200 - Support Services-
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27552-2200-53330- Support Services-Instruction- $3,600.00 $180.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180.00
0000-001749-0000- Professional Development
Sub Total $3,600.00 $180.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
27552 Function:2400 - Support Services-

School Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27552-2400-53711-  Support Services-School $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Other Charges
Sub Total $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
29102 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
29102-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($575.57) $168,455.26 $0.00 $168,455.26 ($168,455.26)
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($56,511.00) ($56,511.00) $0.00 ($1,106.15) $0.00 ($1,106.15) ($55,404.85)
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $1,002.00 $0.00 ($54,402.39) $0.00 ($54,402.39) $55,404.39
0000-001749-0000-
29102-0000-41920- Contributions/Donations - Private $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($19,980.61) $0.00 ($19,980.61) $19,980.61
0000-001749-0000- Sources (Non Categorical)
29102-0000-41922- Instructional Support - Categorical $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($100,000.00) $0.00 ($100,000.00) $100,000.00
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($56,511.00) ($55,509.00) ($575.57) ($7,033.89) $0.00 ($7,033.89) ($48,475.11)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
29102 Function:1000 - Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
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29102-1000-55915-  Instruction-Other Contract Services $0.00 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $0.00
1010-001749-0000-
29102-1000-56118-  Instruction-General Supplies and $10,511.00 $8,609.00 $196.36 $2,029.42 $0.00 $2,029.42 $6,579.58
1010-001749-0000- Materials
29102-1000-56119- | Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
1010-001749-0000- or Less)
Sub Total $25,511.00 $24,509.00 $196.36 $2,929.42 $0.00 $2,929.42 $21,579.58
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
29102 Function:2400 - Support Services-

School Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
29102-2400-55915-  Support Services-School $0.00 $3,050.00 $0.00 $2,025.07 $0.00 $2,025.07 $1,024.93
0000-001749-0000- Administration-Other Contract
29102-2400-56118-  Support Services-School $31,000.00 $27,950.00 $379.21 $2,079.40 $0.00 $2,079.40 $25,870.60
0000-001749-0000- Administration-General Supplies
Sub Total $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $379.21 $4,104.47 $0.00 $4,104.47 $26,895.53
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
29114 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
29114-0000-32000- Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,106.15 $0.00 $1,106.15 ($1,106.15)
0000-001749-0000-
29114-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,106.15) $0.00 ($1,106.15) $1,106.15
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
31200 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31200-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $11,218.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31200-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31200-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31200-0000-43209- PSCOC Awards $0.00 ($218,581.00) ($54,645.25) ($218,581.00) $0.00 ($218,581.00) $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total $0.00 ($218,581.00) ($43,426.46) ($218,581.00) $0.00 ($218,581.00) $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
31200 Function:4000 - Capital Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31200-4000-54640- Capital Outlay-Rentals - Lease to $0.00 $218,581.00 $43,426.46 $218,581.00 $0.00 $218,581.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000- Purchase
Sub Total $0.00 $218,581.00 $43,426.46 $218,581.00 $0.00 $218,581.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
31400 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31400-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($48,335.36) ($211,058.33) $0.00 ($211,058.33) $211,058.33
0000-001749-0000-
31400-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31400-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31400-0000-43202- State Flow-through Grants ($300,000.00) ($300,000.00) $0.00 ($46,512.57) $0.00 ($46,512.57) ($253,487.43)
0000-001749-0000-
31400-0000-43204- Prior Year Balances ($312,638.08) ($412,639.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($412,639.00)
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($612,638.08) ($712,639.00)  ($48,335.36) ($257,570.90) $0.00 ($257,570.90) ($455,068.10)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
31400 Function:4000 - Capital Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31400-4000-54500- Capital Outlay-Construction $0.00 $136,615.92 $965.29 $67,757.47 $0.00 $67,757.47 $68,858.45
0000-001749-0000- Services
31400-4000-57112- Land Improvements $612,638.08 $393,202.08 $0.00 $6,995.63 $0.00 $6,995.63 $386,206.45

0000-001749-0000-
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31400-4000-57331- Capital Outlay-Fixed Assets (More $0.00 $182,821.00 $47,370.07 $182,817.80 $0.00 $182,817.80 $3.20
0000-001749-0000- Than $5,000)
Sub Total $612,638.08 $712,639.00 $48,335.36 $257,570.90 $0.00 $257,570.90 $455,068.10
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
31600 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31600-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $70,651.87 $243,500.77 $0.00 $243,500.77 ($243,500.77)
0000-001749-0000-
31600-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31600-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($16,105.00) ($61,910.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($61,910.00)
0000-001749-0000-
31600-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31600-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($61,910.11) $0.00 ($61,910.11) $61,910.11
0000-001749-0000-
31600-0000-41110- ' Ad Valorem Taxes - School District ($242,723.00) ($242,723.00) ($71,478.79) ($253,574.63) $0.00 ($253,574.63) $10,851.63
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($258,828.00) ($304,633.00) ($826.92) ($71,983.97) $0.00 ($71,983.97) ($232,649.03)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
31600 Function:2300 - Support Services-

General Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31600-2300-53712-  Support Services-General $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $714.78 $2,535.75 $0.00 $2,535.75 $7,464.25
0000-001749-0000- Administration-County Tax
Sub Total $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $714.78 $2,535.75 $0.00 $2,535.75 $7,464.25
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
31600 Function:4000 - Capital Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31600-4000-54312- Capital Outlay-Maintenance & $172,409.00 $172,409.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172,409.00
0000-001749-0000- Repair - Buildings And Grounds
31600-4000-54500- Capital Outlay-Construction $0.00 $40,805.00 $4,167.99 $4,167.99 $0.00 $4,167.99 $36,637.01
0000-001749-0000- Services
31600-4000-54640- Capital Outlay-Rentals - Lease to $81,419.00 $81,419.00 ($4,055.85) $65,280.23 $0.00 $65,280.23 $16,138.77
0000-001749-0000- Purchase
31600-4000-57112- Capital Outlay-Land Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total $253,828.00 $294,633.00 $112.14 $69,448.22 $0.00 $69,448.22 $225,184.78
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
31701 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31701-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $36,241.27 $682,184.68 $0.00 $682,184.68 ($682,184.68)
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-21011-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($377,590.00) ($565,694.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($565,694.00)
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-32013- Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($565,694.31) $0.00 ($565,694.31) $565,694.31
0000-001749-0000-
31701-0000-41110- Ad Valorem Taxes ($123,161.00) ($123,161.00) ($36,607.34) ($128,515.36) $0.00 ($128,515.36) $5,354.36
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total ($500,751.00) ($688,855.00) ($366.07) ($12,024.99) $0.00 ($12,024.99) ($676,830.01)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element
31701 Function:2300 - Support Services-

General Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals  Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31701-2300-53712- County Collection Costs $4,000.00 $9,000.00 $366.07 $1,285.12 $0.00 $1,285.12 $7,714.88
0000-001749-0000-
Sub Total $4,000.00 $9,000.00 $366.07 $1,285.12 $0.00 $1,285.12 $7,714.88

Primary Sort
31701

Secondary Sort Element
Function:4000 - Capital Outlay
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Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31701-4000-54315- Capital Outlay-Maintenance & $496,751.00 $579,855.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $579,855.00
0000-001749-0000- Repair - Bldgs/Grnds/Equipment

31701-4000-56113- Capital Outlay-Software $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $2,625.00 $0.00 $2,625.00 $47,375.00
0000-001749-0000-

31701-4000-56119- Capital Outlay-Supply Assets $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $8,114.87 $0.00 $8,114.87 $41,885.13
0000-001749-0000-  ($5,000 or Less)

Sub Total $496,751.00 $679,855.00 $0.00 $10,739.87 $0.00 $10,739.87 $669,115.13
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

31703 Function:0000 - Revenue/Balance

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31703-0000-11012- Cash $0.00 $0.00 $26,323.31 $44,226.96 $0.00 $44,226.96 ($44,226.96)
0000-001749-0000-

31703-0000-21011- Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

31703-0000-32000- Fund Balances ($52,677.87) ($52,678.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($52,678.00)
0000-001749-0000-

31703-0000-32013-  Reserve for Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

31703-0000-32300- Unreserved Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($52,678.07) $0.00 ($52,678.07) $52,678.07
0000-001749-0000-

31703-0000-43202- State Flow-through Grant $0.00 ($26,323.31) ($26,323.31) ($26,323.31) $0.00 ($26,323.31) $0.00
0000-001749-0000-

Sub Total ($52,677.87) ($79,001.31) $0.00 ($34,774.42) $0.00 ($34,774.42) ($44,226.89)
Primary Sort Secondary Sort Element

31703 Function:4000 - Capital Outlay

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31703-4000-56119- Capital Outlay-Supply Assets $52,677.87 $52,678.00 $0.00 $34,774.42 $0.00 $34,774.42 $17,903.58
0000-001749-0000-  ($5,000 or Less)

31703-4000-57331- Capital Outlay-Fixed Assets (More $0.00 $26,323.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,323.31
0000-001749-0000- Than $5,000)

Sub Total $52,677.87 $79,001.31 $0.00 $34,774.42 $0.00 $34,774.42 $44,226.89
Grand Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Bank Reconciliation + Outstanding Expected GL - Actual GL 1 Difference
Beginning Balance $2,834,947.28 + ($150,194.71) = $2,684,752.57 - $2,684,752.57 = $0.00
Deposits/Debits $652,111.82 + $0.00 = $652,111.82 - $771,394.25 = ($119,282.43)
Withdrawals/Credits ($935,801.63) + $86,842.89 = ($848,958.74) - ($968,241.17) = $119,282.43
Sub Total $2,551,257.47 ($63,351.82) $2,487,905.65 $2,487,905.65 $0.00 /
Prepared Reviewed by

Anﬂc'ef Lerner
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Last Reconciled  Beginning Balance Statement Date  Ending Balance
5/31/2025 $2,834,947.28 06/30/2025 $2,551,257.47

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
3/5/2025 PY25-0018S-Student Intern 22507 Gonzales, David $250.00
4/7/2025 PY25-0020S-Student Intern 22635 Rivera, Anthony $135.00
4/30/2025 AP25-0039 22666 Paz Barria $146.32
5/16/2025 AP25-0042 22693 Alexandra McNease $16.22
5/16/2025 AP25-0042 22710 Lawrence William Geusz $700.00
5/16/2025 AP25-0042 22714 Martin Martinez $900.00
5/16/2025 AP25-0042 22719 Peter De Fries Corp dba Dions's $672.80
5/16/2025 AP25-0042 22721 Sarah Fielding $1,693.90
5/16/2025 AP25-0042 22722 Search Institute $106.00
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22731 Alvarez, Aaliyah $741.05
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22732 Alvarez, Daniel $60.00
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22733 Aragon, Andrew $358.93
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22740 Castillo, Justin $366.31
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22743 Cruz, Joshua $240.00
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22745 Diaz, Carlos $669.44
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22749 Garcia, Alexis $1,306.66
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22750 Gilbert, Gabriel $491.90
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22752 Gonzalez, Josiah $292.44
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22755 Lopez, Christopher $591.32
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22757 Lugo, Julianna $669.44
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22760 Mitchell, Ryan $864.74
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22761 Molina, Sarai $669.44
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22764 Ospina, Xiara $992.79
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22767 Realivazquez, Adelicia $180.00
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22768 Riboni, Onjay $250.00
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22778 Trevizo-Chavez, Valentin $707.42
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 CentruyLink $207.56
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22781 ACES-Association of Charter School Education Services $38,435.73
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22782 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $1,394.96
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22783 AnchorBuilt Inc. $63,319.66
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22784 Awards, Etc. $144.30
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22785 Cooperative Educational Services $1,416.78
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22786 Frank's Supply Company Inc. $820.10
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22787 Justin Eric Trager $1,614.38
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22788 Lazel Inc. $266.91
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22790 Lowe's $553.58
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22791 Omkulthoom Qassem $60.00
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22793 Reliance Steel & Aluminum Co. $268.18
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22794 Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply Supply $1,180.38
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22795 Southwest Copy Systems, Inc. $894.12
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22796 A-1 National Fire Co LLC $16,970.84
5/29/2025 AP25-0045 22797 University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc. $775.50
5/30/2025 3669 22798 State of New Mexico Child Support SDU $276.00
5/30/2025 3670 22799 Security Benefit $1,200.00
5/30/2025 3671 22802 ReliaStar Life Insurance Company $100.00
5/30/2025 3672 22801 MG Trust Company $630.00
5/30/2025 3674 22800 AFLAC $1,315.04
6/2/2025 3667 Educational Retirement Board $52,547.71
6/2/2025 3668 NM Taxation and Revenue Department $5,015.18
6/2/2025 3675 NM Retireee Health Care Authority $5,648.38
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Last Reconciled  Beginning Balance Statement Date  Ending Balance
5/31/2025 $2,834,947.28 06/30/2025 $2,551,257.47

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
6/3/2025 3673 NMPSIA $34,314.56
6/5/2025 CR25-0141 CR25-0141 2425-27528-0008 $15,858.34
6/6/2025 3689 Internal Revenue Service $20,287.56
6/6/2025 3690 NM Bank & Trust $59,960.46
6/6/2025 AP25-0048 Costco $360.19
6/6/2025 AP25-0048 New Mexico Bank & Trust $216.11
6/6/2025 AP25-0048 Julian C Alderet $3,959.16
6/6/2025 AP25-0048 US Post Office $82.68
6/6/2025 AP25-0048 1048668 CareerSafe, LLC $256.00
6/6/2025 AP25-0048 1048669 Fastsigns $97.03
6/6/2025 AP25-0048 1048670 Rudy's Bar-B-Q $379.21
6/6/2025 AP25-0048 1048671 The Big Picture Company, Inc. $1,700.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 ACE Leadership High School FOUNDATION $39,370.61
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 RAKS Building Supply $838.82
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22803 ACES-Association of Charter School Education Services $13,519.46
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22804 Airgas $267.83
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22805 Albert Sanchez Bus Co. $8,700.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22806 Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority $1,152.80
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22807 Alexandra McNease $32.93
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22808 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $355.12
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22809 AnchorBuilt Inc. $47,370.07
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22810 Campus Specialties $2,726.75
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22811 Charter School Nursing Services, Inc. $600.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22812 Tracy Silva $1,054.24
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22813 City of Albuguerque-Convention Center $9,027.59
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22814 Colin T. Baugh $2,300.48
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22815 CompliED Analytix LLC $1,614.38
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22816 Frank's Supply Company Inc. $1,010.16
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22818 Gilbert Marquez $289.60
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22819 Good Insights Consulting, LLC $2,500.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22820 GoTo Communications Inc./Jive $301.62
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22821 GreatAmerica Financial Services Corporation $718.38
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22822 Javier Ornelas $437.50
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22823 John E.Montoya $1,067.50
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22825 Kaseya $1,113.92
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22826 Lawrence William Geusz $280.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22827 Leon Lovato $1,260.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22828 Lesley Lorena Amaya Iglesias $1,680.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22829 Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc. $1,213.48
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22830 Lowe's $1,498.07
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22831 Marina Maes $1,000.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22832 Rachel McCormick $6,480.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22833 NM Gas Company $59.12
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22834 O'Malley Glass $261.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22835 Cody J. Aragon $3,595.56
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22836 Pearson $62.49
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22837 Preventive Pest Control LLC $129.33
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22838 Public Charter Schools of NM $500.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22839 Reliance Steel & Aluminum Co. $364.35



ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: ***2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2025; Include

Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 7/14/2025 10:06:53 AM

Page 58 of 170

Last Reconciled  Beginning Balance Statement Date  Ending Balance
5/31/2025 $2,834,947.28 06/30/2025 $2,551,257.47

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22840 SEGRA + Unite Private Networks, LLC $81.51
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22841 Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply Supply $536.62
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22842 Stericycle, Inc. (Shred-it) $250.02
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22843 A-1 National Fire Co LLC $37.67
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22844 Tamara Motley $495.00
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22845 Lamar Texas Limited Partnership $1,500.00
6/17/2025 CR25-0140 CR25-0140 Rfr 27528-0009 $8,198.42
6/17/2025 CR25-0143 CR25-0143 SandCO SB-9 2025 05 $882.36
6/17/2025 CR25-0144 CR25-0144 SandCO HB-33 2025 05 $1,706.11
6/18/2025 3694 Internal Revenue Service $186.08
6/18/2025 3695 Internal Revenue Service $838.83
6/18/2025 3696 NM Bank & Trust $2,460.43
6/18/2025 CR25-0134 CR25-0134 Yadira Lechuga $150.00
6/18/2025 CR25-0135 CR25-0135 RFR 24101-0009,24106-0012,24154-004,24174- $38,222.89

0007,0008,0009 and 24190-0010

6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22846 Almanza, Eric $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22847 Alvarez, Daniel $623.87
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22848 Aragon, Andrew $285.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22849 Aragon, Evelin $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22850 Cano, Jesus $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22852 Castillo-Najar, Axel $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22853 Cisneros, Jac'Queline $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22854 Cordova, Juan $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22855 Coyt, Aurelio $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22856 De La Cruz, Juan $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22857 Delfin, Ismael $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22858 Franco, Samuel A. $180.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22859 Fresquez, ZenlJah $721.52
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22860 Garcia, Antoinette $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22864 Gutierrez, Jorge $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22865 Henry, Sebastian $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22866 Kaiser, Deven $314.60
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22867 Kersey, JD $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22868 Lane, Laishaun $344.15
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22869 Loomis, Dallas $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22870 Lucero, Margarita $135.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22871 Nunez, Frankie $435.26
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22872 O'Rourke , Sebastian $721.52
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22873 Olguin, Cole $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22874 Ortiz, Zulema $358.93
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22875 Prieto, Marlo $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22876 Ramirez, Javien $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22878 Reyes, Mikayla $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22879 Riboni, Onjay $1,147.63
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22881 Ruiz, Leena $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22882 Sainz, Isaiah $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22883 Salazar, David $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22885 Segura, Ladio $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22886 Serrano, Axel $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22887 Solis, Julian $277.50
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Last Reconciled  Beginning Balance Statement Date  Ending Balance
5/31/2025 $2,834,947.28 06/30/2025 $2,551,257.47

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22888 Terrazas, Sergio $623.87
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22889 Torres, Gloria $721.52
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22891 Trevizo-Chavez, Valentin $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22893 Winningham, Isabella $250.00
6/20/2025 3692 NM Bank & Trust $71,749.01
6/20/2025 3693 Internal Revenue Service $26,280.10
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 CentruyLink $207.56
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 PNM $1,697.56
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22900 ACES-Association of Charter School Education Services $18,932.39
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22901 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $109.30
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22903 Central NM Community College $174.00
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22904 Frank's Supply Company Inc. $38.25
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22905 Lesley Lorena Amaya Iglesias $717.50
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22906 Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc. $283.19
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22907 Lowe's $967.18
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22908 LSG and Associates Inc. $3,214.75
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22909 Marina Maes $1,000.00
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22911 Panoptic Clean, LLC $1,505.87
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22912 Public Charter Schools of NM $500.00
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22913 RAKS Building Supply $1,559.52
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22914 Southwest Copy Systems, Inc. $629.46
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22915 A-1 National Fire Co LLC $37.67
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22916 TJ Hardware Inc. $1,479.99
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22917 Todd Matthew Patton $63.36
6/20/2025 CR25-0142 CR25-0142 BernCo HB-33 & SB-9 - 2025 05 $104,416.81
6/24/2025 3679 NM Taxation and Revenue Department $9,826.92
6/24/2025 3681 Educational Retirement Board $103,315.19
6/24/2025 CR25-0139 CR25-0139 SEG - 2025 06 $375,923.44
6/25/2025 AP25-0051 22965 BDR Preferred Holdings, LLC $13,729.00
6/25/2025 AP25-0052 22964 BDR Preferred Holdings, LLC $11,156.60
6/25/2025 CR25-0145 CR25-0145 Lease assistance - FY25 Quarter 4 $54,645.25
6/26/2025 3697 NM Bank & Trust $58,636.27
6/26/2025 3698 Internal Revenue Service $19,885.03
6/27/2025 3688 Internal Revenue Service $4,443.92
6/27/2025 3699 NM Bank & Trust $36,437.16
6/27/2025 3700 Internal Revenue Service $10,772.18
6/27/2025 CR25-0136 CR25-0136 2425-27107-0001 $5,362.00
6/27/2025 CR25-0137 CR25-0137 31703 FY25 State Match 31703 F $26,323.31
6/27/2025 CR25-0138 CR25-0138 USDA - April 2025 $20,422.89
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22931 Arzate, Ruben $120.00
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22932 Arzate-Acosta, Carlos $90.00
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22933 Carrillo-Garcia, D'vanti $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22937 Gallegos, Eugenia $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22938 Gonzales, Rosari $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22939 Gonzalez, Dayanara $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22941 Martinez, Jordan $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22944 Prieto, Marlo $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22947 Ruiz, Ronnie $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22948 Russo, Seamus $447.58
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22949 Torres, Gloria $225.00
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Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22950 Torres, Jose $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22951 Valencia, Gabriel $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0027S 22918 Chavez, Cydelia $2,361.40
6/27/2025 PY25-0027S 22919 Fielding, Sarah $2,339.51
6/27/2025 PY25-0027S 22920 Granados, Sabrina $2,615.40
6/27/2025 PY25-0027S 22921 Granillo, Victor $2,124.98
6/27/2025 PY25-0027S 22923 Klein, Alexander D. $2,488.22
6/30/2025 3653 NM Dept. of Workforce Solutions $1,990.87
6/30/2025 3680 NM Retireee Health Care Authority $11,019.66
Sub Total $652,111.82  $935,801.63



ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Outstanding)
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: ***2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2025; Include
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Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

5/31/2025 ($150,194.71) 06/30/2025

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit  Withdrawal
10/22/2024 PY25-0008S-Student Intern 22131 Gilbert, Gabriel $180.00
10/22/2024 PY25-0008S-Student Intern 22140 Martinez, David $45.00
11/22/2024 PY25-0010S-Student Intern 22217 Alcala, Jesus $476.61
1/15/2025 AP25-0024 22376 Alex Orona $280.00
1/15/2025 AP25-0024 22394 Mathieu Moya $200.00
4/7/2025 PY25-0020S-Student Intern 22621 Gallegos, Eugenia $150.00
4/7/2025 PY25-0020S-Student Intern 22631 Ospina, Xiara $180.00
4/30/2025 AP25-0039 22662 Lucas White $59.00
4/30/2025 AP25-0039 22667 Pearson $653.88
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22739 Castillo, Jesse $250.00
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22763 Ortiz, Zulema $60.00
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22769 Rivera, Joaquin $477.13
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22777 Tapia, Julia $180.00
5/23/2025 PY25-0023S-Student Intern 22779 Velez, Karla $1,086.95
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22817 Garcia's The Original Garcia's Kitchen $359.53
6/11/2025 AP25-0046 22824 Justin Eric Trager $1,614.38
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22851 Castillo, Jesse $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22861 Gonzales, David $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22862 Gonzalez, Alexa $250.00
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22863 Gonzalez, Josiah $161.25
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22877 Ramos, Corey $496.83
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22880 Rivera, Joaquin $307.21
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22884 Sandoval, Carlos $721.52
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22890 Trevizo Salcido, Jesus $708.50
6/18/2025 PY25-0024S-Student Intern 22892 Valdez, Xavier $721.52
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22902 AnchorBuilt Inc. $5,133.28
6/20/2025 AP25-0047 22910 Mindy Romero $150.00
6/23/2025 AP25-0049 Costco $954.62
6/23/2025 AP25-0049 Frank's Supply Company Inc. $469.65
6/23/2025 AP25-0049 New Mexico Bank & Trust $250.02
6/23/2025 AP25-0049 1048672 Knittles Towing Inc. $376.69
6/27/2025 AP25-0053 22965 Albuquerque Public Schools $676.16
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22930 Aragon, Valentina $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22934 Delfin, Ismael $120.00
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22935 Escobar, Antonio $120.00
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22936 Fresquez, ZenJah $447.58
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22940 Leisle, Jayden C. $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22942 O'Rourke , Sebastian $447.58
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22943 Padilla, Estevan $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22945 Ramos, Corey $349.08
6/27/2025 PY25-0026S-Student Intern 22946 Romero, Jose $120.00
6/27/2025 PY25-0027S 22922 Humble, Bradley $2,527.45
6/30/2025 3652 NM Taxation and Revenue Department $150.50
6/30/2025 3683 22924 AFLAC $1,315.04
6/30/2025 3684 22928 State of New Mexico Child Support SDU $276.00
6/30/2025 3685 22927 Security Benefit $1,950.00
6/30/2025 3686 22926 ReliaStar Life Insurance Company $150.00
6/30/2025 3687 22925 MG Trust Company $1,010.00
6/30/2025 3703 22929 State of New Mexico Child Support SDU $276.00
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Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

5/31/2025 ($150,194.71) 06/30/2025
Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit  Withdrawal
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22952 ACES-Association of Charter School Education Services $13,519.50
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22953 Alexander Klein $60.00
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22954 Alexandra McNease $120.00
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22955 Colin T. Baugh $363.23
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22956 DMH Law LLC $16,143.75
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22957 Justin Eric Trager $1,614.38
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22958 Lowe's $250.64
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22959 LSG and Associates Inc. $558.25
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22960 Panoptic Clean, LLC $1,505.87
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22961 SEGRA + Unite Private Networks, LLC $81.51
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22962 Stericycle $332.69
6/30/2025 AP25-0050 22963 A-1 National Fire Co LLC $37.67
6/30/2025 AP25-0054 22966 K12 Accounting LLC $81.30
Sub Total $63,351.82
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perating Account; Bank Account: ***2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2025; Include Unposted

Trans.Date Source Document Trans.No. AccountCode Trans. Line Comment Debit Credit
06/02/2025 3667 00036907 11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3667 $0.00 $40,588.79
06/02/2025 3667 00036907 24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3667 $0.00 $3,053.02
06/02/2025 3667 00036907 24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3667 $0.00 $2,691.68
06/02/2025 3667 00036907 24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3667 $0.00 $128.34
06/02/2025 3667 00036907 24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3667 $0.00 $2,483.81
06/02/2025 3667 00036907 26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3667 $0.00 $638.82
06/02/2025 3667 00036907 27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3667 $0.00 $126.60
06/02/2025 3667 00036907 27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3667 $0.00 $1,066.11
06/02/2025 3667 00036907 27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3667 $0.00 $1,770.54
06/02/2025 3668 00037490 27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3668 $0.00 $86.83
06/02/2025 3668 00037490 27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3668 $0.00 $8.45
06/02/2025 3668 00037490 26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3668 $0.00 $32.96
06/02/2025 3668 00037490 24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3668 $0.00 $210.51
06/02/2025 3668 00037490 27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3668 $0.00 $583.51
06/02/2025 3668 00037490 24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3668 $0.00 $8.56
06/02/2025 3668 00037490 24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3668 $0.00 $272.68
06/02/2025 3668 00037490 24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3668 $0.00 $274.23
06/02/2025 3668 00037490 11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3668 $0.00 $3,537.45
06/02/2025 3675 00036833  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3675 $0.00 $4,404.80
06/02/2025 3675 00036833  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3675 $0.00 $279.90
06/02/2025 3675 00036833 24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3675 $0.00 $317.46
06/02/2025 3675 00036833 24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3675 $0.00 $13.36
06/02/2025 3675 00036833 24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3675 $0.00 $258.30
06/02/2025 3675 00036833 27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3675 $0.00 $184.12
06/02/2025 3675 00036833 26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3675 $0.00 $66.42
06/02/2025 3675 00036833 27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3675 $0.00 $110.86
06/02/2025 3675 00036833 27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3675 $0.00 $13.16
06/03/2025 3673 00037727 27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3673 $0.00 $15.17
06/03/2025 3673 00037727 27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3673 $0.00 $12.22
06/03/2025 3673 00037727 24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3673 $0.00 $805.39
06/03/2025 3673 00037727 26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3673 $0.00 $609.42
06/03/2025 3673 00037727 27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3673 $0.00 $185.20
06/03/2025 3673 00037727 24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3673 $0.00 $187.72
06/03/2025 3673 00037727 24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3673 $0.00 $1,369.82
06/03/2025 3673 00037727 24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3673 $0.00 $1,077.87
06/03/2025 3673 00037727 11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3673 $0.00 $30,051.75
06/05/2025 CR25-0141 00037998 27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $15,858.34 $0.00
Batch No.: CR25-0141;Receipt No.:
06/06/2025 3689 00037472 27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3689 $0.00 $407.01
06/06/2025 3689 00037472 27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3689 $0.00 $749.32
06/06/2025 3689 00037472 27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3689 $0.00 $33.06
06/06/2025 3689 00037472 26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3689 $0.00 $451.81
06/06/2025 3689 00037472 24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3689 $0.00 $1,185.65
06/06/2025 3689 00037472 11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3689 $0.00 $15,891.57
06/06/2025 3689 00037472 24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3689 $0.00 $1,034.23
06/06/2025 3689 00037472 24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3689 $0.00 $33.50
06/06/2025 3689 00037472 24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3689 $0.00 $501.41
06/06/2025 3690 00037473 24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3690 $0.00 $1,697.18
06/06/2025 3690 00037473 24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3690 $0.00 $132.29
06/06/2025 3690 00037473 24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3690 $0.00 $2,916.11
06/06/2025 3690 00037473 11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3690 $0.00 $46,337.93
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perating Account; Bank Account: ***2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2025; Include Unposted

Trans. Date
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025

06/06/2025

06/06/2025

06/06/2025

06/11/2025

06/11/2025

06/11/2025

06/11/2025

06/11/2025

06/11/2025

06/11/2025

06/11/2025

06/17/2025

06/17/2025

06/17/2025

06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025

Source Document Trans. No.

3690
3690
3690
3690
3690
AP25-0048

AP25-0048

AP25-0048

AP25-0048

AP25-0046

AP25-0046

AP25-0046

AP25-0046

AP25-0046

AP25-0046

AP25-0046

AP25-0046

CR25-0140

CR25-0143

CR25-0144

3694
3695
3696
CR25-0134

CR25-0135

CR25-0135

CR25-0135

CR25-0135

CR25-0135

PY25-0024S-
Student Intern

00037286

00037473
00037473
00037473
00037473
00037473
00037721

00037721

00037721

00037721

00036931

00036931

00036931

00036931

00036931

00036931

00036931

00036931

00037994

00037996

00037995

00037474
00037477
00037478
00038003

00038004

00038004

00038004

00038004

00038004

00037230

00037284

00037284

00037284

00037284

00037285

00037285

00037286

Account Code

24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26244-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

29102-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24154-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

14000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31400-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

26244-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31701-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24154-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment Debit
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3690 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3690 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3690 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3690 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3690 $0.00
Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0048; Fund=26244

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0048; Fund=29102

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0048; Fund=11000

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0048; Fund=24190

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0046; Fund=24154

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0046; Fund=11000

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0046; Fund=14000

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0046; Fund=31400

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0046; Fund=31600

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0046; Fund=26244

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0046; Fund=27528

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0046; Fund=27552

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $8,198.42
Batch No.: CR25-0140;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $891.27
Batch No.: CR25-0143;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $1,723.34
Batch No.: CR25-0144;Receipt No.:

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3694 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3695 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3696 $0.00
Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $150.00
Batch No.: CR25-0134;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $22,711.95
Batch No.: CR25-0135;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $1,753.90
Batch No.: CR25-0135;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $6,290.76
Batch No.: CR25-0135;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $1,693.41
Batch No.: CR25-0135;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $5,772.87
Batch No.: CR25-0135;Receipt No.:

Mark Paid Payroll Register PY25- $0.00
0024S-Student Intern

To reclass disallowed expenditures $6,715.29
from 27502 to 11000

To reclass disallowed expenditures $6,806.29
from 24174 to 11000

To reclass disallowed expenditures $0.00
from 24174 to 11000

To reclass disallowed expenditures $0.00
from 27502 to 11000

To reclass .4FTE of Elizabeth Lopezs $33,078.78
salary to 21000.

To reclass .4FTE of Elizabeth Lopezs $0.00
salary to 21000.

To reclass lease from 31600 to $43,426.46

Credit
$3,457.73
$1,425.86

$130.48
$2,115.45
$1,747.43
$360.19

$379.21
$2,351.82
$3,959.16
$1,000.00
$57,406.90
$355.12
$47,370.07
$39,370.61
$359.53
$3,220.00
$10,545.66
$0.00
$8.91
$17.23

$186.08
$838.83
$2,460.43
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19,722.33
$0.00
$0.00
$6,806.29
$6,715.29
$0.00
$33,078.78

$0.00
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perating Account; Bank Account: ***2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2025; Include Unposted

Trans. Date
06/19/2025
06/19/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025

06/19/2025

06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/23/2025

06/23/2025

06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025

Source Document Trans. No.

00037286 00037286
00038006 00038006
00038006 00038006
00038006 00038006
00038006 00038006
00037462 00037462
00037462 00037462
3692 00037475
3692 00037475
3692 00037475
3692 00037475
3692 00037475
3692 00037475
3692 00037475
3692 00037475
3693 00037476
3693 00037476
3693 00037476
3693 00037476
3693 00037476
3693 00037476
3693 00037476
3693 00037476
AP25-0047 00037467
AP25-0047 00037467
AP25-0047 00037467
AP25-0047 00037467
AP25-0047 00037467
AP25-0047 00037467
AP25-0047 00037467
CR25-0142 00037997
CR25-0142 00037997
AP25-0049 00037722
AP25-0049 00037722
3679 00037738
3679 00037738
3679 00037738
3679 00037738
3679 00037738
3679 00037738
3679 00037738
3679 00037738
3679 00037738

Account Code
31200-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31400-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24154-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31701-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

29102-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment Debit
To reclass lease from 31600 to $0.00
To reclass disallowed expenditures $0.00
from 27502 to 11000

To reclass disallowed expenditures $6,806.29
from 24174 to 11000

To reclass disallowed expenditures $6,715.29
from 27502 to 11000

To reclass disallowed expenditures $0.00
from 24174 to 11000

To reclass over expenditure from $0.00
To reclass over expenditure from $240.52
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3692 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3692 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3692 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3692 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3692 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3692 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3692 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3692 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3693 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3693 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3693 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3693 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3693 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3693 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3693 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3693 $0.00
Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0047; Fund=27552

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0047; Fund=27528

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0047; Fund=31400

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0047; Fund=31600

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0047; Fund=11000

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0047; Fund=21000

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0047; Fund=24154

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $69,755.45
Batch No.: CR25-0142;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $35,716.07
Batch No.: CR25-0142;Receipt No.:

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0049; Fund=29102

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0049; Fund=11000

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00

Credit
$43,426.46
$6,715.29

$0.00
$0.00
$6,806.29

$240.52
$0.00
$122.48
$2,038.02
$1,745.43
$59,784.08
$3,397.43
$124.15
$1,859.16
$2,678.26
$1,297.22
$553.99
$41.86
$1,234.94
$21,889.84
$407.01
$813.95
$41.29
$3,322.70

$717.50
$965.29
$4,167.99
$9,294.96
$18,932.39
$1,000.00
$697.55
$357.16
$196.36
$1,854.62

$7,207.93
$11.85
$477.51
$541.59
$9.07
$162.81
$419.70
$8.94
$829.60
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perating Account; Bank Account: ***2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2025; Include Unposted

Trans. Date
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025
06/24/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025
06/27/2025

06/27/2025

06/27/2025

06/27/2025

06/27/2025

06/27/2025
06/30/2025

Source Document Trans. No.

3679 00037738
3681 00037724
3681 00037724
3681 00037724
3681 00037724
3681 00037724
3681 00037724
3681 00037724
3681 00037724
3681 00037724
3681 00037724
CR25-0139 00037999
AP25-0051 00037990
AP25-0052 00037875
CR25-0145 00038005
3697 00037479
3697 00037479
3697 00037479
3697 00037479
3697 00037479
3697 00037479
3697 00037479
3698 00037480
3698 00037480
3698 00037480
3698 00037480
3698 00037480
3698 00037480
3698 00037480
3688 00037486
3699 00037482
3699 00037482
3699 00037482
3699 00037482
3700 00037481
3700 00037481
3700 00037481
3700 00037481
AP25-0053 00037876
CR25-0136 00038002
CR25-0137 00038001
CR25-0138 00038000
PY25-0026S- 00037619
Student Intern
PY25-0027S 00037471
00038007

Account Code

26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31200-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31703-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment Debit
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3679 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3681 $0.00
Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $375,923.44
Batch No.: CR25-0139;Receipt No.:

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0051; Fund=11000

Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0052; Fund=11000

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $54,645.25
Batch No.: CR25-0145;Receipt No.:

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3697 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3697 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3697 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3697 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3697 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3697 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3697 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3698 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3698 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3698 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3698 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3698 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3698 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3698 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3688 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3699 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3699 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3699 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3699 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3700 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3700 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3700 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3700 $0.00
Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00
0053; Fund=24174

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $5,362.00
Batch No.: CR25-0136;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $26,323.31
Batch No.: CR25-0137;Receipt No.:

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; $20,422.89
Batch No.: CR25-0138;Receipt No.:

Mark Paid Payroll Register PY25- $0.00
0026S-Student Intern

Mark Paid Payroll Register PY25- $0.00
To reclass Chavez, Cydelia from $0.00

11000 to 24101 - 2025 06

Credit
$157.92
$1,710.39
$9,015.89
$126.60
$1,998.93
$2,655.80
$128.34
$6,106.02
$4,532.06
$252.70
$76,788.46
$0.00

$13,729.00
$11,156.60
$0.00

$1,747.37
$2,115.42
$45,940.85
$512.46
$3,457.73
$2,932.74
$1,929.70
$559.11
$1,040.39
$1,185.65
$163.01
$15,780.57
$749.30
$407.00
$4,443.92
$1,929.71
$3,457.70
$1,175.80
$29,873.95
$8,638.15
$1,185.63
$389.26
$559.14
$676.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,675.78

$14,456.96
$192.08
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perating Account; Bank Account: ***2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2025; Include Unposted

Trans. Date
06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025

Source Document Trans. No.

00038010

00038010

00038240
00038240
00038242
00038242
00038243

00038243

3652
3652
3652
3652
3652
3652
3652
3652
3653
3653
3653
3653
3653
3653
3653
3653
3653
3653
3680
3680
3680
3680
3680
3680
3680
3680
3680

00038007

00038007

00038007

00038008

00038008

00038009

00038009

00038009

00038009

00038010

00038010

00038240
00038240
00038242
00038242
00038243

00038243

00037739
00037739
00037739
00037739
00037739
00037739
00037739
00037739
00037741
00037741
00037741
00037741
00037741
00037741
00037741
00037741
00037741
00037741
00037725
00037725
00037725
00037725
00037725
00037725
00037725
00037725
00037725

Account Code

24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24154-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26244-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24154-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27528-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment Debit
To reclass Romero, Mindy from $0.00
11000 to 24101 - 2025 06

To reclass Chavez, Cydelia from $192.08
11000 to 24101 - 2025 06

To reclass Romero, Mindy from $243.76
11000 to 24101 - 2025 06

To reclass Sarah Fielding from $1,028.37
11000 to 24106 - 2025 06

To reclass Sarah Fielding from $0.00
11000 to 24106 - 2025 06

To reclass Juan Arciniega from $0.00
11000 to 24190 - 2025 06

To reclass Paz Barria from 11000 to $0.00
24190 - 2025 06

To reclass Juan Arciniega from $2,275.14
11000 to 24190 - 2025 06

To reclass Paz Barria from 11000 to $1,122.10
24190 - 2025 06

To reclass educational $439.60
reimbursements from 11000 to

To reclass educational $0.00
reimbursements from 11000 to

Reclass over expenditure from $0.00
Reclass over expenditure from $112.00
To reclass intern stipends from $6,504.61
To reclass intern stipends from $0.00
To reclass educational $2,495.00
reimbursement - Kathleen Freyer &

To reclass educational $0.00
reimbursement - Kathleen Freyer &

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3652 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3652 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3652 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3652 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3652 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3652 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3652 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3652 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3653 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00

Credit
$243.76

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,028.37
$2,275.14
$1,122.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$439.60

$112.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,504.61
$0.00

$2,495.00

$6.97
$7.15
$0.34
$120.66
$0.33
$6.45
$4.30
$4.30
$77.35
$48.21
$151.11
$37.31
$4.74
$1,392.77
$3.15
$4.80
$147.66
$123.77
$471.28
$634.92
$13.36
$26.28
$8,261.21
$13.16
$177.85
$937.55
$207.87



ACE Leadership High School
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY24-25

Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust -

Transactions: No: Created On: 7/14/2025 10:06:54 AM

Page 68 of 170

perating Account; Bank Account: ***2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 06/30/2025; Include Unposted

Trans. Date
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025

06/30/2025

06/30/2025

Sub Total

Source Document Trans. No.

3680 00037725
3683 00037483
3683 00037483
3683 00037483
3683 00037483
3683 00037483
3683 00037483
3684 00037488
3684 00037488
3685 00037487
3686 00037485
3686 00037485
3687 00037484
3687 00037484
3687 00037484
3703 00037489
3703 00037489
AP25-0050 00037723
AP25-0050 00037723
AP25-0054 00037993

Account Code

27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24154-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment Debit Credit
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3680 $0.00 $276.18
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3683 $0.00 $46.84
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3683 $0.00 $6.07
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3683 $0.00 $1,205.07
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3683 $0.00 $6.14
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3683 $0.00 $26.66
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3683 $0.00 $24.26
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3684 $0.00 $103.15
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3684 $0.00 $172.85
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3685 $0.00 $1,950.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3686 $0.00 $17.43
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3686 $0.00 $132.57
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3687 $0.00 $265.14
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3687 $0.00 $60.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3687 $0.00 $684.86
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3703 $0.00 $138.00
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3703 $0.00 $138.00
Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00 $180.00
0050; Fund=24154
Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00 $34,407.49
0050; Fund=11000
Disbursement for Voucher: AP25- $0.00 $81.30
0054; Fund=11000

$771,394.25 $968,241.17



ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

NEWMEXICO

FANKE & TRAUST

1240 BELLAMAH AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87104-2133

Statement Ending"06730/2025

Page 1 of 16

=

F3 8“Ston_‘er Care  g77.280.1856
enter:
_E_l_ Website: NMB-T.com

Managing Your Accounts

New Mexico Bank & Trust
a division of HTLF Bank

Change in Terms
Effective July 1, 2025
Regulation CC Funds Availability Disclosure
The first $275 (currently $225) of your deposits may be available on the first business day after
the day of your deposit. Checks you deposit may be delayed for a longer pericd if the total is
maore than 56,725 (currently $5.525) on any one day. This also may apply to certain deposits
madea to new accounts.

If you would like to view the full Regulation CC Funds Availability Disclosure, contact your

local branch.
HTLF Bank uUMEBs
joinsUMB Bank,n.a. B8 ANK
Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING XXXXXX2893 $2,551,257 .47

PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING - XXXXXX2893

Account Summary

Date Description Amount
06/01/2025 Beginning Balance $2,834,947.28
12 Credit(s) This Period $652,111.82
189 Debit(s) This Period $935,801.63
06/30/2025 Ending Balance $2,551,257.47
Deposits
Date Description Amount
06/18/2025  DEPOSIT $150.00
06/18/2025 DEPOSIT $38,222.89

al5.830. 8100 or 87 7. 280

1856 | MMB-T.com

2 item(s) totaling $38,372.89

HTLF BARS IS A TEF ECUAL HOUSIG LERDER |

SEMHLH DI
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FOR A CHANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS PLEASE COMPLETE THE FORM BELOW

Page 2 of 16

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY STATE ZIP
SOCIAL SECURITY
SIGNATURE DATE
HOWTO BALANCE YOUR ACCOUNT NEW BALANCE s
. . . TRANSFER AMOUNT FROM OTHER SIDE
1. Subtract from your check register any service, miscellaneous, or
automatic charge(s) posted on this statement, and add to your ADD
register any interest posted on this statement.
2. Mark (v') your register after each check listed on front of DEPOSITS MADE
statement. SINCE ENDING DATE
3. Check off deposits shown on the statement against those shown ON A STATEMENT
in your check register.
4. Complete the form at right. SUBTOTAL
5. The final “balance” in the form to the right should agree with your CHECKS NOT LISTED ONTHIS OR PRIOR
check register balance. If it does not, read ‘HINTS FOR FINDING STATEMENTS
DIFFERENCES” below.
NUMBER AMOUNT

HINTS FOR FINDING DIFFERENCES
Recheck all additions and subtractions or corrections.
Verify the carryover balance from page to page in your check register.

Make sure you have subtracted the service or miscellaneous charge(s)
from your check register balance, and added the current interest.

This section applies exclusively to electronic fund
transfers governed by Regulation E

In case of errors or questions about electronic transfers, telephone us
or write to us at the address printed on this statement as soon as you
can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more
information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear
from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement
on which the error or problem appeared.

1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and
explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or
why you need more information.

3.  Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly.
If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will recredit your
account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have use

of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

TOTAL CHECKS ——————)
NOT LISTED

SUBTRACTTOTAL

CHECKS NO LISTED FROM BALANCE
SUBTOTAL ABOVE

THIS SHOULD AGREE WITHYOUR CHECK REGISTER BALANCE

Balance subject to interest rate.
Average daily balance method (including current transactions): We figure the
interest charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to the "average
daily balance" of your account.To get the "average daily balance" we take
the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new (purchases/
advances/fees), and subtract (any unpaid interest or other finance charges
and) any payments or credits. This gives us the daily balance.Then, we
add up all the daily balances for the billing cycle and divide the total by the
number of days in the billing cycle. This gives us the "average daily balance".

This section applies exclusively to information pertaining to credit extended primarily for personal, family, or household purposes.
WHATTO DO IFYOU THINKYOU FIND A MISTAKE ON YOUR STATEMENT

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at the address
printed on this statement.

In your letter, give us the following information:

Account information: Your name and account number.

Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error.
Description of the Problem: If you think there is an error on your
bill, describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a
mistake.

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your
statement.

You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but

may have to pay the amount in question.

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the
following are true:

o We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as
delinquent on that amount.

The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may
continue to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine
that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in
question or any interest or other fees related to that amount.

While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are




Statement Ending 06/30/2025
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PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING - XXXXXX2893 (continued)

Other Credits
Date Description

Amount

06/05/2025 State of New Mex

VNDR PYMT

001-749-2425-27528-0008 27528
06/17/2025 State of New Mex

VNDR PYMT

001-749-2425-27528-0009 27528
06/17/2025 SANDOVAL COUNTY

ACH Paymen

MAY 2025 DIST APS HB-33
06/17/2025 SANDOVAL COUNTY

ACH Paymen

MAY 2025 DIST APS SB-9
06/20/2025 BERNALILLO COUNT DISTR_PYMT

NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
06/24/2025 APS PAYMENTS

ACE LEADERSHIP HS

ACE LDRSHP CS
06/25/2025 State of New Mex

VNDR PYMT

FY25 Quarter 4 FY25 Quarter 4
06/27/2025 State of New Mex

VNDR PYMT

USDA April 2025 USDA April 202
06/27/2025 State of New Mex

VNDR PYMT

31703 FY25 State Match 31703 F
06/27/2025 State of New Mex

VNDR PYMT

001-749-2425-27107-0001 27107

$15,858.34

$8,198.42

$1,706.11

$882.36

$104,416.81

$375,923.44

$54,645.25

$20,422.89

$26,323.31

$5,362.00

Other Debits
Date Description

10 item(s) totaling $613,738.93

Amount

06/02/2025 CENTURYLINK AUTO PAY
UM4qoydnQ9X6v25wQbbgLh
14753144097
06/02/2025  ACE LEADERSHIP H
ACH Paymen
RENT June 2025
06/02/2025  ACE LEADERSHIP H
ACH Paymen
NMRHCA 05/2025
06/03/2025 NMERB WEB PAY
ACE Leadership High Sc
02390
06/04/2025 TAX_REV_WWT_ECKS TRD PMNT
ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SC
2138880384
06/04/2025  ACE LEADERSHIP H
ACH Paymen
NMPSIA BILLING JUNE 2025
06/06/2025 IRS USATAXPYMT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270555714392494

06/06/2025  ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll
ACE LEADERSHIP H

1271074819
06/09/2025  VISA PAYMENT

$207.56

$39,370.61

$5,648.38

$52,547.71

$5,015.18

$34,314.56

$20,287.56

$59,960.46

$7,050.38
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PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING - XXXXXX2893 (continued)

Other Debits (continued)

Date

Description

Amount

06/12/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/23/2025

06/23/2025

06/25/2025

06/25/2025

06/26/2025

06/26/2025

06/26/2025

06/27/2025

06/27/2025

06/27/2025

06/30/2025

BL ACCT ACE LEADERSHIP
429824 XXXXX2675

US LBM HOLDINGS BT0611
ACE Leadership High Sc
000000327207814

IRS USATAXPYMT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270556930376160

IRS USATAXPYMT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270556994244836

IRS USATAXPYMT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270556943042980

ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll
ACE LEADERSHIP H
1271074819

IRS USATAXPYMT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270557105578505

ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll
ACE LEADERSHIP H
1271074819

CENTURYLINK AUTO PAY
UM4qoydnQ9X6v25wQbbgLh
14756849614

PNM WEB_PAY
ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SC

16040326062025

TAX_REV_WWT_ECKS TRD PMNT
ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SC
XXXXX4400

NMERB WEB PAY
ACE Leadership High Sc
02390

IRS USATAXPYMT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270557721934788

STATE OF NM DWS Ul PAYMENT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR

2515140

ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll
ACE LEADERSHIP H
1271074819

IRS USATAXPYMT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270557860094550

IRS USATAXPYMT
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270557895755065

ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll
ACE LEADERSHIP H
1271074819

ACE LEADERSHIP H
ACH Paymen
NMRHCA 06/2025

$838.82

$838.83

$157.77

$28.31

$2,460.43

$26,280.10

$71,749.01

$207.56

$1,697.56

$9,826.92

$103,315.19

$19,885.03

$1,990.87

$58,636.27

$10,772.18

$4,443.92

$36,437.16

$11,019.66

27 item(s) totaling $584,987.99
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PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING - XXXXXX2893 (continued)

Checks Cleared

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
1 06/27/2025 $2,124.98 22810 06/17/2025 $2,726.75 22870 06/20/2025 $135.00
22507* 06/23/2025 $250.00 22811 06/16/2025 $600.00 22871 06/20/2025 $435.26
22635* 06/30/2025 $135.00 22812 06/18/2025 $1,054.24 22872 06/24/2025 $721.52
22666* 06/24/2025 $146.32 22813 06/26/2025 $9,027.59 22873 06/23/2025 $496.83
22693* 06/04/2025 $16.22 22814 06/20/2025 $2,300.48 22874 06/23/2025 $358.93
22710* 06/02/2025 $700.00 22815 06/20/2025 $1,614.38 22875 06/20/2025 $496.83
22714* 06/10/2025 $900.00 22816 06/17/2025 $1,010.16 22876 06/24/2025 $250.00
22719* 06/02/2025 $672.80 22818* 06/16/2025 $289.60 22878* 06/24/2025 $250.00
22721* 06/02/2025 $1,693.90 22819 06/20/2025 $2,500.00 22879 06/24/2025 $1,147.63
22722 06/06/2025 $106.00 22820 06/18/2025 $301.62 22881* 06/20/2025 $250.00
22731* 06/02/2025 $741.05 22821 06/17/2025 $718.38 22882 06/23/2025 $250.00
22732 06/03/2025 $60.00 22822 06/18/2025 $437.50 22883 06/20/2025 $250.00
22733 06/04/2025 $358.93 22823 06/16/2025 $1,067.50 22885* 06/20/2025 $496.83
22740* 06/11/2025 $366.31 22825* 06/18/2025 $1,113.92 22886 06/20/2025 $250.00
22743* 06/10/2025 $240.00 22826 06/16/2025 $280.00 22887 06/23/2025 $277.50
22745* 06/02/2025 $669.44 22827 06/16/2025 $1,260.00 22888 06/20/2025 $623.87
22749* 06/03/2025 $1,306.66 22828 06/17/2025 $1,680.00 22889 06/27/2025 $721.52
22750 06/03/2025 $491.90 22829 06/20/2025 $1,213.48 22891* 06/23/2025 $250.00
22752* 06/05/2025 $292.44 22830 06/20/2025 $1,498.07 22893* 06/23/2025 $250.00
22755* 06/11/2025 $591.32 22831 06/17/2025 $1,000.00 22900* 06/25/2025 $18,932.39
22757* 06/06/2025 $669.44 22832 06/20/2025 $6,480.00 22901 06/25/2025 $109.30
22760* 06/11/2025 $864.74 22833 06/17/2025 $59.12 22903* 06/26/2025 $174.00
22761 06/04/2025 $669.44 22834 06/27/2025 $261.00 22904 06/24/2025 $38.25
22764* 06/03/2025 $992.79 22835 06/24/2025 $3,595.56 22905 06/24/2025 $717.50
22767* 06/02/2025 $180.00 22836 06/17/2025 $62.49 22906 06/26/2025 $283.19
22768 06/09/2025 $250.00 22837 06/17/2025 $129.33 22907 06/25/2025 $967.18
22778* 06/03/2025 $707.42 22838 06/20/2025 $500.00 22908 06/25/2025 $3,214.75
22781* 06/04/2025 $38,435.73 22839 06/17/2025 $364.35 22909 06/24/2025 $1,000.00
22782 06/02/2025 $1,394.96 22840 06/20/2025 $81.51 22911* 06/23/2025 $1,505.87
22783 06/03/2025 $63,319.66 22841 06/18/2025 $536.62 22912 06/25/2025 $500.00
22784 06/04/2025 $144.30 22842 06/20/2025 $250.02 22913 06/25/2025 $1,559.52
22785 06/03/2025 $1,416.78 22843 06/17/2025 $37.67 22914 06/24/2025 $629.46
22786 06/03/2025 $820.10 22844 06/18/2025 $495.00 22915 06/24/2025 $37.67
22787 06/05/2025 $1,614.38 22845 06/18/2025 $1,500.00 22916 06/23/2025 $1,479.99
22788 06/10/2025 $266.91 22846 06/20/2025 $496.83 22917 06/24/2025 $63.36
22790* 06/05/2025 $553.58 22847 06/20/2025 $623.87 22918 06/30/2025 $2,361.40
22791 06/02/2025 $60.00 22848 06/25/2025 $285.00 22919 06/30/2025 $2,339.51
22793* 06/02/2025 $268.18 22849 06/23/2025 $496.83 22920 06/30/2025 $2,615.40
22794 06/04/2025 $1,180.38 22850 06/20/2025 $496.83 22923* 06/30/2025 $2,488.22
22795 06/03/2025 $894.12 22852* 06/24/2025 $496.83 22931* 06/30/2025 $120.00
22796 06/03/2025 $16,970.84 22853 06/20/2025 $250.00 22932 06/30/2025 $90.00
22797 06/04/2025 $775.50 22854 06/23/2025 $250.00 22933 06/30/2025 $349.08
22798 06/10/2025 $276.00 22855 06/20/2025 $250.00 22937* 06/30/2025 $349.08
22799 06/10/2025 $1,200.00 22856 06/20/2025 $250.00 22938 06/30/2025 $349.08
22800 06/17/2025 $1,315.04 22857 06/20/2025 $250.00 22939 06/30/2025 $349.08
22801 06/12/2025 $630.00 22858 06/26/2025 $180.00 22941* 06/30/2025 $349.08
22802 06/10/2025 $100.00 22859 06/24/2025 $721.52 22944* 06/30/2025 $349.08
22803 06/18/2025 $13,519.46 22860 06/24/2025 $250.00 22947* 06/30/2025 $349.08
22804 06/20/2025 $267.83 22864* 06/23/2025 $496.83 22948 06/30/2025 $447.58
22805 06/24/2025 $8,700.00 22865 06/24/2025 $250.00 22949 06/30/2025 $225.00
22806 06/18/2025 $1,152.80 22866 06/25/2025 $314.60 22950 06/30/2025 $349.08
22807 06/23/2025 $32.93 22867 06/23/2025 $496.83 22951 06/30/2025 $349.08
22808 06/18/2025 $355.12 22868 06/20/2025 $344.15 22964* 06/30/2025 $11,156.60
22809 06/17/2025 $47,370.07 22869 06/23/2025 $496.83 22965 06/27/2025 $13,729.00

* Indicates skipped check number

162 item(s) totaling $350,813.64
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PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING - XXXXXX2893 (continued)

Daily Balances

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
05/31/2025 $2,834,947.28 06/10/2025 $2,484,993.37 06/23/2025 $2,421,427.85
06/02/2025 $2,783,340.40 06/11/2025 $2,483,171.00 06/24/2025 $2,778,335.67
06/03/2025 $2,643,812.42 06/12/2025 $2,481,702.18 06/25/2025 $2,693,956.07
06/04/2025 $2,562,902.18 06/16/2025 $2,478,205.08 06/26/2025 $2,603,779.12
06/05/2025 $2,576,300.12 06/17/2025 $2,432,518.61 06/27/2025 $2,587,397.56
06/06/2025 $2,495,276.66 06/18/2025 $2,446,939.88 06/30/2025 $2,5651,257.47

06/09/2025 $2,487,976.28 06/20/2025 $2,430,722.34



h BL ACCT ACE LEADERSHIP
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m Account Number: SS#s Seey yass 3675

BANK & FALST Page 1 of 3

0 St ol HTLF Bk ;
| Bonus Painis Haousahahd
SCOR=CARD Ayailable Bealanoe
a 138 5040
Baling Cycla D1 212005 Call us at [B33) 208-3213
Dy In BElng Cyee g Lost ar Stolen Card: {BEE) B38-3485
Prevous Bslance £7.0:50 38
Purchassgs: #* $1 503
Cash + 000
Balarce Translan + 20,00
Wirle us ad PO BOX 31635, TAMPA, FIL 338113835
Specal ¥ 200 E
Crisdits - 000
ot - v Payment Summary <
Caner Charges * 5000
Finance Charges # £ 00 NEW BALANCE $1.822.33
NEW BALANGE 152233 MINIMUM PAYMENT §31.00
Codisumnay PavweNT o pare o
Total Crede Ling 520,000 00
fafable Credé Line 218 4TT ET MOTE: Grace pancd fo aved a Sinance chaeps on purchaces. pay
Ayaiable Cash g000 anlire nwk BEce B papmant dus dBie  Frutl SAIDE BoSRad oY
REnainl O Cewdi Ling 5000 cack advanoes wrd pad and well be Bilfed on pou pexd slalemand
Armoun] Past Due 000
Deaguited Amount 000
E TOTAL CORPORATE ACTIVITY §7,050.38-
Trans Dats | Post Dabe Feference Numnber Transaction Description Ameaunt
oaneE OE0E 01 202 IHTERHET PMT-THAMEK YOL &7 050 35,

SCORECARD MAS GREAT GADGETS! REDEEM YOUR BONUS POINTS FOR AN ARRAY OF TODLS, GADGETS AND
ELEGTRONIGS FROM BRRAND NAMES LIKE CRAFTSMAN, APPLE. COLEMAN, SAMSUMG, SONY AND MORE! REMEMBER TO
SHOP THROUGH THE SCOREMDRE MALL TO EARN EVEN MORE BOMNUS POINTS AT PARTICIPATIMNG RETAILERS. START
¥OUR SHOFPENG SPREE BY LOGGING IN AT WWW.SCORECARDREWARDS. COM!

PLEASE DETACH COUPDN AND RETURN PAYBENT USWG THE ENDLCSED ENVELCAE - ALLOW U 10 T OAVE FOR RECEIPT

HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA 'ﬂ Aocound Mumber |
11535 RILEY 5T B R 6T
OWVERLAND PARE #E BB 31127 i
WahE B rTA&NT Cawck bon i6 inheaie ——
- e ddd i s changt

s hack of this coupan
AMCUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED

061225  $1.52233 0707125 $
L]
BL ACCT ACE LEADERSHIP £ g == g MAKE CHECK PATABLE 0
ACE LEADERSHIF H d"ﬂ — T ETOTYY Ig
ooy =2 = | SRE ] [ e A
ALBUQUERCIUE MM &7 e et T Tt s el 1)
. VISA
PO B0 4577

CARCL STREAM IL 601874517

17 4298 2433 149} 2L75 00003:00 DO152233 b
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BL ACCT ACE LEADERSHIP

ACE LEADERSHIP HS
Account Numbear: #8#s #aas saee 1675
Page 3 of 3

OFFICE CARD 1 Paymants & Dther Purchases & Cther Cash Advances Tetsl Activity
A e R 11174 Credits Charges
$0.00 §216.36 0.0 §16.36
Trans Date PostDaste PlanMame  AeforencoNumber | Descripon | Amount
114 | Eanr PEUSIE  2&040uE5142ETII0008104  FOURWINDS TRAVEL CENTER 2000
ALBUQUERJUE KM
Da0e &0 PEUEIE 2404305101 223438200508 COSTOD WHSE #0110 ALBUQUERQLE NM e =

QOFFICE CARD 2 Faymants & Other Purchases & Other Cash Advances Tetal Astivity
FEie Rad R 1163 Credita Charges
$0.00 §1,306.97 .00 §1,305.97
| Trans Dale  Post Date | Plan Mame Aaference Humber I Description | Amount |
b 1 1] ] PEUET2 2084885137 1000035225871  KNACK COM KNACK COM NC 35500
o520 0821 PEESD? 2043005141 210574188429 COSTCO WHSE 8116 ALBUCUERGUE NM 3758
D553 OO PEUED2 24592 B51S4108008011780 B0 "HKNITTLES TOWING INC Albuguerque MM TG
004 ] PRGSO 24040855360 30843145 FOURWINDS TRAVEL CENTER $44.00
ALBUQUERQUE NM
00 008 PEUSOY  24040BSISEIGMEINEA3152  FOURWINDS TRAVEL CENTER 58.02

ALEUQUERGQUE N

MANAGE YOUR CARD ACCOUNT ONLINE. IT™S FREE! IT'S EASY[ SIMPLY GO TD WWW.EZCARDINFO.COM AND ENROLL 1N
OUR OHLEWE SERVICE YOU CAN REVIEW ACCOUNT INFORMATION, TRACK SPENDING, SET ALERT NOTIFICATIONS,
DeOWSLOAD FILES, AND MUCH MORE. MAMAGING YOUR ACCOUNT 15 FAST, SECURE AND EASY WITH EZCARDINFO,

EMROLL TODAY]

Auerage
__Name DollyBaieece | FRai® | AR = [Champes| Fes
Purchases
PEUSI2 PURCHASE G 000 1 ITEIENG  OT 25000V .00 00 Qo000 51 532 33
o
Cash
CEuS0? CaSH ADVANCE & 00 1 EIER(M 10 2500%0V) 2000 B0 0 00000 000
oo
* Paridic Rate (MjaMonthly [0)=0mly Days 0 Biling Cyche: 30
* includes cash atvamos and foneign curnency fees AP#R = Annual Percentage Rate
' FOM = Fingnos Craega Mathod
(W) = Vanable Rabe o you Reve & varsbee e sosoun (he pencdic rabe and Annual Percentage Rale (APR) may wany

49537 - 4700




Pagy f1%lq—m
WELCOME TO ‘M},
FEMOFE W1 NS

TRAVEL CENTER
2401 12th 51
Albugueroue, N ET104
BEEEE R e e
FOUR AlMD:

2401 12th 5t N4
Albwauarmas KW 87104

s HE-MITHIRLZED REZEIPTeas

COUSTOMER D0FY >
[escription iy Asunt
FEFAY CH 211 A
Subiotil . ‘r‘_'l.l-lfl':l
PREALTH § 20,00
PREFAY Receipl
US040 .00

AcctSCerd B! whinesasesis | 4
Entry: Chop Head

Appkarns: V]%5A CREOET
AuthMal: YISA

ALD: ACOOOMMOI 00

Autk 40 BOEDIG

Resp Code: (i

Stan: (07107318

Inwveice §:@ 340339

Bhitt #: |

Etl;ll’q.' P sddaiisaimidmmiig

CUSTORER COFY

Thark yioal
ALL ALECHAL , TR
AND FUEL SALES ARE
FIMaL!E
ST#l UR3ET THRANS 1020463
CSH: 24 b2 S B30 M
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
ACE Leadership High Schoa! PO Number: PO25-0065
1240 Beliamah Ave NW
Albuguerque, NM 87104
4 Ph: 506-242.4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Adibuquerque NM 87104
TO:
DBA HTLF Card Services SHIP TO:

320 Gold Street SW - Suite 100
Albuquergue NM 87102

Tssue Date: 07/23/2024
Change Number: 0
PR Number: 971

Qix it Part & Deseription Allac. Aml. Luig Price Tax Raee  Total Price
1.0800 Ea Fuol - school vehicies $3,000.00 0.00% £3,000.00
11000-2600-562) 1-0060-001749-6006-00000-006000 $3,000.00
1.0000 Ea Maintepance and repairs - schoof vehicles £1,300.00 0.00% §1,500.00
11000-2600-54313-0000-001743-0000-000G0-00000 £1,560.00
1.060G Ea SCHOCL VEHICLE REGISTRATION -January §125.00 0.00% $125.00
2025 CHEVY LIC#1925NL
11060-26008-54313-0000-061 745-0000-G0000-00000 $125.00
Comments:  School vehicles - fuel, maintenance/repairs, registration Subtotal: $4,625.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $6.00
TOTAL: $4,625.00
IMPORTANT

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla

Quote Number:
Quote Notes: R.Gonzales-Operational Funds
PO Type: Dollar Amount

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.

2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping lzbels.

By

Authorized Signature




Gy s - ﬂ”()

=—=WHOLESALE

1 1 b e e e L #£116
1420 Renalssance Blvd
A lbuauerque., MM 87107

J0 Member 111934982151
unnuuusnnssBotton of Bl gt s
1212860 KS SBC GRNLA 11.69

m

1212860 KS SAC GRMLA 11.69
E $52795 wuuiSWTRA0PK 3.99
E 782796 WwwKSWTR4OPK 3.59
E 782796 wwwKSWTRA0PK 3.99
E 782796 weeKSUTR40PK 3.99
E 854342 wDIET COKEws 16.29
E 854330 CLS COKE 35 16.29
E 891742 COKEZIERO3Swex 16.29
E 107979 KS CHOC. BAG 23.99
E 107979 KS CHOC. BAG  23.99
H'ﬂﬂﬂ*lll.‘-.ma mi' 1]"“"*!"*""1‘".*
E 1627770 CLASSIC HEJiLE g.g
E 1542578 FLAMIN .
E 1627770 CLASSIC BLUE 19.89
SUBTOTAL 186. 36
TRX 0.00
wesw TOTAL
HN0ON0ON0OKT 114 CHIP Read

AID: AOOCOO0O031070

Sead 2723 Arpd: GT4026
Visa Rese: APPROVED
Tran ID#: 516000002723....

APPROVED - Purchase
FAHOLNT : §196.368
T
Visa 196.36
CHANGE 0.00

TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 14
NTDRRRDEE 12:47 116 2 146 67

UV

1600201 4625060912

0Fg: BT Hunl Darnell O.
Thamk Yawl

Flease Come Aaain

Bhee:116 Trm:2 Ten:146 OP:ET

Total BOB Item Count = 11
Items Sold: 14

JO 06/09/2025 12:47
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

,”,’ ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO25-0376
s, 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
W Albugueraue, NM 87104
| Ph505-242.4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
Costco
1420 Renaissance Bivd NE igf 0: A
eadership High School
Albuguerque NM 87107 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Salas, Albert Matthew
Issue Date: 05/20/2023 Quote Number:
Change Nurober; 1 Quote Notes: M.Salas - RG-Operational Funds
PR Number: 1325 PO Type: Regular
Qty Einit Part it Description Afloc. Amt, Unit Price Tax Rate  TFotal Price
1.6000 Ea variety of spacks and refreshments for visitors and 5196.36 0.00% 5196.36
Judges
29102-1000-56118-1010-001749-0800-00000-00000 $196.36
Comments: snacks and refreshments for Semester 2 Exhibitions Subtotal: $196.36
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: 30.00
TOTAL: $196.36
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESFONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS

1.C.0.IYs are not to be accepted. ,
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on ali shipping labels, \L
y = Pt g5

B

Autherized Signature




Invoice ﬁgé&k*

Drate of issue bay 16, 2025

Date dua May 18, 2025
Knack Bill tao
500 Westover Drive #15397 ACE Leadership HS
Sanford, Marth Caroling 27330 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Linited States Albugquergue, Mew Mexico B7104
billing@knack.com Lnitad States
carlai@aceleadership.org

$59.00 USD due May 16, 2025
Bay online
Dessnip o Qry Linit price Bmount
Starter Monthiy 1 $59.00 £59.00
May 16 = Jun 16, 2025

Subtatal $59.00

Tota £59.00
Amouet s ~ ssooouso/

Thank you for choosing Knack as your business partner. If you have any guestions or cencerns about your invoice or our services,
péease doa't hesitate 1o reach out 19 our support team at billingEeneck.com,

ABRZFADG-0021 - S59.00 5D dug May 16, 2025 Page 1af 1




PURCHASE ORDER

ACE Leadership High Schoel
1240 Bellarnah Ave NW
Albuguerque, NM 87104

.\ PR 505-242-4733

TO:

DBA HTLF Card Services

320 Gold Street SW - Suite 100
Albuquerque NM 87102

Issue Date: 04/01/2025
Change Number; 2
PR Number: 933

Oty Unit Part #

Page 82 of 170
Onginal Copy

PO Number: PO25-0001

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave, NW
Albuguerque NM 87104

SHIF TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1246 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla

Quote Number:
Quote Notes: RG-Operational Funds
PO Type: Dollar Amount

Description

1.0088 Ea Kaoack Subscription

11000-2400-56113-0000-001743-0000-06600-00000 $177.00

Comments:  Knack Monthly Subscription for Micro credential Database.

IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUIMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,

PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2 Purchase Order Number must appear on 21l shipping labels.

Alloe, Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
S177.00 0.00% S171.00

Subtotal: $177.00

Tax: $0.00

Shipping: $0.00

TOTAL: §177.00

el

B

Authorized Signature




i

Page 83 of 170 /%
COSTC6
WHOLESALE

Albuaueraque 1156

I420 Renalssance Blwd
Albuauerque, WH BT10T

CH Member 111934382151
RESALE ON
6 R 3.59
E 1160114 HOT DOG BUNS 21.54
68 3.5 .
E 1160122 HAMBRGR BUMNS 21.54
E 1305092 BEEF PATTIES 27.69
4B 17.99
E 447180 KS HOT [DOBS 71.96
5B 27.69 _
E 1305092 BEEF PRTTIES  138.45
E 1627770 CLASSIC BLUE 19.8Y
1B8537T3 WS NAPKIN 11.99
E 1542578 FLAMIN HOT
E TB2T96 wwuiSUTR40PK
E BS54344 xx SPRITE s«
E 966484 DRPEPP3S wix
E 854330 CLS COKE 35
404719 ECO FULL STM
THZTOG ek S TRAOPK
THZT96 wwnkSWTR4OPK
875 REYNOLDS 18"
000355419 F3T5
1153934 FORM PLATE
E 96928 KRAFT AM.CHS
E 0000352937 7 56928
E 107979 KS CHOC. BAG
E 1481907 KS FUNHOUSE
1654593 FOLDINGWAGON
1819537 90T COOLER
1819537 90GT COOLER
48 2.5
E 1605687 ICE 16 LB

i m
HapbuSuwhannmnws
EERESLITBERBRRNRY

JARN
.

-t
-
&

RESALE TOTAL
NON RESALE TOTAL

SUBTOTAL
TRX

-r-_

MR 163 CHIP Read
AID: AOOHOGHOOZI0I0

Sead 6312 Arpd: £94588

Visa Resp: AFPROVED

Tran IDE: 514000006312....

o8
-8 8k
8R
hkh“m

APPROVED - Purchase
AMOLUNT: $758.26
16 6 179 107

e e Ll i T ——

Visa 758,26
CHANGE 0.00

TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 44
INSTRANT SAVINGS § 5.50
WETROTFIE 14:29 116 6 179 101

LI
AR
210116006071 THE05201 4

OP#: 101 Neme: Cecella 7.
Thank Youl
Pleass Come Aaain

Whae: 116 Trm:6 Trn:179 OP: 101

Items Sold: 44
CB 05/20/2025 14:29
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PURCHASE ORDER

Original Copy
PO Number: PO25-0097

BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamak Ave. NW

Albuguerque NM 87104
TO:
Costco
. - SHIP TO:

:}io Re"a‘ssm SB;TSTNE ACE Leadership High School

uquerque 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquergque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
Tssue Date: 08/08/2024 Quote Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: J TragerRG- Operational Funds

PR Number: 008

Qiy (U] Pagi ¥ {escriplian

PO Type: Dollar Amount

Adloe. An. Lol Price Tax Rate  Vetjai Price
1.0060 Ea Genceral nutritional snacksfjuices/broakfast bars. §3,000.00 0.00% $3.000.00
$1000-3108-561 16-0000-001 749-0080-00000-00000 £3,000.00
Comments: Nutritional snacks for students daily/as needed. Subtotal: $3,000.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $3,000.00
[MPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

By

Authorized Signature




KNITTLE'S TOWING ~ *wworcero ¢

212 JEFFERSON 5T. M.E. (505) BB4-E288
ALDPUGQUERDUL, NM 87110

[ ]

MAKE |II-‘JI.'|EL LIC NO. COLOR
V.LM. YEAR
Location of Pickup
Pickup Authorized By

Vohicle Released To

Reason for Towing Service
Additional Comments Unit#
CASH Heek Up !
CK# Add'l Mileage a Par mi,

Dolly Service
P.O. & Dadly Towing @ Pt il
Retow Hook Up
CHARGE Add't Mileage @ Per ml.
; Dolly Service

DATE Dally Towing a@ Per mi

f Dead Head Mileage & Par mi,
Truck § Winching Service a@ Par b
Drivar & Labor

MILEAGE Storage Day @ Par day

Ta Sha

Ins
il SUBTOTAL -
Total SALEST I |
oo _
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO25-0371
1240 Bellarnah Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104
-y Pt 505-242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
| Albuguerque NM 87104
TO:
Kaittles Towing Inc. )
2412 Jefferson St NE i i
eadership High School
Albuquerque NM 87110 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Lopez, Elizabeth
Issue Date: 05/16/2025 - Quote Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: R.Gonzales -Operational Funds
PR Number: 1321 PO Type: Regular

Qty tait Part # Description Altoc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

2.0000 Ea Bus towing to shop for or repairs 5250.00 0.00% $500.00
11000-2600-54313-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $500.00
Comments: Estimate fosr tow truck fre Kniftles towing Subtotal: $500.00
Tax: £0.060
Shipping: £0.00
TOTAL: $500.00
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.O.I¥'s are not to be accepted. s
2.Purchase Order Mumber must appear on all shipping Jabels. t-
e Dty S

By

Authorized Signature
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
ACE Leadership High School PO Number: P025-0065
1240 Bellamah Ave NW
) Albuguerque, NM 87104
s Ph: 505-242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave, NW
Albuguerque NM 87104
TO:
DBA HTLF Card Services
; SHIP TO:
320 Gold Street SW - Suite 100 ACE Leadership High School
Albuquerque NM 87102 1240 Bellamah Ave, NW
Albuguergue NM 87104
PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
Issue Date: 07/23/2024 Quote Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: R.Gonzales-Operational Funds
PR Number: 971 PO Type: Dollar Amount

h Uil Part # Description
1.0000 Ea Fuel - school vchicles
110005-2600-562 [ 1-0000.001749.0000-00060-00000
1.0000 Ea Maintenance and repairs - school vehicles
11000-2600-54313-0000-001745-0000-05000-00000
1.0000 Ea SCHOOL VEHICLE REGISTRATION -January
2025 CHEVY LIC#1525NL

11000-2600-54313-0000-001749-0000-00000-00080
Comments:  School vehicles - fuel, maintenance/repairs, registration

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepled.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

By

Alloe. Amt. Linit Price Tax Rage Tolal Price
$3,000.00 0.00% $3,600.00

$3,000.00
$1,500.60 0.00% $1,500.00

$1,500.00
3125.00 .00% £125.00

£125.00
Subtotal: $4,625.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00

TOTAL: $4,625.00

Authorized Signature




Page 90°of 170

==

AL
O 0
st 2 e |
=sbLl— O
o e b S .
=+ (Dt
| | o ol
L= — T
[iad = el e |
L=t —.0

= e

L ouIas

— ot ..

L = e

o2 w: oo

Ty —3-965
LN ==
o0 -l
[+ « IETETN
wicd =33
oo N I A NI )

S0 Li—

=Fow o —

=0 =0 s 1K
O —L]
] = e | W T o o &y |
OO0 00 Con L

— *
— = *
fam | — *
iLl L] o *
s g = —i [ o N
L il o o »
— 03 OONOR— ®
e OO X
* ALY OOt ¥
* == Aoy k3

o Ll s O Ot— %
M A = T 30 O e O
[T e Ny o e v 06 B Ol el et ol
pun b W E L s ap—mboabs ot e s Lo P 0 £

you

THAN
HAVE A KICE DAY




Page 91 of 170

PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO25-0065
1240 Bellamah Ave NW
b, Albuguerque, NM 87104
ey Phe 505-2424733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
DBA HTLE Card Services
320 Gold Street SW - Suite 100 S L ehin Eiah Sehool
M 27102 eadership High Schoo
Albugquerque N 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuguerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
Issue Date: 07/23/2024 Quote Number:
Change Number: Quote Notes: R.Gonzales-Operatioral Funds
PR Number: 971 PO Type: Dollar Amount

Oty Unit Pare # Beseripsinn Aling, Aot Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

1.0000 Ea Fuel - school vehicles $£3,000.00 0.00% £3,000.00
11000-2600-56211 -00001001 749-0000-00680-00000 £3,600.00
1.0000 Ea Maintenance and repairs - school vehicles £1,500.00 0.00% £1,500.00
11000-2600-54313-6000-001 749-0080-00680-00000 $1,500.00
1.0000 Ea SCHOOL VEHICLE REGISTRATION -January $125.00 0.00% $12500
2025 CHEVY LIC#I928NL
11000-2600-54313-0000-001749-0000-20000-00000 $125.00
Comments: School vehicles - fuel, maintenance/repairs, registration Subtotal: $4,625.00
Tax: §0.00
Shipping: $o.00
TOTAL: $4,625.00
IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D"s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on ail shipping Jabels. )

By

Authorized Signature



P-Card Transactions

June 13 —June 30, 2025

Total: 552865
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FRA K S SUPPLY CLOHPANY

3317 STANRFORD DR OHE

Al BUOHEROUL HH 8Tda7
H05 vEa Hgud

Ref uH: {20
Sale
ERESEH SR
VIsh Entry Hethod: Chip
Total: § 46365
#6,16/25 10:22:24

T i BBRO20 heor Code: 622518
- Transackion IB: 585157661857484
- foprvd; Daline  Batchi: GBAZ55

VIS4 CREDIT
- 41D: ASGOOHRRNSIGLE
- TSI 6860

TVR: 8608005068

Custunes Lopy

THANK YOut

e ——— e




ALBUCLUIERGUE, MM
3111 SVANFORE DN, Nk *+ i:l'-l‘i:'
& oO0a
TOLL FREE (BO0) 43125354
FAK {5081 BB4-17RT

%) B

REMIT TO ALBUGUERQUE * FOR BILLING INQGUIRIES PLEASE CALL 1-800-432-5254 OR IN ALBUQUERGUE CALL BB4-BOO0
QUALITY TODOLS & EQUIPMENT

Invoice

FARMINGTOMN, MM
S E. BUDOMMELD Wiy = BRADE
808 Arr-aan
TOLL FALE @0 B4 8448

Fh 0505 X802

LOE ALAMOS, NM
88 DF BIAD T BTHAL

I 8411104

FOHL FREE [REBE: 568-1100
Fal (508 8571 509

EL PRS0, TX
1217 BARRANCA TP age ORGP YPIENCER ROAD 88240

R G93-9700
TOLL FREE rBO0 748 3718
FaK (015 5833301

HOBES. N

PhEARTO22D
TOwd FREE (B84 4 TL-A845
FAX P78 300158 |

BILL T EHIP TO
106418 TEST
ACE LEADERSHIF HIGH SCHDOL TEST,
1240 Bellamah Avenue NW
ALBUQUERQUE, MM B7104
QRDEA NUMBER ORDER DATE | CUSTOMER PJO MUMBER PAYMENT TEAMS
1550276 05/01/25 SETUDENT TOOLS CASH
WRITTEMN BY COMTACT BHIP VA
THOMAS K. COLBERG JULIE JAYHNES CUSTOMER PICKLP
FREIGHT TEAMS JOB NUMBER BALES REP
MO FREIGHT CHARGES ALBUQUERAUE HOUSE ACCOUNT
QUANTITY| QUANTITY || QUANTITY
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION opeN SHPRED. | BACKCRDERED PRICE (IRY EXTEMSION
*KLE 5 5 0 93.9300 EA 469.65
928906 KLEIN
APPRENTICE TOOL KIT
us
LEAD TIME APPROX 2 WEEKS
Cash Tendered 469,65
MERCHANDISE DELIVERY GEPOSIT DEPOSIT
TOTAL K UP TAX FREIGHT AMOUNT APPLED ADJUSTMENT | INWOICE mu.;l.
469.65 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00

TERME: 1% 15 days, re1 30 days froen invokce date wrbess othenwise spacifiod by seler in wraing. 10 the avent D Dyl @ net Fecived within guch 30 day panod.
arvy unpiid Balence shsll commanca 10 Besr INCEBST 87 1he rate of 15% par Bonum (1 W% oo manth), o such SIREF rade Shat i apacifind by aaller, Seler retaice arsd buysr
Farpby gramin selar 8 securnily intarast i Ehe gesdi. In the event @ el o chack is retumed, Frark s Supely Company, Inc. will resulbemit by slectronic funds trenafer.

| hawve faad &5d | dgees ©o the CONTRACT TEAMS ON THE BACK OF THIS WRITIRG, which coritilute our antire agriamant, Trese are o ordd o cdhar repioseniations not
included hergen. | achnpwiesdge neceipl of 8 copy ol ik conract

Print Marma

Customer Signature

Date
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO25-0356
1240 Bellamah Ave NW
Albuguerque, NM 87104
4 P 505.242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
Frank's Supply Cempany Inc. )
3311 Stanford Dr. NE e o i
E Leadership High School
Albuquerque NM 87107 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

Voice: 800-432-5254

Issue Date: 05/01/2025
Change Number: 0
PR Number: 1304

PR Reguested by: Jaynes, Julie

Quote Number:
Quote Notes: J.JaynesRG-Operational Fund
PO Type: Regular

Qty Upit Part # Description Aligc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
5.0000 Ea Apprentice toolkits for PNM Power Pros program 593.93 0.00% 5469.65
completers

11000-1060-56118-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 5465.65

Comments:  Apprenticeship toclkits student program Subtotal: $469.65

Tax: $0.00

Shipping: £6.00

TOTAL: $469.65

IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,

PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.I¥'s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

Al

Authorized Signature

B




Receipt

Invoice number AB8874D8-0022
Receipt number 2677-0463

Pate paid June 16, 2025
Payment method Visa - 1163

Knack

500 Westover Drive #15397
Sanford, North Carolina 27330
United States
billing@knack.com

$59.00 paid on June 16, 2025

knack*

Bill 1o

ACE Leadership HS

1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuguergue, New Mexico 87104
United States
carla@aceleadership.org

Description Qty Unit price Amount
Starter Monthly 1 $59.00 $59.00
Jun 16 - Jul 16, 2025
Subtotal $59.00
Total $59.00
Amount paid $59.00

Thank you for choosing Knack as your business partner. if you have any questions or concerns about your invoice of our services,
please don't hesitate to reach out to our support teamn at billing@knack.com.

2677-0463 - $59.00 paid on June 16, 2025

Page1ofi
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PURCHASE ORDER COriginal Copy
ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO25-0001
1240 Bellamah Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104
__\ Ph: 5052424733 BILL TO:

TO:

DBA HTLF Card Services

320 Gold Street SW - Suite 100
Albuquerque NM 87102

Issue Date: 04/01/2025
Change Number: 2
PR Number: 953

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuguerque NM 37104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High: School
1240 Bellamnah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla

Quote Number:
Quote Notes: RG-Operational Funds
PO Type: Dollar Amount

{Init Part # Description Allec. Amt. Uait Price Tax Rate  Total Price

1.000¢ Ea Kanack Subscription S177.0¢ 0.00% $177.00
116306-2400-56113-0000-001745-8000-00000-00000 S$177.00

Comments: Knack Monthly Subscription for Micro credential Database. Subtotal: $177.00

Tax: $0.00

Shipping: $0.00

TOTAL: $177.00

IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,

PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D's are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on ail shipping labels.

CGACe .

Authorized Signatre

B
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ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0041704 06/19/2025 To reclass disallowed
expenditures from 24174 and
27502 to 11000
Account Code Description Current Balance Credit Projected Balance
24174-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $4,450.55 $0.00 $4,450.55 $0.00
24174-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $807.80 $0.00 $807.80 $0.00
24174-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $89.00 $0.00 $89.00 $0.00
24174-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $231.43 $0.00 $231.43 $0.00
24174-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $54.11 $0.00 $54.11 $0.00
24174-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $1,026.03 $0.00 $1,026.03 $0.00
24174-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $4.12 $0.00 $4.12 $0.00
24174-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $42.13 $0.00 $42.13 $0.00
24174-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $10.40 $0.00 $10.40 $0.00
24174-1000-52710-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $90.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00
Premium
24174-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $0.72 $0.00 $0.72 $0.00
Employer's Fee
11000-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $609,916.95 $4,450.55 $0.00 $614,367.50
11000-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $112,314.97 $807.80 $0.00 $113,122.77
11000-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $12,376.37 $89.00 $0.00 $12,465.37
11000-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $34,954.52 $231.43 $0.00 $35,185.95
11000-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $8,174.88 $54.11 $0.00 $8,228.99
11000-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $87,823.18 $1,026.03 $0.00 $88,849.21
11000-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $700.48 $4.12 $0.00 $704.60
11000-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $3,445.03 $42.13 $0.00 $3,487.16
11000-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $1,823.84 $10.40 $0.00 $1,834.24
11000-1000-52710-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $14,208.00 $90.00 $0.00 $14,298.00
Premium
11000-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $91.72 $0.72 $0.00 $92.44
Employer's Fee
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,654,311.22 $0.00 $6,806.29 $1,647,504.93
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($1,833.04) $6,806.29 $0.00 $4,973.25
27502-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $4,390.45 $0.00 $4,390.45 $0.00
27502-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $796.80 $0.00 $796.80 $0.00
27502-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $87.85 $0.00 $87.85 $0.00
27502-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $228.26 $0.00 $228.26 $0.00
27502-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $53.43 $0.00 $53.43 $0.00
27502-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $1,012.06 $0.00 $1,012.06 $0.00
27502-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $3.98 $0.00 $3.98 $0.00
27502-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $10.27 $0.00 $10.27 $0.00
27502-1000-52710-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $90.00 $0.00 $90.00 $0.00
Premium
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ACE Leadership High School

27502-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000

11000-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52710-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000

11000-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000

Funds were disallowed due to class codes students taking not be correct for fund. Move 27502 and 24174 to 11000.

6/19/2025 11:45:42 AM
AptaFund Version: 2025.5.23.4091

Instruction-Workers Compensation
Employer's Fee

Instruction-Educational Retirement
Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health
Instruction-FICA Payments
Instruction-Medicare Payments
Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Unemployment Compensation
Instruction-Workers Compensation
Premium

Instruction-Workers Compensation
Employer's Fee

Cash

Cash

Instruction-Dental

Instruction-Dental

Instruction-Salaries Expense

$0.72

$112,314.97
$12,376.37
$34,954.52
$8,174.88
$87,823.18
$700.48
$1,823.84
$14,208.00

$91.72

$1,654,311.22
($1,808.23)
$41.47
$3,445.03
$609,916.95

$0.00 $0.72
$796.80 $0.00
$87.85 $0.00
$228.26 $0.00
$53.43 $0.00
$1,012.06 $0.00
$3.98 $0.00
$10.27 $0.00
$90.00 $0.00
$0.72 $0.00
$0.00 $6,715.29
$6,715.29 $0.00
$0.00 $41.47
$41.47 $0.00
$4,390.45 $0.00
$27,043.16 $27,043.16
$27,043.16 $27,043.16

Page 2
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$0.00

$113,111.77
$12,464.22
$35,182.78
$8,228.31
$88,835.24
$704.46
$1,834.11
$14,298.00

$92.44

$1,647,595.93
$4,907.06
$0.00
$3,486.50
$614,307.40



ACE Leadership High School

Account Summary Report
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Cycle: FY24-25; Begin Date: 07/01/2024; End Date: 06/30/2025; Account Type: Expenditure; Subtotal Elements: Fund,Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] In ("24174","27502")) ; Subtotal By
Account Type: Yes; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 6/19/2025 11:34:56 AM

Account Code Description Actual (Date Budget (YTD) Actual (YTD) Encumbrance Available (YTD)
Range) (YTD)
24174-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $4,450.55 $5,044.32 $4,450.55 $444.83 $148.94
24174-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $807.80 $890.00 $807.80 $75.22 $6.98
24174-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $89.00 $99.00 $89.00 $8.28 $1.72
24174-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $231.43 $262.00 $231.43 $29.09 $1.48
24174-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000  Instruction-Medicare Payments $54.11 $61.00 $54.11 $6.78 $0.11
24174-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $1,026.03 $1,190.00 $1,026.03 $107.94 $56.03
24174-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000  Instruction-Life $4.12 $10.00 $4.12 $3.22 $2.66
24174-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $42.13 $49.00 $42.13 $4.44 $2.43
24174-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000  Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $10.40 $14.68 $10.40 $1.48 $2.80
24174-1000-52710-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation Premium $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00
24174-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000  Instruction-Workers Compensation Employer's $0.72 $1.00 $0.72 $0.18 $0.10
Fee

Subtotal of Element: Expenditure $6,806.29 $7,711.00 $6,806.29 $681.46 $223.25
Subtotal of Element: [Function] 1000 - Instruction $6,806.29 $7,711.00 $6,806.29 $681.46 $223.25
Subtotal of Element: [Fund] 24174 - Carl D Perkins $6,806.29 $7,711.00 $6,806.29 $681.46 $223.25
Secondary - Current

27502-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $4,390.45 $4,836.32 $4,390.45 $439.08 $6.79
27502-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $796.80 $878.00 $796.80 $74.20 $7.00
27502-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $87.85 $97.00 $87.85 $8.18 $0.97
27502-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $228.26 $258.00 $228.26 $28.70 $1.04
27502-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $53.43 $61.00 $53.43 $6.73 $0.84
27502-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $1,012.06 $1,174.00 $1,012.06 $106.48 $55.46
27502-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000  Instruction-Life $3.98 $10.00 $3.98 $3.08 $2.94
27502-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $41.47 $49.00 $41.47 $4.36 $3.17
27502-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000  Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $10.27 $13.68 $10.27 $1.47 $1.94
27502-1000-52710-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation Premium $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00
27502-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000  Instruction-Workers Compensation Employer's $0.72 $1.00 $0.72 $0.18 $0.10

Fee

Subtotal of Element: Expenditure $6,715.29 $7,468.00 $6,715.29 $672.46 $80.25
Subtotal of Element: [Function] 1000 - Instruction $6,715.29 $7,468.00 $6,715.29 $672.46 $80.25
Subtotal of Element: [Fund] 27502 - Student $6,715.29 $7,468.00 $6,715.29 $672.46 $80.25
Advisement Plan

Grand Total $13,521.58 $15,179.00 $13,521.58 $1,353.92 $303.50
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ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0041705 06/19/2025 To reclass .4FTE of Elizabeth
Lopezs salary to 21000.

Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance

11000-2100-52312-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Life $69.12 $0.00 $27.65 $41.47

11000-2100-52313-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Dental $457.12 $0.00 $182.85 $274.27

11000-2100-52111-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Educational $9,935.75 $0.00 $3,974.30 $5,961.45
Retirement

11000-2100-52210-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-FICA $3,049.50 $0.00 $1,219.80 $1,829.70
Payments

11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Health and $12,422.75 $261.94 $0.00 $12,684.69
Medical Premiums

11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Health and $12,422.75 $0.00 $5,231.04 $7,191.71
Medical Premiums

11000-2100-52220-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Medicare $713.23 $0.00 $285.25 $427.98
Payments

11000-2100-52112-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-ERA - Retiree $1,094.75 $0.00 $437.90 $656.85
Health

11000-2100-51100-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Salaries $54,742.25 $0.00 $21,896.90 $32,845.35
Expense

11000-2100-52500-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students- $119.75 $0.00 $47.90 $71.85
Unemployment Compensation

11000-2100-52314-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Vision $83.57 $0.00 $33.43 $50.14

11000-2100-52720-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Workers $9.20 $0.00 $3.70 $5.50
Compensation Employer's Fee

21000-3100-52312-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Life $0.00 $27.65 $0.00 $27.65

21000-3100-52313-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Dental $0.00 $182.85 $0.00 $182.85

21000-3100-52111-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Educational $0.00 $3,974.30 $0.00 $3,974.30
Retirement

21000-3100-52210-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-FICA $0.00 $1,219.80 $0.00 $1,219.80
Payments

21000-3100-52311-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Health and $0.00 $0.00 $261.94 ($261.94)
Medical Premiums

21000-3100-52311-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Health and $0.00 $5,231.04 $0.00 $5,231.04
Medical Premiums

21000-3100-52220-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Medicare $0.00 $285.25 $0.00 $285.25
Payments

21000-3100-52112-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-ERA - Retiree $0.00 $437.90 $0.00 $437.90
Health

21000-3100-51100-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Salaries $0.00 $21,896.90 $0.00 $21,896.90
Expense

21000-3100-52500-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Unemployment $0.00 $47.90 $0.00 $47.90
Compensation

21000-3100-52314-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Vision $0.00 $33.43 $0.00 $33.43

21000-3100-52720-0000-001749-1617-00000-00000 Food Services Operations-Workers $0.00 $3.70 $0.00 $3.70
Compensation Employer's Fee

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,654,311.22 $33,078.78 $0.00 $1,687,390.00

6/19/2025 11:31:29 AM Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School

21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $23,102.47 $0.00 $33,078.78 ($9,976.31)
$66,681.44 $66,681.44
$66,681.44 $66,681.44

Food Service grant recieved more money than expected and school moved food service coordinator to grant to help spend down funds.

6/19/2025 11:31:29 AM Page 2
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Employee

Department

Paycheck Site

Description

Expenditure Account

YTD Amount Reclass to

Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth
Lopez, Elizabeth

Lopez, Elizabeth

Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer

Chief Operating Officer

ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School

ACE Leadership High School

Basic Life

Dental - High

ERB - Regular

FICA

Medical - adjustment correction
Medical - Presbyterian - High (P
Medicare

NMRHCA
Secretary/Clerical/Tech

State Unemployment Ins.
Vision - Davis Vision

Workers Comp

11000-2100-52312-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52313-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52111-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52210-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52220-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52112-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-51100-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52314-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000

11000-2100-52720-0000-001749-1217-00000-00000

21000
$69.12 27.65
$457.12 182.85
$9.93575 3 974.30
$3.04980 1 519.80
(8654.86)  ,c1 g4
$13,077.61 5'23104
$713.23 285.25
$1,094.75 437.90
$54.74225 51 896.90
$119.75 47.90
$83.57 3343
39.20 3.70

82696.99 33,078.78
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[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Page 104 of 170

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0041706 06/19/2025 To reclass lease from 31600 to
31200 - 2025 Q4
Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance
31200-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($11,218.79) $0.00 $43,426.46 ($54,645.25)
31200-4000-54640-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Capital Outlay-Rentals - Lease to $175,154.54 $43,426.46 $0.00 $218,581.00
Purchase
31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $133,478.29 $43,426.46 $0.00 $176,904.75
31600-4000-54640-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Capital Outlay-Rentals - Lease to $108,706.69 $0.00 $43,426.46 $65,280.23
Purchase
$86,852.92 $86,852.92
$86,852.92 $86,852.92

Reclassifed lease to purchase to lease assistant fund to spend out the grant.

6/19/2025 12:07:21 PM
AptaFund Version: 2025.5.23.4091
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Account Summary Report

Page 105 of 170

Cycle: FY24-25; Begin Date: 07/01/2024; End Date: 06/30/2025; Account Type: Expenditure; Subtotal Elements: Fund,Function; Account Expression: ([Object] = "54640") ; Subtotal By Account Type:

Yes; Include Unposted Transactions: No

Account Code Description Actual (Date  Budget (YTD) Actual (YTD) Encumbrance Available (YTD) % of Budget
Range) (YTD)

11000-4000-54640-0000-001749-0000- Capital Outlay-Rentals - Lease to Purchase $186,142.75 $218,581.00 $186,142.75 $0.00 $32,438.25 85.15

00000-00000

Subtotal of Element: Expenditure $186,142.75 $218,581.00 $186,142.75 $0.00 $32,438.25 85.16

Subtotal of Element: [Function] 4000 - $186,142.75 $218,581.00 $186,142.75 $0.00 $32,438.25 85.16

Capital Outlay

Subtotal of Element: [Fund] 11000 - $186,142.75 $218,581.00 $186,142.75 $0.00 $32,438.25 85.16

Operational

31200-4000-54640-0000-001749-0000- Capital Outlay-Rentals - Lease to Purchase $175,154.54 $218,581.00 $175,154.54 $0.00 $43,426.46 80.13

00000-00000

Subtotal of Element: Expenditure $175,154.54 $218,581.00 $175,154.54 $0.00 $43,426.46 80.13

Subtotal of Element: [Function] 4000 - $175,154.54 $218,581.00 $175,154.54 $0.00 $43,426.46 80.13

Capital Outlay

Subtotal of Element: [Fund] 31200 - Public $175,154.54 $218,581.00 $175,154.54 $0.00 $43,426.46 80.13

School Capital Outlay

31600-4000-54640-0000-001749-0000- Capital Outlay-Rentals - Lease to Purchase $108,706.69 $81,419.00 $108,706.69 $0.00 ($27,287.69) 133.51

00000-00000

Subtotal of Element: Expenditure $108,706.69 $81,419.00 $108,706.69 $0.00 ($27,287.69) 133.52

Subtotal of Element: [Function] 4000 - $108,706.69 $81,419.00 $108,706.69 $0.00 ($27,287.69) 133.52

Capital Outlay Reclass $43426.46 to

Subtotal of Element: [Fund] 31600 - 31200 $108,706.69 $81,419.00 $108,706.69 $0.00 ($27,287.69) 133.52

Capital Improvements HB-33

Grand Total $470,003.98 $518,581.00 $470,003.98 $0.00 $48,577.02 90.63

6/19/2025 11:49:19 AM

Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0041912 06/20/2025 To reclass over expenditure
from 26107 to 11000.

Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance
26107-1000-52311-1010-001749-1711-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $5,008.41 $0.00 $227.41 $4,781.00
11000-1000-52311-1010-001749-1711-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $0.00 $227.41 $0.00 $227.41
26107-1000-52313-1010-001749-1711-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $246.95 $0.00 $10.95 $236.00
11000-1000-52313-1010-001749-1711-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $427.40 $10.95 $0.00 $438.35
11000-1000-52314-1010-001749-1711-00000-00000 Instruction-Vision $77.50 $1.87 $0.00 $79.37
26107-1000-52314-1010-001749-1711-00000-00000 Instruction-Vision $56.87 $0.00 $1.87 $55.00
26107-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $56.29 $0.00 $0.29 $56.00
11000-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $38,356.60 $0.29 $0.00 $38,356.89
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,673,868.42 $0.00 $240.52 $1,673,627.90
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $606.36 $240.52 $0.00 $846.88

$481.04 $481.04

$481.04 $481.04

Moved money from Ed Fellowship grant to Operational in the amount the grant went over due to payroll liablilities.

6/20/2025 9:32:14 AM Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School

Account Summary Report

Cycle: FY24-25; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Account Type: Expenditure; Subtotal Elements: Fund,Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] = "26107") ; Subtotal By Account Type: No;
Include Unposted Transactions: No

Account Code Description Actual (Date  Budget (YTD) Actual (YTD) Encumbrance Available (YTD) % of Budget
Range) (YTD)

26107-1000-51100-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Salaries Expense $4,428.56 $26,572.00 $26,571.36 $0.00 $0.64 99.99

00000-00000

26107-1000-51300-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Additional Compensation $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00

00000-00000

26107-1000-51300-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Additional Compensation $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00

00000-00000

26107-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Educational Retirement $90.75 $0.00 $181.50 $0.00 ($181.50) 0.00

00000-00000

26107-1000-52111-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Educational Retirement $985.29 $5,186.00 $5,185.79 $0.00 $0.21 99.99

00000-00000

26107-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $10.00 $16.00 $20.00 $0.00 ($4.00) 125.00

00000-00000

26107-1000-52112-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $108.57 $572.00 $571.37 $0.00 $0.63 99.88

00000-00000

26107-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-FICA Payments $31.00 $39.00 $56.29 $0.00 ($17.29) 144.33

00000-00000

26107-1000-52210-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-FICA Payments $321.60 $1,706.00 $1,689.08 $0.00 $16.92 99.00

00000-00000

26107-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Medicare Payments $7.25 $10.00 $13.17 $0.00 ($3.17) 131.70

00000-00000

26107-1000-52220-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Medicare Payments $75.21 $399.00 $395.05 $0.00 $3.95 99.01

00000-00000

26107-1000-52311-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $910.62 $4,781.00 $5,008.41 $0.00 ($227.41) 104.75

00000-00000

26107-1000-52312-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Life $11.52 $87.00 $63.36 $0.00 $23.64 72.82

00000-00000

26107-1000-52313-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Dental $44.90 $236.00 $246.95 $0.00 ($10.95) 104.63

00000-00000

26107-1000-52314-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Vision $10.34 $55.00 $56.87 $0.00 ($1.87) 103.40

00000-00000

26107-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $1.80 $0.00 $1.80 $0.00 ($1.80) 0.00

00000-00000

26107-1000-52500-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $19.55 $126.00 $125.93 $0.00 $0.07 99.94

00000-00000

26107-1000-52720-1010-001749-1711- Instruction-Workers Compensation $0.00 $7.00 $6.90 $0.00 $0.10 98.57

00000-00000 Employer's Fee

26107-1000-56118-1010-001749-0000- Instruction-General Supplies and Materials $0.00 $156.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156.00 0.00

00000-00000

26107-1000-56119-1010-001749-0000- Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 or Less) $0.00 $800.00 $794.69 $0.00 $5.31 99.33

00000-00000

Subtotal of Element: [Function] 1000 - $8,556.96 $43,748.00 $43,988.52 $0.00 ($240.52) 100.55

Instruction

Subtotal of Element: [Fund] 26107 - $8,556.96 $43,748.00 $43,988.52 $0.00 ($240.52) 100.55

REC/District Fiscal Agent

Grand Total $8,556.96 $43,748.00 $43,988.52 $0.00 ($240.52) 100.55

6/20/2025 9:26:50 AM Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0042466 06/30/2025 To reclass salaries from 11000
to 24101 - 2025 06

Account Code Description Current Balance Credit Projected Balance

11000-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Educational $29,554.95 $0.00 $32.72 $29,522.23
Retirement

11000-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-FICA $9,472.12 $0.00 $10.63 $9,461.49
Payments

11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Health and $16,264.36 $0.00 $6.63 $16,257.73
Medical Premiums

11000-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Medicare $2,215.41 $0.00 $2.50 $2,212.91
Payments

11000-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-ERA - Retiree $3,256.69 $0.00 $3.60 $3,253.09
Health

11000-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Salaries $162,835.59 $0.00 $180.24 $162,655.35
Expense

11000-2100-52500-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students- $402.13 $0.00 $0.65 $401.48
Unemployment Compensation

11000-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Life $160.49 $0.00 $0.16 $160.33

11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Health and $16,264.36 $0.00 $6.63 $16,257.73
Medical Premiums

24101-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Educational $17,338.64 $32.72 $0.00 $17,371.36
Retirement

24101-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-FICA $5,527.11 $10.63 $0.00 $5,537.74
Payments

24101-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Health and $9,403.29 $6.63 $0.00 $9,409.92
Medical Premiums

24101-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Medicare $1,292.63 $2.50 $0.00 $1,295.13
Payments

24101-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-ERA - Retiree $1,910.56 $3.60 $0.00 $1,914.16
Health

24101-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Salaries $95,531.54 $180.24 $0.00 $95,711.78
Expense

24101-2100-52500-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students- $198.83 $0.65 $0.00 $199.48
Unemployment Compensation

24101-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Life $81.43 $0.16 $0.00 $81.59

24101-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Health and $9,403.29 $6.63 $0.00 $9,409.92
Medical Premiums

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,614,681.75 $243.76 $0.00 $1,614,925.51

24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($33,060.02) $0.00 $243.76 ($33,303.78)

11000-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $121,742.60 $0.00 $27.17 $121,715.43

11000-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $37,897.20 $0.00 $9.27 $37,887.93

11000-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $661,859.75 $0.00 $149.69 $661,710.06

11000-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $8,863.04 $0.00 $2.17 $8,860.87

11000-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $13,415.25 $0.00 $3.00 $13,412.25

11000-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $2,006.01 $0.00 $0.43 $2,005.58

7/2/2025 2:23:56 PM Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School

11000-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52314-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000

24101-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-52314-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Instruction-Life

Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Workers Compensation
Employer's Fee
Instruction-Educational Retirement
Instruction-FICA Payments
Instruction-Salaries Expense
Instruction-Medicare Payments
Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health
Instruction-Unemployment Compensation
Instruction-Life

Instruction-Vision

Instruction-Workers Compensation
Employer's Fee

Cash

Cash

Reclassifed payroll to Title | to spend down grant.

7/2/2025 2:23:56 PM
AptaFund Version: 2025.6.27.4152

$743.72
$573.98
$91.72

$9,349.61
$3,191.47
$51,513.01
$746.30
$1,030.23
$84.71
$45.68
$60.22
$5.69

$1,614,681.75
($33,060.02)

$0.00 $0.12
$0.00 $0.20
$0.00 $0.03
$27.17 $0.00
$9.27 $0.00
$149.69 $0.00
$2.17 $0.00
$3.00 $0.00
$0.43 $0.00
$0.12 $0.00
$0.20 $0.00
$0.03 $0.00
$192.08 $0.00
$0.00 $192.08
$871.68 $871.68
$871.68 $871.68
Page 2
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$743.60
$573.78
$91.69

$9,376.78
$3,200.74
$51,662.70
$748.47
$1,033.23
$85.14
$45.80
$60.42
$5.72

$1,614,873.83
($33,252.10)



ACE Leadership High School

Employee Payroll Expenditure Summary for Fiscal Year

Page 110 of 170

Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Payroll Cycle: [All]; Employee: Chavez, Cydelia ; Department: [All]; Paycheck Site: [All]; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Created On:

7/2/2025 2:01:03 PM

Employee Description Employee/Employer Expenditure Account YTD Amount
Chavez, Cydelia ERB - Regular Employer 11000-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $1,235.11
Chavez, Cydelia FICA Employer 11000-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $421.55
Chavez, Cydelia Interventionist Employer 11000-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $6,804.91
Chavez, Cydelia Medicare Employer 11000-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $98.60
Chavez, Cydelia NMRHCA Employer 11000-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $136.12
Chavez, Cydelia State Unemployment Ins. Employer 11000-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $19.66
Chavez, Cydelia Summer Payrolls: Basic Life Employer 11000-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $5.84
Chavez, Cydelia Summer Payrolls: Vision - Davis Employer 11000-1000-52314-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $8.88
Chavez, Cydelia Workers Comp Employer 11000-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $1.17

8,731.84

Reclass to 24101

$27.17

$9.27

$149.69

$2.17

$3.00

$0.43

$0.12

$0.20

$0.03
$192.08



ACE Leadership High School

Employee Payroll Expenditure Summary for Fiscal Year
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Payroll Cycle: [All]; Employee: Romero, Mindy ; Department: [All]; Paycheck Site: [All]; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Created
On: 7/2/2025 2:04:28 PM

Employee Description Employee/Employer Expenditure Account YTD Amount
Romero, Mindy ERB - Regular Employer 11000-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $510.44
Romero, Mindy FICA Employer 11000-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $165.80
Romero, Mindy Medical - Presbyterian - High (P Employer 11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $103.42
Romero, Mindy Medicare Employer 11000-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $38.80
Romero, Mindy NMRHCA Employer 11000-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $56.24
Romero, Mindy Social Worker Employer 11000-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $2,812.29
Romero, Mindy State Unemployment Ins. Employer 11000-2100-52500-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $10.11
Romero, Mindy Summer Payrolls: Basic Life Employer 11000-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $2.42
Romero, Mindy Summer Payrolls: Medical - Presb Employer 11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $103.42
Romero, Mindy Workers Comp Employer 11000-2100-52720-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $0.48

3803.42

Page 111 of 170

Reclass to 24101
$32.72
$10.63

$6.63
$2.50
$3.60
$180.24
$0.65
$0.16
$6.63

$0.00
$243.76
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ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0042467 06/30/2025 To reclass Sarah Fielding from
11000 to 24106 - 2025 06
Account Code Description Current Balance Credit Projected Balance
11000-1000-52312-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $241.54 $0.00 $0.42 $241.12
11000-1000-52111-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $46,857.34 $0.00 $142.11 $46,715.23
11000-1000-52210-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $15,421.21 $0.00 $66.25 $15,354.96
11000-1000-52220-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $3,606.53 $0.00 $15.50 $3,591.03
11000-1000-52112-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $5,163.39 $0.00 $15.65 $5,147.74
11000-1000-52500-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $763.88 $0.00 $5.30 $758.58
11000-1000-51100-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $237,793.68 $0.00 $782.99 $237,010.69
11000-1000-52720-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $31.62 $0.00 $0.15 $31.47
Employer's Fee
24106-1000-52312-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $92.54 $0.42 $0.00 $92.96
24106-1000-52111-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $18,691.17 $142.11 $0.00 $18,833.28
24106-1000-52210-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $6,081.71 $66.25 $0.00 $6,147.96
24106-1000-52220-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $1,422.27 $15.50 $0.00 $1,437.77
24106-1000-52112-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $2,059.67 $15.65 $0.00 $2,075.32
24106-1000-52500-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $235.46 $5.30 $0.00 $240.76
24106-1000-51100-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $101,482.22 $782.99 $0.00 $102,265.21
24106-1000-52720-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $12.08 $0.15 $0.00 $12.23
Employer's Fee
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,614,681.75 $1,028.37 $0.00 $1,615,710.12
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($25,715.74) $0.00 $1,028.37 ($26,744.11)
$2,056.74 $2,056.74
$2,056.74 $2,056.74
Reclassifed funds to IDEA-B to spend down grant.
7/2/2025 2:38:01 PM Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School

Employee Payroll Expenditure Summary for Fiscal Year
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Payroll Cycle: [All]; Employee: Fielding, Sarah ; Department: [All]; Paycheck Site: [All]; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 08/31/2025; Created On: 7/2/2025 2:29:37 PM

Page 113 of 170

Employee Paycheck Site Description Employee/Employer Expenditure Account YTD Amount
Fielding, Sarah ACE Leadership High School Basic Life Employer 11000-1000-52312-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 $2.14
Fielding, Sarah ACE Leadership High School ERB - Regular Employer 11000-1000-52111-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 $723.35
Fielding, Sarah ACE Leadership High School FICA Employer 11000-1000-52210-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 $337.14
Fielding, Sarah ACE Leadership High School Medicare Employer 11000-1000-52220-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 $78.86
Fielding, Sarah ACE Leadership High School NMRHCA Employer 11000-1000-52112-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 $79.71
Fielding, Sarah ACE Leadership High School State Unemployment Ins.  Employer 11000-1000-52500-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 $26.96
Fielding, Sarah ACE Leadership High School Teacher Employer 11000-1000-51100-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 $3,985.41
Fielding, Sarah ACE Leadership High School Workers Comp Employer 11000-1000-52720-2000-001749-1412-00000-00000 $0.85

5,234.42

Reclass to 24106

$0.42

$142.11

$66.25

$15.50

$15.65

$5.30

$782.99

$0.15
$1,028.37
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[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0042468 06/30/2025 To reclass salaries from 11000
to 24190 - 2025 06
Account Code Description Current Balance Credit Projected Balance
11000-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $743.72 $0.00 $1.11 $742.61
11000-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $3,698.67 $0.00 $3.78 $3,694.89
11000-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $121,742.60 $0.00 $308.38 $121,434.22
11000-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $37,897.20 $0.00 $102.69 $37,794.51
11000-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $94,757.92 $0.00 $94.74 $94,663.18
11000-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $8,863.04 $0.00 $24.02 $8,839.02
11000-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $13,415.25 $0.00 $33.98 $13,381.27
11000-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $2,006.01 $0.00 $6.11 $1,999.90
11000-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $661,859.75 $0.00 $1,699.02 $660,160.73
11000-1000-52314-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Vision $573.98 $0.00 $0.87 $573.11
11000-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $91.72 $0.00 $0.44 $91.28
Employer's Fee
24190-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $31.94 $1.11 $0.00 $33.05
24190-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $109.11 $3.78 $0.00 $112.89
24190-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $10,067.68 $308.38 $0.00 $10,376.06
24190-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $3,353.18 $102.69 $0.00 $3,455.87
24190-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $2,708.04 $94.74 $0.00 $2,802.78
24190-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $784.23 $24.02 $0.00 $808.25
24190-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $1,109.54 $33.98 $0.00 $1,143.52
24190-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $191.66 $6.11 $0.00 $197.77
24190-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $28,956.83 $1,699.02 $0.00 $30,655.85
24190-1000-52314-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Vision $25.00 $0.87 $0.00 $25.87
24190-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $4.65 $0.44 $0.00 $5.09
Employer's Fee
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,614,681.75 $2,275.14 $0.00 $1,616,956.89
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($59,376.18) $0.00 $2,275.14 ($61,651.32)
11000-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Life $160.49 $0.00 $1.12 $159.37
11000-2100-52313-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Dental $557.86 $0.00 $3.82 $554.04
11000-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Educational $29,554.95 $0.00 $141.90 $29,413.05
Retirement
11000-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-FICA $9,472.12 $0.00 $50.07 $9,422.05
Payments
11000-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Sugport Services-Students-Medicare $2,215.41 $0.00 $11.71 $2,203.70
Payments
11000-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Su);;port Services-Students-ERA - Retiree $3,256.69 $0.00 $15.64 $3,241.05
Health
11000-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Salaries $162,835.59 $0.00 $781.80 $162,053.79
Expense
7/2/2025 3:03:38 PM Page 1

AptaFund Version: 2025.6.27.4152



ACE Leadership High School

11000-2100-52500-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000

11000-2100-52314-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
11000-2100-52720-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000

24190-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
24190-2100-52313-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
24190-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000

24190-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
24190-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
24190-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
24190-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
24190-2100-52500-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
24190-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000

24190-2100-52314-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000
24190-2100-52720-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Support Services-Students-
Unemployment Compensation
Support Services-Students-Health and
Medical Premiums

Support Services-Students-Vision

Support Services-Students-Workers
Compensation Employer's Fee
Support Services-Students-Life
Support Services-Students-Dental
Support Services-Students-Educational
Retirement

Support Services-Students-FICA
Payments

Support Services-Students-Medicare
Payments

Support Services-Students-ERA - Retiree
Health

Support Services-Students-Salaries
Expense

Support Services-Students-
Unemployment Compensation

Support Services-Students-Health and
Medical Premiums

Support Services-Students-Vision

Support Services-Students-Workers
Compensation Employer's Fee
Cash

Cash

Reclassified funds to CSI to spend down grant.

7/2/2025 3:03:38 PM
AptaFund Version: 2025.6.27.4152

$402.13
$16,264.36

$121.34
$21.39

$34.56
$118.02
$4,738.25

$1,524.36
$356.55
$522.08
$26,105.87
$117.07
$3,421.00

$27.04
$4.60

$1,614,681.75
($59,376.18)

$0.00 $3.10
$0.00 $111.84
$0.00 $0.88
$0.00 $0.22
$1.12 $0.00
$3.82 $0.00
$141.90 $0.00
$50.07 $0.00
$11.71 $0.00
$15.64 $0.00
$781.80 $0.00
$3.10 $0.00
$111.84 $0.00
$0.88 $0.00
$0.22 $0.00
$1,122.10 $0.00
$0.00 $1,122.10
$6,794.48 $6,794.48
$6,794.48 $6,794.48
Page 2
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$399.03
$16,152.52

$120.46
$21.17

$35.68
$121.84
$4,880.15

$1,574.43
$368.26
$537.72
$26,887.67
$120.17
$3,532.84

$27.92
$4.82

$1,615,803.85
($60,498.28)



ACE Leadership High School

Employee Payroll Expenditure Summary for Fiscal Year
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Payroll Cycle: [All]; Employee: Barria, Paz; Department: [All]; Paycheck Site: [All]; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 08/31/2025;

Created On: 7/2/2025 2:40:50 PM

Employee Description

Employee/Employer

Expenditure Account

YTD Amount

Barria, Paz Basic Life Employer 11000-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $5.76
Barria, Paz Dental - High Employer 11000-2100-52313-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $19.64
Barria, Paz ERB - Regular Employer 11000-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $728.97
Barria, Paz FICA Employer 11000-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $257.25
Barria, Paz Medicare Employer 11000-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $60.17
Barria, Paz NMRHCA Employer 11000-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $80.33
Barria, Paz Social Worker Employer 11000-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $4,016.37
Barria, Paz State Unemployment Ins. Employer 11000-2100-52500-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $15.92
Barria, Paz Summer Payrolls: Medical - Presb Employer 11000-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $574.54
Barria, Paz Summer Payrolls: Vision - Davis Employer 11000-2100-52314-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $4.52
Barria, Paz Workers Comp Employer 11000-2100-52720-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $1.15

5,764.62

Page 116 of 170

Reclass to 24190
1.12
3.82

141.90
50.07
11.71
15.64

781.80

3.10
111.84
0.88

0.22
1,122.10



ACE Leadership High School

Employee Payroll Expenditure Summary for Fiscal Year
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Payroll Cycle: [All]; Employee: Arciniega-Adams, Juan; Department: [All]; Paycheck Site: [All]; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 08/31/2025; Created On: 7/2/2025

Page 117 of 170

2:57:40 PM

Employee Description Employee/Employer Expenditure Account YTD Amount
Arciniega-Adams, Juan Basic Life Employer 11000-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $2.88
Arciniega-Adams, Juan Dental - High Employer 11000-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $9.82
Arciniega-Adams, Juan ERB - Regular Employer 11000-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $801.63
Arciniega-Adams, Juan FICA Employer 11000-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $266.95
Arciniega-Adams, Juan Medical - Blue Cross - Low Employer 11000-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $246.29
Arciniega-Adams, Juan Medicare Employer 11000-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $62.44
Arciniega-Adams, Juan NMRHCA Employer 11000-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $88.32
Arciniega-Adams, Juan State Unemployment Ins. Employer 11000-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $15.88
Arciniega-Adams, Juan Teacher Employer 11000-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $4,416.63
Arciniega-Adams, Juan Vision - Davis Vision Employer 11000-1000-52314-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $2.26
Arciniega-Adams, Juan Workers Comp Employer 11000-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 $1.15

5,914.25

Reclass to 24190
S1.11
$3.78

$308.38
$102.69
$94.74
$24.02
$33.98
$6.11
$1,699.02
$0.87

$0.44
$2,275.14
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ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment

T0042469 06/30/2025 To reclass educational
reimbursements from 11000 to
24154 - Gilbert Marquez and
Mindy Romero

Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance
11000-2200-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Support Services-Instruction-Professional $14,694.70 $0.00 $439.60 $14,255.10
Development
24154-2200-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Support Services-Instruction-Professional $6,678.52 $439.60 $0.00 $7,118.12
Development
24154-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($2,240.00) $0.00 $439.60 ($2,679.60)
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,614,681.75 $439.60 $0.00 $1,615,121.35
$879.20 $879.20
$879.20 $879.20

Moved educational reimbursements to Title Il to spend down grant.

7/2/2025 3:28:30 PM Page 1
AptaFund Version: 2025.6.27.4152



ACE Leadership High School

Fund Audit Report

Page 119 of 170

Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Begin Date: 04/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Account Type: Expenditure; Account Expression: ([Object] = "53330") ; Subtotal Element: Fund; Beginning Balances: No;
Add Budget Transactions: No; Add Encumbrance Transactions: No; Add Actuals Transactions: Yes; Consolidate Details: Yes

Fu Account Code Acct. Desc. Transacti Name Number Description Detail Chec Budget ActualsEncumbraAvailable
nd on Date k nce
11011000-1000-53330-1010 Instruction-Professional 4/30/2025 Regina Vigil Inv: 2 ELs Introduction and PO: PO25-0311 2267 $0.00 $720.00 $0.00 ($720.00)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Development ACCESS training 0
00000
11000-1000-53330-1010 $0.00 $720.00 $0.00 ($720.00)
-001749-0000-00000-
00000 Total
110 11000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/2/2025 Embracing Equity, Inc. Inv: 2048  Antiracism Training: PO: PO25-0153 2258 $0.00%$1,820.00 $0.00 ($1,820.0
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 10/16/2024 3 0)
00000 Development
110 11000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/2/2025 Embracing Equity, Inc. Inv: 2048  Antiracism Training: PO: PO25-0153 2258 $0.00%$1,820.00 $0.00 ($1,820.0
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 11/20/2024 3 0)
00000 Development
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/2/2025 Julie Jaynes Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0178 2258 $0.00 $60.00 $0.00 ($60.00)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 03312025 reimbursement. 9
00000 Development NMPED Cybersource-
$60.00
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/30/2025 Kathleen Freyer Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0179 2265 $0.00$2,000.00 $0.00 ($2,000.0
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 04232025 reimbursement. 9 0)
00000 Development Wester Governors
University
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/30/2025 Paz Barria Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0154 2266 $0.00 $146.32 $0.00 ($146.32)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 04232025 reimbursement. 6
00000 Development PESI - $106.36
CE4Less - $39.96
110 11000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 5/22/2025 angie@k12accounting.c To reclass PD from J/E: To reclass PD from $0.00 ($1,900.0 $0.00$1,900.00
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional om 11000 to 24190 - 11000 to 24190 - 0)
00000 Development Caretactics 00320 Caretactics 00320
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 5/29/2025 Cooperative Educational Inv: 36- Therapist/Trainer Fees: PO: PO25-0298 2278 $0.00$1,416.78 $0.00 ($1,416.7
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional Services 055233 Thomas House 5 8)
00000 Development
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 6/6/2025 The Big Picture Inv: Big Picture Learning PO: PO25-0316 1048 $0.00$1,700.00 $0.00 ($1,700.0
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional Company, Inc. 0000004588 Conference registration 671 0)
00000 Development - in Providence, Rhode
Island on July 21 - 24
2025
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 6/11/2025 Gilbert Marquez Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0201 2281 $0.00 $289.60 $0.00 ($289.60)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 06092025 reimbursement. 8
00000 Development PRAXIS -
$130.00
$133.90
$25.70
110 11000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 6/11/2025 Tamara Motley Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0183 2284 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 ($495.00)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 06102025 reimbursement. 4
00000 Development CNM - payment made of
half of tuition $495.00
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 6/20/2025 Mindy Romero Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0395 2291 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 ($150.00)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 06132025 reimbursement. 0

00000 Development

7/2/2025 3:13:52 PM

NM RLD - $150.00

Page 1



REMBURSEMENT REQUEST FORM

e

Data: Juins 13, A025
Hame: Mindy Romaro
Sign Hare Mindy Rowere

PLEASE STAPLE YOUR RECEIPTS TO THIS FORM

Q Ansdeam%?{ﬁ)
HIGH SCHOOL
e el é}
S }

1280 Ballarmaly v B
Alermaram MU ATHE

|DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES NEEDED: [ APETIFRCATION FOR PURCHASE:
E CHECK 80K FOF TATION REIMBURSEMENT POz 50005
Purchsses
Dam Fram Arrenmd Cescripman § e (e :.!
BSOS Mkl ALD 150 00 |bcwnas ins
o
Tolal Amcuni To B Reimboessd 180,00
PLEASE NOTE:

1. Thes fomm i ta be usad for non-ravel expenses and Tor luition reimburemants only
2 You may include mulbple recaipts on s 1om

3 Al purchases must have a Purchase Crder in place .

4 o nol requesi reembusement for sales fas
5 Reimbarsemant of supples musd be signed balew for approval by Fromt Desk Adm. Asst. of Business Cdhes

" IMPORTANT " L 2

ity - mippier check

Dmmnnﬂwﬂnﬂlmdum I

L& Lispor or Carls Crossisis’

Ry, 08 06 D021



G025, 526 PM Fwd: RMRELD Order Conflirmation - mindyZacelaadership.ong - ACE Leadership High School Mail
Page 121 of 170

[

Mt I Date: 10-06-2025

Order Number: DgoegqD00000I2snAAA 1 TA405TTED 1683

Thank you! Your application has bean submilbed successlully, You may check the status of your apphcalion by
kegging Into your Portal at any time. Department staff will contact you it additional information or documentation is
medied to compléte the review of your application. Once youwr application is approved, you will recelve an email
nolitying you of the updale and how you Can access your reconds and a digital copy of your license on the Portal,

Billing Information

Mindy Romaro
Mindy Romaero
109 Sambrens Loop NE
LTt o T
MM
us
BT113
minmeadEyangg, com
SO5263R06T
Payment Details Order Total
Elactronic Chach <mmiima- Totad amound $150.00
attachment,gif>
Accoun NMumber, oooom2B855 <mime-
attachmant.gif=
Routing Mumber: oooe2 192 <mimg-
attachment,gif>

hitipsctfmiail. poogle. comdmaliuiFnbon WhelKLbLqpq O SwWEL SrsF LgcripCwhil WHKX C ML MVBP S CHkdeRz XqWPTDRNnVhnh gl "




This digital copy of your license is to be used for limited purposes only and does not replace Ih"b’a"él-'ﬂalolrﬁﬁaj“
issucd and mailed by the New Mexico Regulation and Licensing Department. This digital copy may be used for
insurance credentialing or for other limited purposes when an official heense is not available. This digital copy

should not be used for public display, except for temporary purposes, if the license is required to be displaved at
the licensee’s primary place of business. Additional copies or replacements of an official license may be ordered
for a fee online through the licensing portal.

i State of New Mexico

MNARLD Board of Social Work Examiners

L
ENTALLAT [
L Py ol P

HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT

Mindy Romero

HAVING GIVEN SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE OF THE COMPLETION OF
FROFESSIONAL AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED BY LAW
IS GRANTED A LICENSE TO PRACTICE IN THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Licensed Master Social Worker (LMSW)

License No. M-2621 lssued 11/2971994 Expires 07/01/2027

TS LACESSE SHOULD BE CONSPNTOUSEY POSTED IY FLACE F BUSEVESS OF AS REQUIREL BY LAW
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NEW MEXICO

HIGHLANDS

UNIVERSITY"

FACUNDO VALDEZ SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
Continuing Education Units

This Certificate of Conlinuing Education Hours is for Two Concurrent Semesters

Total: 13 CEU’s

Romero, Mindy
has earned continuing education units for providing field instruction and supervision
during the
2023-2024 Academic Year.

August 14, 2023-July 26, 2024

Tamara Thiedeman, LCSW
Field Education Director
New Mexico Highlands University
Facnndo Valdez School of Social Work

The School of Socinl Work i= an approved provider of Continning Education Units by the Hﬂll'u.‘_im B-n-.rl:lufhdl]‘l'h‘ﬂ Examiners



NEW MEXICO

HIGHLANDS

UNIVERSITY®
FACUNDO VALDEZ SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK

Continuing Education Units

This Cerlificate of Continuing Educalion lours is for Two Concurrenl Semeslers

Total: 13 CEU’s

Mindy Romero

has earned continuing education units for providing field instruction and
supervision during the

2024-2025 Academic Year.
August 10, 2024-July 29, 2025

Anna Nelson, PhD, LCSW
Interim Dean

New Mexico Highlands University
Facundo Valdez School of Social Work

The School of Social Work is an approved provider of Continuing Education Units by the New Mexico Board of Social Work Examiners

TUd 2 menCh R LA Rt e S L (e T Lot

e
T T




Certificate of Continuing Education Hours

Practicum Education Instructor, 2024-2025

New Mexico State University

This certificate of Social Work Continuing Education Hours is awarded to

Mindy Romero

Total Contact hours: 12

May 20, 2025

O,
ks NM

Mary Nienow, Ph.D.

Director & Associate Professor BE BOLD, Shape the Future.
School of Social Work

These Social Work CEU's are Approved by NASW-NM. The licensee must maintain proof of confinuing education courses taken for the past four {4} years. The
board reserves the right te audit a licensee's cantinuing education records as it deems necessary. Counseling and social work CEU's are reciprocal,

I _ | f |




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

Mindy Romero

has successfully completed

Nonviolent Crisis Interventiong
3rd Edition
Initial Training - Classroom Only

This certificate provides the evidence that the above named person has completed the above
training program.

April 04, 2025

Date of Camplation:

Blue Card 1D: HCI366860D

Hours: 12

Instructor: Thomas House
Organization: Cooperative Educational
Services Valid Until; April (4, 2026

L CRISIS PREVENTION "
§ EdiNsT L
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ot MG Romero

EdUprising Conference

-

March 7, 2025 = March 8, 2025

Albuguerque Convention Center
401 2nd Street Horthwes!
Albuguergue, KM 87102
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Self-Selected Training for Cultural Training

Embracing Equity: Cultural Humility
ACE professional Development

Natane Lim, Project Manager MSOL
October 16, 2024: 1:30 to 3:00 (1.5 hrs)
November 20, 2024: 1:30 to 3:00 {1.5 hrs)

Uncomfortable Conversations with a Black Boy, Audio book
By Emmanuel Acho
March 5 — March 10, 2024

5 hours




.- ACE LeaderShip High School Page 129 of 170
U _ School Year - 2024 -2025

Request for Educational Assistance Application

Date: Qﬁ:_l_[ \35
Employee name: mu./\(“ Q,W\QTO Job title: SOU.CJ [L)OW )KCY‘

D Professional Development

§ .
D Course(s): ! - Course enroliment dates: to
Course enroliment dates: to
Course enrollment dates. fo

>E/ Licensure Fees
3

D Micro-Credentials

D Certfication Expenses

D Other Expenses

Degree/Certification/Licensure sought (if applicable): Llwﬁ%ﬁd mas{-er (Qofjml U_)ongy

Name of institution: NGUJ ﬂ VA =1 3 epﬂlﬂSUb)
Address of institution: 2550 C erritlos QM(% |

Sando e N BRees,

Expenses:

Tuition: $

Fees: s/ e
Books/materials:  §

Total cost: $ iE)(D ‘oo

Development objective {what long-term goal is this program/course intended to help you reach):

SOCE YT SwhiNe cQUMNTG 1D DOF

_renewed everny @ yeors. Scdlal Werk Seryios |
mwa@ W e iccnse. |
A Sociad Uoorr Ticenges expire. 4he lock da,j st '

e, every oteic gear
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If seeking a degree program, please attach a briefl outline of the courses included in the program from the
college catalog or program brochure (necessary for initial request only).

| understand that a Purchase Order must be in place before any expenses for reimbursements are

incurred. Also, if this request is approved, reimbursement will be contingent upon successful completion of
your request, such as a passing grade/completion of courses, training, etc, Please ensure that all necessary
decumentation, including receipts, an official transcript, cerdificates of completions, elc., are provided for processing
your reimbursament.

NS oe |1 A\as

Date

Employee Signature

DIRECTOR RECOMMENDATION
[}[.ﬁ.pprﬂued

[ | Not approved
Reason:

Does this application meet the established guidelines of the educational assistance program
policy? [ | Yes [ |MNo

Con M C 1L s

Execulivé Director Signalture Date

Purchase Order Number:
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

,,'—' ACE Leadership High School
% 1240 Bellamah Ave NW

2
W Albuquerque, NM 87104
| Pl 505-242.4733

TO:

Mindy Romero

109 Sombrero Loop NE
Albuguerque NM 87113

Issue Date: (06/01/2025
Change Number: 0
PR Number: 1348

PO Number: PO25-0385

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquergue NM 87104

PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla

Quote Number:
Quote Notes: M.RomerocRG-Operational Funds
PO Type: Dollar Amount.

Alloc. Amt. nit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

Qty Unit Pare # Bescription

1.0000 Ea Educational reimbursement.

11600-2200-53330-0000-001749-6000-00000-00000

Comments: Educational Reimbursement

IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMRER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,

PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.I¥s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

By

$2,000.00 0.00%  $2,000.00
$2,000.00

Subtotal: £2,000.00

Tax: $0.00

Shipping: 30.00

TOTAL: $2,000.00

CGaGal.

Authorized Signature




REMBURSEMENT REQLUEST FORM

k%

Date Jung § 3025
I g Gilbar Marguez
Sign Here: Gilbert Marguesz

PLEASE STAPLE YOUR RECEIPTS TO THIS FORM

ACE LEADERSHIP \
HPage 32 @fd 7L

—

1340 Miadamah Axm HAW
A e WRE AT104

)

|DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES NEEDED: JUSTIFICATION FOR PURCHASE:
CHECH BON FOR TUITION REMBURSEMENT ez ooan
Furcrassd
Catn Frem Aty Disieriptesn
fopcorss TEEF  |Prass 130 00 | regatewtaon
!-"ll-l'.n':ﬂ‘.'llinm 133 30 |regadaion
AFTIREE | Prases 25.70 | Test Prsp
ul’
Tatal Amount To Be Rembursed: REED

PLEASE NOTE:

1. Thes farm is to be wsad for non-traved expenses and for Lesion reimburaments only.
2. fou may mclede mulbple receipls on (his form
3 Al purchases must have a Purchase Order in place .

4. Do nat reguest reimbursament for sales lax
5 Retmbursament of supplies must be signed balow for approval by Frent Desk Adm Asst or Business Office

oo APORTANT*** i

T

Dm-ﬂnrﬂ#mm _me
ilma | oemr or

Ry, 0806 2081




= *praxis.

< Bagk

Gat 560 off the Study.com subscription. Offer explras June 18th. Discounl applied in cart. 1o

Test Taker Information

CAYR

Pallg 13388170200

® ®®

Name
Gilbert Marquez

Address

8705 Alvera Ave SW, Albuquergue , NVl 87121, UBA

Bate of Birth Candidate ID
February 17, 1982 12184183
Emall Address
gmmarquezid@gmait.com
Test Registration Information
Addltional
Test Information Datail Code Price
Information
Test Socle! Studles: Content Knowledga 5081 . $130.00
Plan For The Test Compigta the at-h sacurity checklist bafore your . .
appointment
Tost Center FRemote Testing At-Homa - -
Test Date and Reparting Monday, Juna 02, 2025 . .
Tirme 00 AWM MDT
Educator Preparation You have not sejected an Educaler Preparation Program for i ; )
Program thls order
s Recinisnt MR PUBLIC EQUCATION DEPT 300 DON GASPAR AVE, 8585 Autometlc Score .
cora Recipionis MV, 875012786 Reciplant
Totai Surcharge  $0.00
Subtotal  $130.00
Tax  $0.00 /
Total $130.00

113
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" Page1340f170 '

Pracirg San enid S
Gz Kroshedge ST -
farmt

Purchase Total

Payrmant Recaived
May 11, 2025
Payment Method

Payment Amount
§133.80
Paymant Details
Tost Purchase

To sttwri prwr Sl ctvn o echor Tasl 35 0 RERCUCE SO0 érd ater you

marinl g Foor suberrptee o8 ks bz U0 dppn phae Lk Bl aaa o0 0D cnaa, oo $0.00
W= oomes Fral

Sprisll Muman PRESDEIWVE T3S0 Tap

Ragaireton Toml for

Sacisd Stutey Conter! Krowlssgs (2080 f Lt

FRRUE FT Soiesl Gludwi ol

nassbucige [S0H% = Farr | REG I

Sutriotd $130,00
Onina Service Fea £3.80
Tax S000

Totsidor Ovder  $123.80
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*prois ® =0

Test Taker Information

Muma BAsddun

Gt Mangua: ETOS Absds Awd SV . Alboguergus , MM, EN2Y U5
Daate of Birth Candiduts 10

Fabreary 17, 1982 12184153

Ermail Addreas

grivmargues g mal cam

Test Preparation Information

Digitsl Teat Prapansticn Aceana Prica T

Peaaiion Tesk Eocial Sidien Ty dvrn prur e o fri g Tawl e % RERELGRASIODG 87 =ibad o

Cipnima Kagswia s (5381] - natal namisar, Foor mudasriphon m vald for 4 dirpy e e Prat ase, or 10 cea B3 & B
Fwm 3 Al Febrid CoETelE FLE
Serinl bt PRS0 ampwrhukig

Pusehise Total

Faymani Ascaived

Apeil 27, 305
Payment hMothod

MasterCard
P'I.lm'l:‘%

52570
Payment Details

Test Prap Purchaso
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Subigtsl E405
Onilires Sariics Fae  30TS

Tin §0.00
Total lor Crdar  $324T0 L’/

O @ 2
Purchasen.

Gooaws Acormrrasdutin

5]
i®

]
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*"praxis. Score Report

GILBERT MARQUEZ
Riepart Date: June &, 2025 Insiguticn Whara Rolevant Training Was Racamed: (1)
Canddats |1} Mumbar: 12184183 . Uncergracuate Maor Prafer 1o not respond
Sociad Security Number (Last Four Digits|c 7604 Graduate Magor: Profer io not respond
Oale of Bieth; 021171583 Gender: M Educatianal Level: Pralor to nat respond
GP&: (1)
m Your Most Recent Test Results
Test Date: June 2, 2025

Tast Mamae and Coda

SOCIAL STUDIES: CONTENT HM FUBLEC EDHCATION DIEFT | BEA5) WP aned +
KNOWLEDGE [S081)
100 —'-' 200
i Parlommand Sangs™
-1

* Tha pickiing Bformation A Section | paring ohly 15 your Mol Fecent DEsl rasuit o By SE0N Pesiients Selscind wilh your Pegisimaton. I o ks Seen one of thads
jicis provvicasly, check Your Hghesi Scores and Orverall Fassing Staics in Secion || lor your Fephesd gooes. I no passing inlormabion s dsplaped, you od ol sslec] a soome
TR

* Aawrige Parioimance Fangs = The rangs of scaled soonss samad by T midde 50 percont of the Inst takees aking [he best. 1l provades an indcation of the afiaulty of tha
el Average Perlormance Basgs i rol fomputed whess firesr Ban 30 laal laiers Lvke P foem of e basl

+ Spang autcemabcaly reporied o stale loensng agency.
T = Informalion not providad o incomecy gridded,

Details on Your Most Recent Results

Your Highest Scores and Overall Passing Status

Tio sae your highast scones and owsrall pasding ot ar A
mecipieris sslecied for ymir m i SECTHON 1

SO T e T 28, 0 D

] o
SECTION 1l

ETE will rawliin: yousr sccre bof 10 years for ieporing puiposss. For mons inkermason o inlsprsing youl soones, ivler 10 "Undersiansng viour Pranes Soones” pvadable o
WA OTEET R T ARG G SR MEATEMEIS B alo avalable orlve

Copynghl B 3024 by ETS E7S and PIAXIS o regriterad Eide=arsd of ETE n Me Linsled Siales. The Sgie-Ponl ioge & o mdemas of ETS Pﬂﬂﬁ 1 'JT 3

TTILE] &, 1) L RS
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-*'pra}(is. Score Report

GILBERT MARQUEZ

Repor Date: June &, 2025
Candadaia 1D Mumbar, 12184183

m Your Highest Scores and Overall Passing Status

Bealow ang your highas! le1 scoves from tha past 10 years and the gverall passing status (for any scomne recipients selected for your mosl recent 1esis)
Pasaing slalus & hased on tha pagssing scorm in effoct on tha test dabo or on the dale reparted, Scones ane mal reported if lest & nol noguined By Bhe score
recipant. Score recipients reservs the nght fo accepl the reporting of scores but not necessarily the Passedfol Passed siatus. Passedhol Passed
indoemation is not provided if mone than one Quakbyng scone is used for @ lest, if qualifying soore is not avalable, or iT best tnken is nol used by the soone

FRCipaang

B NM PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPT (B685)

S Crrarall Passed | -
Taxt Das
e m%m H*Fﬂ'r“j s :II-“u"

SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE (5081) YES W Passed Juna 2, 2025
PLT GRADES T-12 (5624 180 157 YES s Passed Juna 20, 20F3
Page 2 of 3

Gogymght & T34 by ETE. ETS aed PRAXES are regeiiered mademans of ETS in e Unfed Suies. The Digei-Pont lago i a rscesark of 73

1IN RN DROUTRIES DA N LG FEHRAL Y
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*praxis. Score Report

GILBERT MARQUEZ

Report Date: June &, X025
Candidale |D Number: 12184183

Details on Your Most Recent Test Results
Test Date: June 2, 2025

AL STUDIES: CONTENT KNOWLEDGE |

Tost ) Tost Catogory * Yaur Raw Paints Earned "“'"'“;:“'""..' sty
nge

I. UNITED STATES HISTORY 12 out of 22 10« 18

Il WORLD HISTORY 13 out of 22 1018

1. GOVERNMENTICIVICS/POLITICAL SCIENGE 15 out of 23 1117

V. GEOGRAPHY 10 cut of 16 8.1

V. ECOMOMICS 11 cut of 16 711

VI BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES & out af 11 | 5.8

* Gategory-level information indicates the number of 12 guesions andwered comeclly for relaively small subsets of lhe questons. Becauss ey are based
on smal numbars of quastons, calegony soores ane less reliable than the official scalad soores, which are basad an tha full sals of guestians. Furisammons, the
queaslions in a calegony may wary in difficulty from one best to ancther, Therelore, the calegary sconas of indiiduals who have Lahen diferent leems of (he tasl
ara not necassadly comparable, For these reasons, categony scomes should nod be considetad 8 pratise reflaciion of a candidale’s kvel ol knowiadge i hat
cateqory and ETS recommands thal cabegorny informaton not be used fo inform any decisions affecting candidabas wilhoul careful consideraton of such
wih&rant Lok of pral=gion

** Thea range of sooms asrmed by ha middio 0% of a group of (281 Iakers wha look tis Tam of the test al tha masl recent national sdministralion or alber
comparatile fima panod. NG maans thal this range was not compuied because fewer than 30 test lakers loak thes form of the les) or because there wene fewer
than B guisbond i [ calagony of, for 8 construched-rasponss module, fessr than 8 poirts o be swarded by tha ratars. NIA indicatas that this test sachon
wias mol taken and, ihenafons, e informaton s nol applicable,

Caprmgra @ FIM by ETS. ETS wnd PRANES e regeisrs) rademarcs of ET5 in e Ui St The EgeiPont iogo o & Fdenss o ET3 F'aga Jaf3
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ACE Leadership High School
School Year - 2024 -2025

Request for Educational Assistance Application

ate: L// /4 &?
zlnr;tr-"l'r:'yee name: /LML ///mﬁwf Z Job title: Rﬂlxﬂfﬁ //&?célé’/?

M Professional Development

D Course(s): _ Course enrollment dates: to
Course enrollment dates; 1o
Course enroliment dates: {o

Licensure Fees
Micro-Credentials

Certfication Expenses

B B O £

Other Expenses

Degree/Certification/Licensure sought (if applicable): la SOC m’ %ﬁ:{’ S ?@L\ﬁ\j L(Mse
Name of institution: _ NIAPLT) ¢ ?C Gy Q (P‘)\l‘w\

Address of institution: / i Cedsele fees 4 'f.‘m gz?mt &S+

Expenses:

Tuition: $ foskol- tht's 5081 tfest-

V
, ' o— o -
Fees: 7 ' $ L iLo [OS'L s(~ Sl-n‘fe a rfﬁf"a !5 P

&l } “fesk
Books/materials:  $ M"/ 4 Pf‘-’-’tébm tests

Total cost: $ §5 3, gq

Development objective {(what long-term goal is this program;’course intended to heIp you reach):

T@%S\n 3 &Aé e 4"'31\&& {_L\J? /‘Pf‘&' /s g(:) F; SD e o'. 5“'_3)«'“( x‘ kﬂodLL:Dj{
I(S A, M \\I\pm ?eau.w mxjr ‘P@r LCMN : 1.&\1?' 4 ‘)n.tq My
‘LDS ’“ Caruses ‘HALL T l/\cm “.L r};.\\.o.' L l}, WL ?(f.n Y *oaflf
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If seeking a degree program, please attach a brief outline of the courses included in the program from the
college catalog or program brochure (necessary for initial request only),

I understand that a Purchase Order must be in place before any expenses for reimbursemants are

incurred Also, if this request is approved, reimbursement will be contingent upon successful completion of
your request, such as a passing grade/completion of coursas, training, etc. Please ensure that all necessary
documantation, including receipts, ficial transcript, certificates of completions, etc., are provided for processing
vour reimbursement.

ayy/

Empioyee Signatugé ""’Y\

4-14-75
Date

DIRECTOR RECOMMENDATION
[\#’Appruued

[ ] Mot approved
Feason:

Does this application meat the established guidelines of the educational assistance program

policy? fy‘(es [ 1Mo
Coen. AN e a2 [ P g

Exa-::utw wech:-r 5|g nature Date

Purchase Order Number:
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO25-0201
1240 Beliamah Ave NW'
3 Albugtierque, NM 87104
w3 Ph; 505-242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuguerque NM 87104
TO:
Gilbert Marquez
SHIP TO:
8705 Alvera Ave SW ACE Leadership High School
Albuquerque NM 87121 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
Albuguergue NM 87104
_ PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
Tssue Date: 10/28/2024 Quote Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: G.MarquezRG-Operational Funds
PR Mumber: 1120 PO Type: Dollar Amount
Uik Pare # Deseriptiog Allnc. Saud, Lt Price Fax Rate  Tolad Price
1.000CG Ea Educaticnal reimburscment. $2,000.00 0.00% $2,000.00
11000-2260-53330-0000-001 749-0000-08000-00000 82,000.00
Comments: Educational Reimbursement Subtotal: $2,000.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00

TOTAL: $2,000.00

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D' are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Qrder Number must appear on all shipping labels.

By ) I”.' ..... b

Authorized Signature




ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Transaction Number
T0042634

Trans Date Transaction Comment

06/30/2025 Reclass over expenditure from
24101 to 11000

Page 143 of 170

Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Projected Balance
24101-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Educational $17,371.36 $0.00 $112.00 $17,259.36
Retirement
11000-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Educational $29,380.33 $112.00 $0.00 $29,492.33
Retirement
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,619,982.80 $0.00 $112.00 $1,619,870.80
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($33,495.86) $112.00 $0.00 ($33,383.86)
$224.00 $224.00
$224.00 $224.00
Overspent in one object code of Title | and moved it to Operational.
7/2/2025 4:47:38 PM Page 1

AptaFund Version: 2025.6.27.4152



ACE Leadership High School

Account Summary Report

Page 144 of 170

Cycle: FY24-25; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Account Type: Expenditure; Subtotal Elements: Fund,Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] = "24101") ; Subtotal By Account Type: No;
Include Unposted Transactions: No; Budget Category: [All]

Account Code Description Actual (Date  Budget (YTD) Actual (YTD) Encumbrance Available (YTD) % of Budget
Range) (YTD)

24101-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Salaries Expense $6,766.08 $51,513.00 $51,662.70 $0.00 ($149.70) 100.29

00000-00000

24101-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Educational Retirement $1,228.04 $9,350.00 $9,376.78 $0.00 ($26.78) 100.28

00000-00000

24101-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $135.32 $1,031.00 $1,033.23 $0.00 ($2.23) 100.21

00000-00000

24101-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-FICA Payments $419.18 $3,194.00 $3,200.74 $0.00 ($6.74) 100.21

00000-00000

24101-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Medicare Payments $98.02 $747.00 $748.47 $0.00 ($1.47) 100.19

00000-00000

24101-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Life $5.80 $70.00 $45.80 $0.00 $24.20 65.42

00000-00000

24101-1000-52314-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Vision $8.80 $123.00 $60.42 $0.00 $62.58 49.12

00000-00000

24101-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $19.58 $181.00 $85.14 $0.00 $95.86 47.03

00000-00000

24101-1000-52710-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Workers Compensation Premium $0.00 $919.00 $919.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00

00000-00000

24101-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Workers Compensation $1.16 $10.00 $5.72 $0.00 $4.28 57.20

00000-00000 Employer's Fee

Subtotal of Element: [Function] 1000 - $8,681.98 $67,138.00 $67,138.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00

Instruction

24101-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Salaries Expense $14,728.74 $95,532.28 $95,711.78 $0.00 ($179.50) 100.18

00000-00000

24101-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Educational $2,673.24 $17,079.00 $17,371.36 $0.00 ($292.36) 101.71

00000-00000 Retirement

24101-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-ERA - Retiree $294.56 $1,880.00 $1,914.16 $0.00 ($34.16) 101.81

00000-00000 Health

24101-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-FICA Payments $846.83 $5,511.00 $5,537.74 $0.00 ($26.74) 100.48

00000-00000

24101-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Medicare $198.06 $1,289.00 $1,295.13 $0.00 ($6.13) 100.47

00000-00000 Payments

24101-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Health and $1,577.10 $9,598.00 $9,416.55 $0.00 $181.45 98.10

00000-00000 Medical Premiums

24101-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Life $13.64 $154.00 $81.59 $0.00 $72.41 52.98

00000-00000

24101-2100-52313-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Dental $24.36 $148.00 $147.68 $0.00 $0.32 99.78

00000-00000

24101-2100-52314-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Vision $4.92 $30.00 $29.72 $0.00 $0.28 99.06

00000-00000

24101-2100-52500-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Unemployment $52.96 $370.72 2100 48 £0.00 $171.24 53.80

00000-00000 Compensation Reclass to 11000

24101-2100-52710-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Workers $0.00 $1,676.00 $1,676.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00

00000-00000 Compensation Premium

24101-2100-52720-0000-001749-1214- Support Services-Students-Workers $2.69 $12.00 $10.81 $0.00 $1.19 90.08

00000-00000 Compensation Employer's Fee

Subtotal of Element: [Function] 2100 - $20,417.10 $133,280.00 $133,392.00 $0.00 ($112.00) 100.08

Support Services-Students

7/2/2025 4:45:33 PM

Page 1



ACE Leadership High School

Account Summary Report

Page 145 of 170

Account Code Description Actual (Date  Budget (YTD) Actual (YTD) Encumbrance Available (YTD) % of Budget
Range) (YTD)

24101-2200-53711-0000-001749-0000- Support Services-Instruction-Other Charges $0.00 $1,451.00 $1,339.00 $0.00 $112.00 92.28

00000-00000

Subtotal of Element: [Function] 2200 - $0.00 $1,451.00 $1,339.00 $0.00 $112.00 92.28

Support Services-Instruction

Subtotal of Element: [Fund] 24101 - Title | $29,099.08 $201,869.00 $201,869.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00

-1ASA

Grand Total $29,099.08 $201,869.00 $201,869.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00

7/2/2025 4:45:33 PM

Page 2



ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Page 146 of 170

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0042702 06/30/2025 To reclass intern stipends from
27552 to 26244

Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance
27552-1000-51300-3000-001749-1621-00000-00000 Instruction-Additional Compensation $118,630.00 $0.00 $6,504.61 $112,125.39
26244-1000-51300-3000-001749-1621-00000-00000 Instruction-Additional Compensation $0.00 $6,504.61 $0.00 $6,504.61
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($116,625.31) $6,504.61 $0.00 ($110,120.70)
26244-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $141,723.87 $0.00 $6,504.61 $135,219.26

$13,009.22 $13,009.22

$13,009.22 $13,009.22

Intern stipends went over budget in Innovation Zone fund and moved stipends to Foundation Grant.

7/2/2025 7:17:03 PM
AptaFund Version: 2025.6.27.4152

Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School

Account Summary Report

Cycle: FY24-25; Begin Date: 06/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Account Type: Expenditure; Subtotal Elements: Fund,Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] = "27552") ; Subtotal By Account Type: No;
Include Unposted Transactions: No; Budget Category: [All]

Account Code Description Actual (Date  Budget (YTD) Actual (YTD) Encumbrance Available (YTD) % of Budget
Range) (YTD)

27552-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Salaries Expense $823.59 $16,706.00 $15,955.96 $0.00 $750.04 95.51

00000-00000

27552-1000-51300-3000-001749-1621- Instruction-Additional Compensation $26,758.75 $106,750.00 $118,630.00 $0.00 ($11,880.00) 111.12

00000-00000

27552-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Educational Retirement $149.49 $3,032.00 $2,896.06 $0.00 $135.94 95.51

00000-00000

27552-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $16.47 $100.00 $319.14 $0.00 ($219.14) 319.14

00000-00000

27552-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-FICA Payments $51.03 $811.00 $988.86 $0.00 ($177.86) 121.93

00000-00000

27552-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Medicare Payments $11.94 $200.00 $231.30 $0.00 ($31.30) 115.65

00000-00000

27552-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Life $1.04 $35.00 $16.20 $0.00 $18.80 46.28

00000-00000

27552-1000-52314-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Vision $0.51 $24.00 $8.79 $0.00 $15.21 36.62

00000-00000

27552-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $2.97 $91.00 $13.86 $0.00 $77.14 15.23

00000-00000

27552-1000-52710-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Workers Compensation Premium $0.00 $712.00 $712.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00

00000-00000

27552-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411- Instruction-Workers Compensation $0.21 $5.00 $1.78 $0.00 $3.22 35.60

00000-00000 Employer's Fee

27552-1000-53414-1010-001749-0000- Instruction-Other Services $0.00 $6,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,480.00 0.00

00000-00000

27552-1000-55817-3000-001749-0000- Instruction-Student Travel $8,700.00 $11,520.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 ($7,080.00) 161.45

00000-00000

27552-1000-56118-1010-001749-0000- Instruction-General Supplies and Materials $3,688.37 $25,404.00 $20,079.54 $0.00 $5,324.46 79.04

00000-00000

27552-1000-56118-3000-001749-0000- Instruction-General Supplies and Materials $0.00 $0.00 $91.14 $0.00 ($91.14) 0.00

00000-00000

27552-1000-56119-1010-001749-0000- Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 or Less) $1,479.99 $1,750.00 $1,579.98 $0.00 $170.02 90.28

00000-00000

Subtotal of Element: [Function] 1000 - $41,684.36 $173,620.00 $180,124.61 $0.00 ($6,504.61) 103.75

Instruction

27552-2100-51100-0000-001749-1211- Support Services-Students-Salaries Expense $8,381.99 $63,825.00 $63,826.04 $0.00 ($1.04) 100.00

00000-00000

27552-2100-52111-0000-001749-1211- Support Services-Students-Educational $1,521.32 $13,000.00 $11,584.37 $0.00 $1,415.63 89.11

00000-00000 Retirement

27552-2100-52112-0000-001749-1211- Support Services-Students-ERA - Retiree $167.64 $798.00 $1,276.48 $0.00 ($478.48) 159.95

00000-00000 Health

27552-2100-52210-0000-001749-1211- Support Services-Students-FICA Payments $519.49 $3,822.00 $3,955.73 $0.00 ($133.73) 103.49

00000-00000

27552-2100-52220-0000-001749-1211- Support Services-Students-Medicare $121.49 $579.00 $925.19 $0.00 ($346.19) 159.79

00000-00000 Payments

27552-2100-52312-0000-001749-1211- Support Services-Students-Life $10.48 $35.00 $58.68 $0.00 ($23.68) 167.65

00000-00000

27552-2100-52314-0000-001749-1211- Support Services-Students-Vision $5.31 $24.00 $37.59 $0.00 ($13.59) 156.62

00000-00000

7/2/2025 7:14:36 PM Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment

T0042703 06/30/2025 To reclass educational
reimbursement - Kathleen
Freyer & Tamara Motley

Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance

11000-2200-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Support Services-Instruction-Professional $14,255.10 $0.00 $2,495.00 $11,760.10
Development

24154-2200-53330-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Support Services-Instruction-Professional $7,118.12 $2,495.00 $0.00 $9,613.12
Development

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,619,870.80 $2,495.00 $0.00 $1,622,365.80

24154-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($2,679.60) $0.00 $2,495.00 ($5,174.60)

$4,990.00 $4,990.00
$4,990.00 $4,990.00

Moving educational reimbursements from Operational to Title Il to spend down funds.

7/2/2025 7:26:51 PM Page 1
AptaFund Version: 2025.6.27.4152



ACE Leadership High School

Fund Audit Report

Page 149 of 170

Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Begin Date: 04/01/2025; End Date: 06/30/2025; Account Type: Expenditure; Account Expression: ([Object] = "53330") ; Subtotal Element: Fund; Beginning Balances: No;
Add Budget Transactions: No; Add Encumbrance Transactions: No; Add Actuals Transactions: Yes; Consolidate Details: Yes

Fu Account Code Acct. Desc. Transacti Name Number Description Detail Chec Budget ActualsEncumbraAvailable
nd on Date k nce
11011000-1000-53330-1010 Instruction-Professional 4/30/2025 Regina Vigil Inv: 2 ELs Introduction and PO: PO25-0311 2267 $0.00 $720.00 $0.00 ($720.00)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Development ACCESS training 0
00000
11000-1000-53330-1010 $0.00 $720.00 $0.00 ($720.00)
-001749-0000-00000-
00000 Total
110 11000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/2/2025 Embracing Equity, Inc. Inv: 2048  Antiracism Training: PO: PO25-0153 2258 $0.00%$1,820.00 $0.00 ($1,820.0
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 10/16/2024 3 0)
00000 Development
110 11000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/2/2025 Embracing Equity, Inc. Inv: 2048  Antiracism Training: PO: PO25-0153 2258 $0.00%$1,820.00 $0.00 ($1,820.0
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 11/20/2024 3 0)
00000 Development
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/2/2025 Julie Jaynes Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0178 2258 $0.00 $60.00 $0.00 ($60.00)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 03312025 reimbursement. 9
00000 Development NMPED Cybersource-
$60.00
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/30/2025 Kathleen Freyer Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0179 2265 $0.00$2,000.00 $0.00 ($2,000.0
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 04232025 reimbursement. 9 0)
00000 Development Wester Governors
University
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 4/30/2025 Paz Barria Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0154 2266 $0.00 $146.32 $0.00 ($146.32)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 04232025 reimbursement. 6
00000 Development PESI - $106.36
CE4Less - $39.96
110 11000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 5/22/2025 angie@k12accounting.c To reclass PD from J/E: To reclass PD from $0.00 ($1,900.0 $0.00$1,900.00
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional om 11000 to 24190 - 11000 to 24190 - 0)
00000 Development Caretactics 00320 Caretactics 00320
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 5/29/2025 Cooperative Educational Inv: 36- Therapist/Trainer Fees: PO: PO25-0298 2278 $0.00$1,416.78 $0.00 ($1,416.7
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional Services 055233 Thomas House 5 8)
00000 Development
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 6/6/2025 The Big Picture Inv: Big Picture Learning PO: PO25-0316 1048 $0.00$1,700.00 $0.00 ($1,700.0
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional Company, Inc. 0000004588 Conference registration 671 0)
00000 Development - in Providence, Rhode
Island on July 21 - 24
2025
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 6/11/2025 Gilbert Marquez Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0201 2281 $0.00 $289.60 $0.00 ($289.60)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 06092025 reimbursement. 8
00000 Development PRAXIS -
$130.00
$133.90
$25.70
110 11000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 6/11/2025 Tamara Motley Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0183 2284 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 ($495.00)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 06102025 reimbursement. 4
00000 Development CNM - payment made of
half of tuition $495.00
11011000-2200-53330-0000 Support Services- 6/20/2025 Mindy Romero Inv: Educational PO: PO25-0395 2291 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 ($150.00)
00 -001749-0000-00000- Instruction-Professional 06132025 reimbursement. 0

00000 Development

7/2/2025 7:20:22 PM

NM RLD - $150.00

Page 1



REMBURSEMENT REQUEST FORM
ACE LEADERSHIP

H Rage 13019fi1AQ.
& e
Date: Agril 23, 2025 cl//. —
NG Bl Sm WY
Mama Eathlean Freyar Mo, MM BTI0H }

Sign Here: Kathleen Freger

FLEASE STAPLE YOUR RECEIPTS TO THIS FORM

|DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES NEEDED: HUSTIFICATION FOR PURCHASE:

d CHECH B0 FOR TUTMON RENBUREE BENT PIZ4-01TE

Purcraed
ik Frem Amzant t‘q.:rﬂl'l
a7 VBT ERina e & 175 00 | Tuiton, books, feei.
r
Taial Amowl Ta Be Reimbursed. i.ﬂﬂ.ﬁ:]/

PLEASE HOTE:

1, This form is o be wsad for non-traveel expenses and for fuifion reimburements cnly
2 You may ochade muBiple recaipds on thes foom.
3 All purchases must have a Purchase Ordor in placeo .

4. Do mol reguest reimbursement for sales tao.
5 Reimbuersement of supplies musi be signed balow for approval by Front Desk Adm. Asst or Busingss Office

'-Flmm’fm"'l ‘

Dumnuuﬂnw E =

Ry, 06 06 021
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Term Grade Report
Western Governors University

Student: Koathleen Freyer As of Date: 04/1 72025
Sruclen 1D (4] 2462559

Term: 11/@12024 - 04302025 - Master of Education, Education Technology and Instroctional Design

Coide Course Name Cirade Cll's
D29 Leaming Experience Design Foundations | f* 3
DORAl Chrientation P 0
D294 Leaming Technology P 3
D293 Assesament and Lenming Analyiecs I i

For more information on the WGL grading system, chick here.

=*®*End of Grade Report™***




Account
Western Governors University Office of the Bursar 4

%0
il beingld e $4325

DATE TEEM DESCRIPTION CHARGES CREDITS
01-MAY-2025 202505 MEDETID Program Tuition 412500
01-MAY-2025 202505 MEDETID eBook & Resource Fee 200100
01-DEC-2024 202412 MEDETID Program Tuition -4125.00
01-DEC-2024 202412 MEDETID eBook & Resource Fee -200.00
01-DEC-2024 202412 MEDETID Program Tuition 412500
01-DEC-2024 202412 MEDETID eBook & Resaurce Fes 200,00
07-MOV-2024 202411 Refund - Student 450,00
04-MOV-2024 202411 Direct Linsub Loan - FA Payment TFT5.00
01-NOV-2024 202411 MEDETID Program Tuition 4125.00
01-MOV-2024 202411 MEDETID eBook & Resource Fee 200.00
27-5EP-2024 202409 Waiver - Application Fee 45,00
27-SEP-2024 202409 Application Fes &5.00

TOTALS cnarces  $12365.00 caros - $8040.00
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO25-0179
41240 Belldmah Ave NW'
A Albuguerque, NM 87104 |
e Pl 505-242-4733 BILL TO: |
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuguerque NM 87104
TO:
Kathleen Freyer
SHIP TO: :
QAI]EO San Ma:%?é‘,;? IT‘;E #2006 ACE Leadership High School
uquerque 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuguerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
[ssue Date: 09/30/2024 Quote Number:
Change Number: ‘0 Quote Notes: K.FreyerRG-Operational Funds
PR Number: 1092 PO Type: Dollar Amount
[t Pare # Bescription Allee. Al Linit Price Tax Rute  Fotad Price
1.000C Ea Educationat reimbursement. £2,000.00 0.00% £2,000.60
11000-2230-53330-0000-08] 749-0000-00000-00000 $2,000.00
Comments: Educational Reimbursement Subtotal: $2,000.00
I Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.60
TOTAL: $2,000.00

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, \
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE,

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.1¥s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

uthorized Signature
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Request f!'o:r ;Ed.ucatmnal ASSIsiance A‘Pﬁlic.at}i;ﬂn

Date: 9. 30, .'aumir'

[ protessional Development

perizaee Desian | Ccurs‘e erirollment dates: _ Dec 24 10 Tmags

arci 25

A{r ey

B RE tay zg

ﬂ’!e{j 25 J&m525

Expenses:
Tuition:.

Fees;
Books/materials:

Development objective
The. opad 5 Jo id S elS oF
w\mc\n _ Lut“ imztfh QLLDQG(Jr U Coxger aeals .F

& (what long-term-goal is th[s progranﬂcourse intended fo heip yeu reach)

€ S’?é‘.cia\\ P&Mmh orl ~ LiesonN.
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I¥ seeking a degree program, please aftach a brief outling:of the cotises Iricluded in the program fromythe:
collage catalog ar program brochure (necessary for-initial request on[y)

Emp ?gefgignature ; Date

e e o T K S e

DIRECTOR RECQMMENBATION
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e B TR

P

L LG T LT

Impiemenllng and Evaiuaimg E-Leammg Sulunons 5

D g T IO FN Lolarioo ot C. L

MEDETID 202312 © 2019 Wastem:Govetnors Untyarsity 1016123 B




REMEBLRSEMENT REQUEST FORM

ACE LEADERSHIP
ﬂéJ H Rage 457:0t170 =
-i-l.‘ [
-ﬂ

0 Badarah Bva WY
Mama: Tarnara Moty Abtuguesrgus WM 87104

Segn Here. Tamara Mofley

Dabe: Jumne 10, 2025

PLEASE STAPLE YOUR RECEIPTS TO THIS FORM

E CHECH 30X FOR AT REIMSCUSSEMENT POR-0Al
Purchased
Dwin Fram Asmenird Deseripnns
EMaas ) Ol 1!5”'““:‘%“
#
Fd
Toksl Amourd To Ba Fermbuned.: 'Il-dtr

PLEASE NOTE:

1. Thes form is b be wsad for non-travel expenses and for uibion resmburgsmants only
2 ¥ou may mclede mulple recespts on is form.

3. Al purchases must have a Purchase Order in place .

4, Do nol request reimbursement Tor Salss fax
& Reimbursament of supplies must be signad below for approval by Front Desk Adm. Assh or Business Dffice

. 3

Egnalutn - ROGESS sk

D W pap e e mr ol s o g E
o

ey, 08,06 201



G125, 2:14 PM Chb payment.png
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cnmecashiersi@enm.edu D & & 2 & o
To: ® MOTLEY, TAMARA Fri 6/6/2025 9:49 AM

This is an automated message to confirm that your payment has been submitted.
Please note that this payrment is subject to approval and final verification.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: When making credit card or electronic payments, please keep in mind that
your classes will be dropped if the Payment Date you selected is later than the Payment Deadline. Payment
Deadline information is available in the Pay for Classes channel in the Registration/Grades tab on myCHNM.

s======= PAYMENT DETAILS ========
Student Name --- [ TAMARA M. MOTLEY |
Account Number --- [ 00mx7932 |

Term --- [ Spring 2025 |
Amount --- [ $495.00 |
Fayment Method --- [ xx

Total Amount -~ [ $495.00

himps: Hdrive. ool e comfdevehime 11



Hicerd &l

SSN:**#-**-1073

Alboaegoe, NS 87120

TAMARA MICHELLE MOTLEY

Seudent [4:01061 7932

901 Lalayene Dr. Ne Ap. 100 Buildi_

Drate of Birhe (4-DEC-2001

Dase Issased: 10-TUN-2025

ol ieF Level 2 UNIEERGGE AL AL
Gubj] Mo, Cours THie Cred Grade b R
INETTTLTICON CREDT:
EALL 2015 [Sep 03 - D Lo
MATH 1215 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRRES, 400 [} 400
Farmed Blrs L=l A i Py
4,00 AN 4,00 _l 1 +]
SPRING 2000 {lan 1Y - Apr 56
BATH 1220 COLLEGE ALGERRA 300 C (8L 1]
Tarmed Bl GPA-IED [ TR GPA D
100 1100 00 200 D,GJ,
FALL 2024 {Ang 26 - Dec 08) I:j.‘:,,.-—}'~
HwWFS 105 SURY HLTHAWELLTFUR SAFE 0 A 1200
SPAN 1100 SPANISHI 400 F {156
Tarmed i GFAHr (b GiPA
_3m 70 1200 1.7
SPRING 20ES Clan 13 - Apr 27}
CEPY 2110 LEARMING 1N THE CLASS RO i W L]
EDLC 2315 EUC LIMGLITST & CULT Y 5TIDTS 0dn W (i
EDLC 2375 TECH INTEGRATICHN N 340 B 900
CLASSRIRE
SO 250 SOCPOLOHG Y OF LACE AND ETHNC JA0 | L]
Esncd Hes  GFAHm P GFA
100 [ 1.0 150
Trarsoripn Talals Earnied M GPA Hirs Painis
TOTAL IMSTTTUTION 13000 Foilii] 3100 1L.55

Rage-+59-0£470

Central New Mexico Community College

CHee of 1he Hegisirar
525 Buwenn Visia SE
Albuguergue, Mow Mexico B7106

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

Noemi Hemandaz, Regstrar




ACE Leaﬂﬁrship High School Page 160 of 170
School Year - 2024 -2025

Request for Educational Assistance Application

-

"/ SNV
Date: J{r’;‘"";f'f‘ljl -

Employee name: [ Cittipire 1'““-1{"3-‘—‘;"’ Jobtitle: AL crdt evel Bsc st
[ Professional Davelumg_n{ch o g Fall /Spring
= ﬁ!...-h ‘E_.q__. Y
D_ Course(s): ';'T-"‘P“l‘"?'{‘*— L Course enrollment dates: to
S oF .,,._|l'|.-.,”'1'_:-.?[.—: sl Course enroliment dates: o _
Course enrollment dates: (]

E_ Licensure Fees
O Micro-Credentials
D Certlication Expenses

D Other Expenses
Degree/Certification/Licensure sought (if applicable):

Name of institution: fi P
Address of institution:

Expenses:
Tuition:

Fees:
Books/materials:
Total cost:

o & o 4h

Development objective (what long-term goal is this program/course intended to help you reach):

] I " P ¢ : _ | >
i .-\'" L4 'Il' .r-.'ll'. Lol p F r-\'. i e | 5 =ik o l.. d L i L || |'\-:
= '
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If seeking a degree program, please attach a brief outline of the courses included in the program from the
college catalog or program brochure (necessary for initial request only).

| Eﬂdﬂlﬂw that a Purchase Order must be in place before any expenses for reimbursements are
incurred. Also, if this request is approved, reimbursement will be contingent upon successiul complation of

your request, such as a passing grade/completion of courses, training, elc. Please ensure that all nacessary
documentation, including receipts, an official transcript, cerificates of completions, etc., are provided for processing
your reimbursement.

1
£ ' P

Employee Signature Date

DIRECTOR RECOMMENDATION

,[;J’A’p’;mved

[ ] Not approved
Reason:

Daes this application meet the established guidelines of the educational assistance program
policy? "bl_‘fﬂs [ ] No

i :"”J_'{:-Zf/_yfﬂ _._.---"'"'_'_Fﬂ__ .'f 2 i-l'_'

Exéeltive Directof émﬂm Date

Purchase Order Number:




Page 162 of 170

PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO25-0183
% 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
W Albuquerque, NM 87104
), Ph: 505-242.4733 BILL TO:

TO:

Tamara Motley

3901 Lafayette Dr NE - Bldg 9 Apt 103
Albuquerque NM 87107

Issue Date: 10/04/2024
Change Number: 0

PR Number: 1097

Elnit Part #

Deseription

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave, NW
Albuquerqgue NM 87104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuguerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla

Quote Number:
Quote Notes: T. Motley
RG-Operational Funds
PO Type: Dollar Amount

1.0006 Ea Educational reimbursement.

11000-2200-53330-0000-00 i 749-0000-00000-00500 $2,000.00

Comments: Educational Reimbursement

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.1"s are not 1o be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on ali shipping labels.

Adloe. Ami. Unit Price Tax Rate  ‘Tolal Price
£2,000.00 0.00% $2,000.00

Subtotal: $2,000.00

Tax: $0.00

Shipping: §0.00

TOTAL: $2,000.00

By _.:‘. | .t'n-gn . AR ! PENEEL
Authorized Signature




ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Page 163 of 170

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0042780 05/22/2025 To reclass Humble Bradley
from 24174 to 11000 - 2025 05

Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance
24174-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $4.12 $0.00 $0.92 $3.20
24174-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $42.13 $0.00 $6.66 $35.47
24174-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $807.80 $0.00 $121.11 $686.69
24174-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $231.43 $0.00 $34.41 $197.02
24174-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $1,026.03 $0.00 $161.91 $864.12
24174-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $54.11 $0.00 $8.04 $46.07
24174-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $89.00 $0.00 $13.35 $75.65
24174-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $10.40 $0.00 $2.40 $8.00
24174-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $4,450.55 $0.00 $667.23 $3,783.32
11000-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $742.49 $0.92 $0.00 $743.41
11000-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $3,694.89 $6.66 $0.00 $3,701.55
11000-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $121,407.05 $121.11 $0.00 $121,528.16
11000-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $37,785.24 $34.41 $0.00 $37,819.65
11000-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $94,663.18 $161.91 $0.00 $94,825.09
11000-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $8,836.85 $8.04 $0.00 $8,844.89
11000-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $13,378.27 $13.35 $0.00 $13,391.62
11000-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $1,999.47 $2.40 $0.00 $2,001.87
11000-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $660,011.04 $667.23 $0.00 $660,678.27
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,622,365.80 $0.00 $1,016.03 $1,621,349.77
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($1,505.92) $1,016.03 $0.00 ($489.89)

$2,032.06 $2,032.06

$2,032.06 $2,032.06

Perkins was disallowed due to student cource codes not being allowed in grant. Moved teacher to Operational Fund.

7/8/2025 1:55:29 PM
AptaFund Version: 2025.6.27.4152

Page 1



ACE Leadership High School

Employee Payroll Expenditure Summary for Fiscal Year
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Payroll Cycle: [All]; Employee: Humble, Bradley; Department: [All]; Paycheck Site: [All]; Begin Date: 04/01/2025; End Date: 05/22/2025; Created On: 7/8/2025 1:50:36 PM

Page 164 of 170

Employee

Department

Paycheck Site

Description

Employee/Employer

Expenditure Account

YTD Amount

Humble, Bradley
Humble, Bradley
Humble, Bradley
Humble, Bradley
Humble, Bradley
Humble, Bradley
Humble, Bradley
Humble, Bradley

Humble, Bradley

Director of Curriculum
Director of Curriculum
Director of Curriculum
Director of Curriculum
Director of Curriculum
Director of Curriculum
Director of Curriculum
Director of Curriculum

Director of Curriculum

ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School
ACE Leadership High School

ACE Leadership High School

Basic Life

Dental - High

ERB - Regular

FICA

Medical - Presbyterian - High (P
Medicare

NMRHCA

State Unemployment Ins.

Teacher

Employer
Employer
Employer
Employer
Employer
Employer
Employer
Employer

Employer

24174-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000

0.92
6.66
121.11
34.41
161.91
8.04
13.35
240

667.23

1,016.03



Page 165 of 170

Jennifer Rose Yamat

From: Angie Lerner

Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2025 1:18 AM

To: Jennifer Rose Yamat

Subject: Fw: 24174 Denied RfR's - Ace Leadership HS

Canyou do this JE for ACE in FY 25?7

ﬂ Angie Lerner
=

angle@kl2account|
ACCOUNTING www.k12accounting

If you are not an intended recipient of confidential information in this email, please delete it and notify me immediately at
angie(@k12accounting.com, and do not use or disseminate such information.

From: Quinn Smith <quinn.smith@aps.edu>

Sent: Tuesday, July 8, 2025 10:04 AM

To: Angie Lerner <angie@k12accounting.com>

Cc: Roberta Velasquez <roberta.velasquez@aps.edu>; Geneva Flores <geneva.flores@aps.edu>; Camala Sartori
<camala.sartori@aps.edu>; Mihaela Marin <mihaela.marin@aps.edu>

Subject: 24174 Denied RfR's - Ace Leadership HS

Hi Angela,

PED is denying RfR #5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 reimbursement; therefore, we will need you to
process a JE removing the expense from 24174. Please email the JE and supporting
documentation along with an updated Account Summary report to Cami
(camala.sartori@aps.edu) and Geneva (geneva.flores@aps.edu) by end of day today,
July 8th, 2025. You will also need to issue a check to APS for $3,332.12. Please
include the fund and RfR number on the check. Send it to the following address:

APS

Attn: Grant Management
PO Box 25704
Albuquerque, NM 87125

Let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,
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Quinn A. Smith (hehimmis)
Grant Management Technician,
Albuquerque Public Schools
Department of Grant Management | MAIN: 505-880-3778
o
-
-

EXT: 63784 | FAX: 505-830-1141 | quinn.smith@aps.edu

6400 Uptown BLVD. NE Suite 310 East Albuguerque, NM 87110

APS STRONEG
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and attached documents may contain confidential information. All information is

intended only for the use of the named recipient. If you have received this email in error, do not read the information and
please immediately notify the sender!



ACE Leadership High School

[Cycle Name]: "FY24-25"

Page 167 of 170

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0042781 03/31/2025 To reclass Humble Bradley
from 24174 to 11000 - 2025 Q3
Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance
24174-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $4.12 $0.00 $1.38 $2.74
24174-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $42.13 $0.00 $13.32 $28.81
24174-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $807.80 $0.00 $282.59 $525.21
24174-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $231.43 $0.00 $82.01 $149.42
24174-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $1,026.03 $0.00 $323.82 $702.21
24174-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $54.11 $0.00 $19.17 $34.94
24174-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $89.00 $0.00 $31.15 $57.85
24174-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $10.40 $0.00 $5.60 $4.80
24174-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $4,450.55 $0.00 $1,556.87 $2,893.68
24174-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $0.72 $0.00 $0.18 $0.54
Employer's Fee
11000-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Life $742.49 $1.38 $0.00 $743.87
11000-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Dental $3,694.89 $13.32 $0.00 $3,708.21
11000-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Educational Retirement $121,407.05 $282.59 $0.00 $121,689.64
11000-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-FICA Payments $37,785.24 $82.01 $0.00 $37,867.25
11000-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Health and Medical Premiums $94,663.18 $323.82 $0.00 $94,987.00
11000-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Medicare Payments $8,836.85 $19.17 $0.00 $8,856.02
11000-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-ERA - Retiree Health $13,378.27 $31.15 $0.00 $13,409.42
11000-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Unemployment Compensation $1,999.47 $5.60 $0.00 $2,005.07
11000-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Salaries Expense $660,011.04 $1,556.87 $0.00 $661,567.91
11000-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 Instruction-Workers Compensation $91.25 $0.18 $0.00 $91.43
Employer's Fee
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,622,365.80 $0.00 $2,316.09 $1,620,049.71
24174-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($1,505.92) $2,316.09 $0.00 $810.17
$4,632.18 $4,632.18
$4,632.18 $4,632.18

Perkins was disallowed due to student cource codes not being allowed in grant. Moved teacher to Operational Fund.

7/8/2025 2:01:45 PM
AptaFund Version: 2025.6.27.4152

Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School

Employee Payroll Expenditure Summary for Fiscal Year
Accounting Cycle: FY24-25; Payroll Cycle: [All]; Employee: Humble, Bradley; Department: [All]; Paycheck Site: [All]; Begin Date: 01/01/2025; End Date: 03/31/2025; Created On: 7/8/2025 1:50:16 PM

Employee Department Paycheck Site Description Employee/Employer Expenditure Account YTD Amount
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School Basic Life Employer 24174-1000-52312-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 1.38
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School Dental - High Employer 24174-1000-52313-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 13.32
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School ERB - Regular Employer 24174-1000-52111-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 282.59
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School FICA Employer 24174-1000-52210-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 82.01
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School Medical - Presbyterian - High (P Employer 24174-1000-52311-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 323.82
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School Medicare Employer 24174-1000-52220-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 19.17
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School NMRHCA Employer 24174-1000-52112-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 31.15
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School  State Unemployment Ins. Employer 24174-1000-52500-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 5.60
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School = Teacher Employer 24174-1000-51100-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 1,556.87
Humble, Bradley Director of Curriculum  ACE Leadership High School = Workers Comp Employer 24174-1000-52720-1010-001749-1411-00000-00000 0.18

2,316.09
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Jennifer Rose Yamat

From: Angie Lerner

Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2025 1:18 AM

To: Jennifer Rose Yamat

Subject: Fw: 24174 Denied RfR's - Ace Leadership HS

Canyou do this JE for ACE in FY 25?7

ﬂ Angie Lerner
=

angle@kl2account|
ACCOUNTING www.k12accounting

If you are not an intended recipient of confidential information in this email, please delete it and notify me immediately at
angie(@k12accounting.com, and do not use or disseminate such information.

From: Quinn Smith <quinn.smith@aps.edu>

Sent: Tuesday, July 8, 2025 10:04 AM

To: Angie Lerner <angie@k12accounting.com>

Cc: Roberta Velasquez <roberta.velasquez@aps.edu>; Geneva Flores <geneva.flores@aps.edu>; Camala Sartori
<camala.sartori@aps.edu>; Mihaela Marin <mihaela.marin@aps.edu>

Subject: 24174 Denied RfR's - Ace Leadership HS

Hi Angela,

PED is denying RfR #5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 reimbursement; therefore, we will need you to
process a JE removing the expense from 24174. Please email the JE and supporting
documentation along with an updated Account Summary report to Cami
(camala.sartori@aps.edu) and Geneva (geneva.flores@aps.edu) by end of day today,
July 8th, 2025. You will also need to issue a check to APS for $3,332.12. Please
include the fund and RfR number on the check. Send it to the following address:

APS

Attn: Grant Management
PO Box 25704
Albuquerque, NM 87125

Let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,
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Quinn A. Smith (hehimmis)
Grant Management Technician,
Albuquerque Public Schools
Department of Grant Management | MAIN: 505-880-3778
o
-
-

EXT: 63784 | FAX: 505-830-1141 | quinn.smith@aps.edu

6400 Uptown BLVD. NE Suite 310 East Albuguerque, NM 87110

APS STRONEG
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and attached documents may contain confidential information. All information is

intended only for the use of the named recipient. If you have received this email in error, do not read the information and
please immediately notify the sender!



